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112 PlJBLlC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SUMMARYBYMAJOR HEADS

(Rs. in thousands)

~~ n.nrrr, ~o.,o-~o.,.,
Actuals,2010-2011

31~1« 3f<!]-"i, ~o'1'1-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

MAJOR HEADS ------------, ---------- ---_-- -----_-- ----
"f'rJRM,,' '(~1lT lir.;r-rw cil"JHHflrrj ~~l1J
Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

<nJl'fW
Xon-Plan

;._

A-EXPEXDITCRE OX REVEXCE ACCOCXT

2049, Interest Payments Charged .. 69,95,57 ' 69,95,57 57.22.01 57,22,01

{ Charged 2,30,75 2,30,75 2,61.44 2,61,44

2059, Public Works
Voted 11529,41.69 ; 3,83,06 1533,24,75 1542,02,53 , 5,98.86 1548,01,39

2070, Other Admmistranve Services Voted 15.00 15,00 15,00 15,00

2202, General Education Voted 23,63 23,63 30,00 ' 30,00

2203, Techmcal Education Voted 51,46 51.46 1,05,00 : 1,05,00

2205, Art and Culture Voted 39,30 39,30 50.00 : 50,00

2210, Medical and Pubhc Health Voted 77,50 i 77,50 4,01,00 ' 4,01,00

2216, Housing Voted 414,79,59 91,68 ! 415,71,27 171,15,86 1,25,58 172,41,44

2217, Urban Development .. Voted 32,14,08 32,14,08 13,16,21 i 13,16,21

2230, Labour and Employment Voted 2,00,00 ; 2,00,00

2235, Social Security and Welfare Voted 94,63 94,63 1,10,00 ' 1,10,00

2245, Relief on account of Xatural Calamities Voted

2403, Animal Husbandry Voted 2,06,76 2,06,76 3,00,00 3,00,00

2405, Fishenes Voted 1.50.00 1,50,00

{ Charged .. \.If
2406, Forestry andWild Life

Voted 7,22,91 7,22,91 8,29,81 8,29,81

{ Charged
3051, Ports, and Light Houses.,;

Voted 75,16 75,16 1,10,37 1,10,37

3053, Civil AViation
{ C,""OO

Voted 87,02 87,02 49,72 49,72

{ C'"'K,d 15.00 i 15,00

3054, Roads and Bridges
Voted ;2286.42,54 , 609.78.12 ' 2896,20,66 2094,25,57 l 701,32,51 ' 2795,58,08

{Charged !

3451, Secretanat-c-EconormcServices
Voted 19,93.05 19,93,05 28,67,02 28,67.02

{ Charged 72.26,32 72,26.32 59,98.45 ' 59.98,45

A-Total-Expenditure on RevenueAccount
Voted 4292,65.67 618.51.51 4911.17,18 3860,42,09 720.92.95 4581,35.04

----
Grand Total 4364,91,99 618.51.51 4983,43,50 3920,40,54 720,92,95 4641,33,49

\-
,---~--------------

B-EXPE:'oI'DlTCRE 0:'01'CAPITAL ACCOC:'oI'T

{"'""""~5, Capital Outlay on Police
Voted 45.73.71 45,73,71

'58. Capital Outlay on Stationery and Pnnnng Voted



ffI4;;fR4i 0Tt~ ~
lflfR ~fttsicrnmU:n

lI3

t;<lj_1J[
Total

31W1<b~ ;r~jf, ';(o'}':( :::0'3~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~il ;r<ITol, ':(o~ '3-';(0~';(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

tfr..rw
Xon-Plan ,

<lr.iRJi11frr
Plan

~~
Total

--~--------4.--- --------- ------------- ------------------------I:!--.~~
63,07,29 63,07.29 49,97,92 49,97,92 mfTr1 :::o~~, ~i )1G1;'

2,90,91 2,90,91 3,02,80 3,02,80 11Tf7rr } ':(0 f..,~, '1TCf-Jlf'1<T> <lit!~
1608,20.16 5,95,06 1614,15,22 1752,40,71 7,46,71 : 1759,87,42 ' ~il

15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00 ' GTjl'fi1 ':(050, ~V !.1'~~ f1<n
I

25,50 i 25,50 35,00 35,00 : c<-mi1 ':(':(o~, mRmTnrr ~T~
89,25 : 89,25 1.85,00 1,85,00 GTjl'fi1 ~:::o~, f1:< BT~
42,50 , 42,50 40.00 40,00 i a-n+Rf ':(':(Of.." q)I'!'[ q l~m

3,40,85 ' 3,40,85 4,50,50 4,50,50 ; GTjl'fi1 ,:(~'30, ~ f1<n q ~ ~

271,19,69 1,21.75 , 272,41,44 242,28,85 2,34,36 I 244,63,21 ! ~ :::~'3G, ~

20,61,78 20,61,78 14,12,88 14.12,8'8 : ~ ::::::'}.9, ;1'fIfC1""I~

1,70,00 ; 1,70,00 2,50,00 ' 2,50,00 ' GTjl'fi1 ':(':(~o, ~T cr ~r<iiJf'1
1,10,00 .1 1,10,00 1,00,00 1,00,00 ; G'ffI1il ':(:::~f..,,~W'lffiq~

I GTjl'fi1 -=<-=<~f.."~m ~ PIClIIOllfiltI mnur. ,
2,55,00 ; 2,55,00 3,00,00 : 3,00,00 : GTjl'fi1 -=<~o~, q~J;r

1,27,50 ' 1,27,50 1,50,00 ' 1,50,00 : ~ -=<~0f..,,'I1'i"<r~
':J{' , I :}.. :::~o G, q.fiq;;ror q ~

8,24,74 8.24,74 9,37,15 1 9,37,15 , :}~of..,'}, ~T cr ~
89,18 89,18 1,21,82 1,21,82 ' :}~ 0 f..,~, 'lrrfT ~<mA'

1,99,72 1,99,72 52,21 , 52,21 1
1 :}15,00 15,00 /5,00 15,00 ;

~of..,~, lWf cr ~
2572,29,12 652,16,15 ,3224,45,27 2287,57,00 I 551,71,00 :2839,28,00 I

mfrr11
' , ~~f..,':l, ~~-31TT'U<!; ~

I, 28,64,96 8,50 28,73,46 29,66,65 10,00 29,76,65 : a-ntfi1 )

\

66,13,20 66,13,20 53,15,72 53,15,72 on;", }
1I-~--t:f~~ ~ '.9if

4513,34,35 669,92,06,5183,26,41 4338,32,27 575,72,57 4914,04,84 "nt{ij'

,

.- 4579,47,55 669,92,06 5249,39,61 4391.47,99 575,72,57 4967,20,56 t.;~-ur

<ft-~ ~ t;r.f

mP" } ~of.., f.." ~crfTfif ~r ~
11,00,88 11,00,88 25,00,00 25,00,00 : - . "fFFI

O;Tlt!rf 'Cof..t. ~rirnr q ~ ~ \ltSCfi'fr ~-ri
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H4 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

(Rs in thousands)

:MAJORHEADS

!;f?re TillI1f. ':(0 ~0-':( 0 ~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~~~lq ~, ':(099 ':(o~";(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

----r' ---------~------- ---- -------------
: ~ I <:itJRlrN<1'
: Xon-Plan; Plan

'Q<ijUT
Total

<il~~
Xon-Plan

l:(~'U]
Total

4059, Capital Outlay on Pubhc Works

4202, Capital Outlay on Education.Sports ,Art.
and Culture

4210, Capital Outlay on Medical and Pubhc Health

4211, Capital Outlay on FamilyWelfare

4216, Capital Outlay on Housmg

4217, Capital Outlay on UrbanDevelopment
4225. Capital Outlay on Welfare of Schedule caste,

Schedule tnbe and Other Backward Classes
4235, Capital Outlay on Social Security and Welfare
4250, Capital Outlay on Other SOCialServices
4401, Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry
4402, Capital Outlay on Soil and water Conservation
4403, Capital Outlay on Ammal Husbandry
4404, Capital Outlay on Dairy Development
4405, Capital Outlay on Fisheries

4711, Capital Outlay on Flood Control Projects

5951, Capital Outlay on Ports and Light Houses

5053, Capital Outlay on Civil AViation

5054, Capital Outlay on Roads and Bndges

{
Charged

Voted

{
Charged

Voted ..

{
Charged

Voted
Voted

{
Charged

Voted
Voted
Voted

Voted
Voted
Voted
Voted
Voted
Voted
Voted

{
Charged __

Voted

{

Charged

Voted

{

Charged

Voted

{

Charged

Voted
Removal of Regional Imbalance
4202, Capital Outlay on Education, Sports, Art and CultureVoted
4210, Capital Outlay on Medical and Public Health Voted
4250, Capital Outlay on other SOCialand Community Servicesvoted
5054, Capital Outlay on Roads and Bndges Voted

Removal of Regional Imbalance

B-Total-Expendlture on Capital Account

EXPEl'\DITUREUl'\DERDEBT HEADS
6003. Internal debt of the State Government

7075, Loan for Other Transport Service
7475, Loans to Maharashtra State Road Development

Corporation
7610, Loans to Government Servants. etc.

Total-Expenditure under Debt Heads

Total-

{

Charged

Voted

{ Charged

Voted

Grand Total

Charged

Voted
Voted

Voted

{
Charged

Voted

{ Charged

Voted

Grand Total

13.34,31 :

I,

3,48,73

213,23,03

84.02.58 '

: 118,49,98:

17,81,12
3,96 j

I 1.53,78 ,

24.90 i
26,09,86 ;

i

3.48.73

226,57,34

84,02,58

118,49,98

17,81,12
3,96

1,53,78

24,90
26,09,86

13.50,69

1670,71,87

55,50,99
18,28.74
8,86.15

7.14.69

4.30.00 4.30.00

366,25,05 373.39.74

121,64.71 121,64,71

296,63,00: 296.63,00

i
I

4.69 I

I

38,70,00 , 38,70.00
4,69

20.00.00

6,62,00
17.00,00

60,00,00 I 60.00.00

I

I 159,51.00 i

i 4,30,00:

7,19,38 3087.44.82

7.19.38 '3091.74.82

127.67.11 116.78.37

13,50,69 i
!

I ,

, 1670,71,87 i
I

55,50.99 :
18.28,74 ~
8,86,15

82,65,88

I 59,11,98' 2228,33.69

:3,48.73

82.65,88

3.48.73

2287,45.67

20.00,00

6,62,00 I
17,00.00 ,

2001,09,06 , 2001,09,06

72.00.00 i
71,95,00
15,56,00

72,00,00
71.95,00
15,56,00

I1------------~-----4-------_r,-------~--------
I i
[ I

I

i 59,11,98 2231,82.42

159,51.00

127.67.11

i23.12,47 23.12,47 23.66,00

4,30.00

3094,64,20

: 127.67.11 127.67.11 116,78.37

3098,94.202290.94.40
-------~--------------------~---.---------

199,93.43

;4374,90.12 . 2846.85.20

3.48.73

7221.75.32 3891.27.47 3808.37.77

203.42.16 176.76,82 I 4.30.00

116.78,37

•
23,66.00

--------------- -----+------~,--------------
116.78,37

23,12,47 : 23.12,47 23.66.00: 23.66.00
----...._-----------+------------~-------

181.06.82

----------------------
4574.83.55 2850.33,93 7425.1748 4068.04.29 : 3812.67.77 7880.72.06

7699.65.24



I' \
\l;~~J

lI5

'fcffii<T 3fC:~, ";(°'1 '1 ~° '1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

W_P;fq,~ W!~, ~0'1~-~0'13
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<ir->fofiiT <i1:;r;rriflm
Xon-Plan Plan

----_-.--- --------+----_-_._--- -~-- ._.

~~
Total

4,30,01

D:CfiUT
Total

4,30,01

7,83,75 386.59.19 394.42.94

109.77.55 109,77.55

334.05,17 334.05.17

36.93,95 I

4,14
17.00.01 ,

.. 1,
I

5.62.70 :
22,42,01 :

60,00,02

4.27.00 :

36,93,95
4,14

17,00.01

5,62,70
22,42.01

60.00.02

4,27,00

.. !

'1800,99,52 1800,99,52

67.15,00
82,98.59
13,22.60

67,15,00
82,98,59
13,22.60

<itJHifl <ir~
Xon-Plan' Plan

14.76.03

1.78,72

539,28,04

1,78.72

554,04,07

106,32,85

60,62.35
5,32 '

50,00,00

6.62,00
41,50,88

40,00,00 :

:
;2168,10,93 ! 2168,10,93
! I

43,14,00
90,00.00
11.97.00 :

: :
! 163.36,19 163,36,19

i 4,30,01

: 106,32,85

60,62,35 I

5,32
50,00,00

6,62,00 .
41.50,88 :

, I

, 40,00,00,,

43,14,00
90,00,00
11,97.00 :

1,78.72

i 145,11,00 145,11.00:

1,78.72 '4,30.01

18,88,77 '2941,03,31 2959,92,08
----+--------

18,88,77 2945,33,32 2964,22,09

39,81,35 3446,27,05 3486,08,40'

39,81,35 3448,05,77 3487.87,12:

116,78,37 116.78.37JJ6,78,37 116,78,37

,
179,02,00 I

!
23,51,00 I

179,02,00 :

23,51.0018,72,99
-------.----------~-----------------
JJ6,78,37

18,72.99

JJ6.78,37 116.78,37 ,

18,72,99 202,53,00:

JJ6.78,37

18,72,99 :
----~.- -- --_._----+---------_._----
182,91,57

202,53,00 ' ..

4,30,01 187.21.58 169,94,09! 1,78.72 171.72.81

4550,96,11 3610,95,37 8161.91,48 4580.66.62 '4021,99,62 8602,66.24

.. ~

.. ~

.. Gillfii
~

}
}
}
} . . t.,°t.,)S', lwf q ~ <:[l<[fri;r "1TEq;;jT ~

J,<TmTCli"~ -r:.~ r' r

.. )S'~o~. fslWJT. ~:lT, q;-(i!T q T.j~ ~<PTi'f ~ '5Rf
. )S'";('1O,~Tl:IirclTq~mr~~~~
•• )S'";(t.,o, s~ m'1~ ~ ~q; ~ ~ ~
.• t.,0t..)S', flT1T q 1fiI ~ ..~ ~

.. ~

.. ~

.. ~

iI(Ql ~~~
.. Eo°~.~ ~Tfl1'1ffl~~lrrrm'iUT

!)oo9t. .. W QfTC!1R ~tr ~
•• l!l)S'o9t... W 31Tf~ ~m i.I1"r

09<''10, STT'1~ q,lRrrfr. ~RT ~

4733,87.68 361S~S 38 - 83~~9:13,06 4750,60,71 ,4023,78.34 8774,39 OS / l:rCfiUT iTi,.iI



II6 PUBLIC WORKS DI<;PAHTMENT-SEH.IAL No. II -1

2049, Il'I"TEIU~STPAYMI<~NT

Voted Charged Total
Gross Total 49.97.92 49.97.92

Deduct Recoveries
----- ----

\,'et Total 49.97.92 49,97,92

(Rs In thousands)

Si«l"a! ~mr.~o"o-~o,,'1
Actuals,2010-2011

31!!f'~ ~, ~o,"-~(J'1~
BudgetEstimates, 2011-2012

2049,IXTERESTPAYMEXT
~T

Xcn-Plan
"i'tJf~
Plan

t:;~
Total

<ir.rf.F!r "lr.ffi<'flfi1 ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

I-·SCMMARY Al'\D II-DETAILS
01 Interest on Internal Debt-
200 Interest on Other Internal Debts-

45 Interest
(00)

(00)(0 1)\ Interest on Loans from the LIfe Insurance
Corporation of India (2049 072 6) V

(00)(02) Interest on Loans fromMumbai Metropolitan Charged

Charged 13,20,00,

. I
Reguon Development Authority (20491295) l........

(00)(03) Interest on Loans fromCity and Industrial Charged
Development Corporation (2049 130 I)

(00)(04) Interest on Loans from Housing and Urban
Development Corporation (2049 175 I)

Charged 56,75,57 56,75.57 48,42,01 48,42,01

13.20,00 8.80,00 8,80,00

Total-2049, Interest Payments 69,95,57, 69,95,57 57,22,01: 57.22,01



·'
, ~
H7tllcNtPtcti cri~ frt'IWI-~ ~-'l

~O'lf~, ~ IRA .: ..

49,97,92 49,97.92 ,~c;,;~..r
C:\J"~--c.'f;"c..~a..

49,97,92 49.97.92

'1m17<T 3fGrjj". ';(o~~--;wn
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~"'~ 3imf. ,;(o'i';(-';(o'i~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

afl,i4iV
Xon-Plan

t.(~
Total

---,----------------+---------.------.-~
t.(~-ur
Total

<iTJfW <iTJf'~
Xon-Plan Plan

8,80,00 '

t:«fi--mri~Tq i\;r--(!'l'~fu;r
o ~-i;~Ti'iflfr1~W! <Z<TJi-

';(0 0 W ~~Tffi.m'l[fJ11qfwr <Z<TJi-­

'>51.,Ci!TJ1

8,80,00 4,40,00

(00)

4.40,00 : ~ (oo)(o~) ~ ~ l1t1I'isooIGll'E.°j?ro~
i.Il~ ClIlJf' (';(0'>5~ 0.9';( e),

'l1TfTff (oo)(o~) ~ 11t\RlV !R~T flIcii-g W<lGllIUIIGll\"1
~ ~T(if <Z<TJi (';(o¥~ 'i,;(~ I..)

, 'l1Wrr (oo)(o~) ~Wq ~ fcr<lifl111I\flisOOIGll~';j
~~
~ (~0'>5~ no ~)

45.57,92 I .. ~f1i1 (OO)(Gl'>5) .[ilf.,1jfur q ij'flfClGllIf1 ~~ , V
~ ~fwr <Z<TJi (';(0'6'<, '1.9". ~)

54,27,29 I 54,27.29 45,57.92

63,07,29 ' 63.07,29

-t

49,97,92 49,97,92" ~1TfTi1--~---,;(O'6~, <Z<TJi >ref.t



IIB PUBLIC WOUKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-2
2070, OTHEHADMINISTH.ATIVESEHVICES-2235, SOCIALSECURITYM'1) WELFAHE

Gross Total
Deduct Recoveries

Voted
1.15.00

Total
1.15.00

Charged

Xet Total 1,15.00 L15.00

(Rs Inthousands)

)f?"~ Tq;'TI. ~ 0 ~o-~ 0 ~~
Aduals,2010-2011

3j~wrq 31m. ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<itilitrF
Xon-Plan

~-ur
Total

SCMMARY

2070, Other Administrative Service

2235, Social Secunty and Welfare

Voted

Voted

15,00

94,63

<:;~w <ITJRTnIT<i
Xon-Plan Plan

r:;i.Ij:UT

Total

15,00

94.63

15,00

1,10.00

15,00

1,10.00

Total 1.09.63Voted 1,09,63 1,25,00 1,25,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPAHTMENT-DEMM'D No. H-2
2070, OTHEHADMINISTHATIVESEHVICES

(Rs Inthousands)

~~ 1C!l'TT, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

3j~~ imr, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2070, OTHER AD:MIXISTRATIVE SERVICES
<iTJRrn- ~hT

Xon-Plan Plan
~
Total

~
Total

~ lir~
Xon-Plan Plan

I-SCMMARY A:\,D II-DETAILS
800, Other Expendrture->
(00)
(OO)(OI)Generaltax on account of Central and State Government

BUIldings(2070043 2)
14Rent, Rates and Taxes 15,00

Total-2070, Other Administrative Services Voted 15,00

15,00 15,00 15,00

15,00 15,00 15,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-2
2235, SOCIALSECUHITYANDWELFAHE

(Rs. in thousands)

J.lr:..m lq,'lTI. ~0 ~o-~ 0~~

Actuals,2010-2011
3j~rq 3mO!, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2235, SOCIAL SECGRITY A..'D WELFARE ribf.FF
, Xon-Plan

m~I<Ff"
Plan

~~-ur
Total

I-SCMMARYA:\D Il--DETAILS
60-0ther Social Security and Welfare Programmes--
104Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme---Govemment Provident Fund
(00)
(00)(0I) Payment against Deposu Linked Insurance

Scheme (2235, 058 I)
50 Other Charges Voted 94.63

Total·-2235 Social Secunty andWelfare Voted 94.63 94,63

94.63

1.10,00

<!r.if:rcfT
Xon-Plan

~
Total

LIO.OO l.l0.00

l.l0,00



tilcNtf.tCb ori~ fcr'qTlf-~ ~ ~-':l

':l0I.90, ~ 1l~1'ffif.iq;~-':l':l~~, ~ ~m Cf~

"H9
•

Gr~r 'IfliW ,~-:-
1,15,00 1.15,00 '{!;",<:" ~f,,,,

----Ac:\i1i--c.~;.('",

1,15,00 1,15,00 ~~

'1mf1i1 3mJ[, ~0 ~~-~ 0 ~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ ~, ~0'1~-~0'1~
BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

~ ~Rr
Xon-Plan Plan

~ 4'I'i1111'1'h'1' ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

"C!CfiUT
Total

15,00 :
I1,10,00 i

15,00

1,10,00
15,00 I

1,00,00
!

, I 15,00 I
1,00,00 !

mU~
c:rrlI'f ~o'So, ~ )[9m1f.;cn ifqr

c:rrlI'f ~~~u" ~ WIffi q Cfii?.:ITUf

I
1,25,00 i 1,25,00

I
1,15,00 I 1,15,00; . c:rrlI'f .. ~

tilcNtf.tCb iIi~ f.f'qTlf-~ ~ ~-':l

':lolSlo, ~ 3i~~ ~

~ ~. ~0'1'1-~0'1~ 31~ ~, ~0'1~-~0'1~
RevisedEstimates, 2011-2012 BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

,<0\90, 'fI'I'{ lf~ ~~I ' . I I ~
I

"ilJ111i'1'111 I .
41'i11W 11 I ~ I ~ I

Non-Plan I Plan ! Total Non-Plan Plan Total i,
!I ! I

I i I
!
t ~-mUfr Cf GR-~

I I ~oo ~ ~--

I
(00)

(00)(0'1) cg ~ q ~ ~mRJTXIT ~i1l'(11Clf)<"1~ cor
(~o'so o'lq ~)

15,00 I 15,00 15,00 15,00 ~)S' ~, qfr q cor,
I

15,00 I15,00 i 15,00 15,00 I I . ~ ~--~OISO. ~ )[~m1f.;cn #err.! I

tilcNtf.tCb ~ f.f'qTlf-~ ~ ~-':l

':l':l~~,~~mCf~

~ 3ro"i1". ~0'1'1-~0'1~
RevisedEstimates, 2011-2012

~ 3fe:rn, ~0'1~-~0~~
BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

~ 4l"11WII1
Non-Plan Plan

~
Total

~ 41'i11il1'lrl, ~
Non-Plan Plan Total

1,10,00 1,10,00

1,10,00 1,10,00

H 4141-2

, 4

i

~--mUfr 3f1fUr GR--~
&O-w ~ WIffi q Cfii?.:ITUf ~--

I '10)f?;q 'WA ~ ~-~~ >if<Ql4f'1Clli; r.rm-­
(00)

c:rrlI'f .. (00)( 0 '1) ?;q 'WA ~ <itJf.t3ffilfu -rq;11T ~

(~~~u, ou,~ '1)

1,00,00 I 1,00,00

I1,00,00 I 1,00,00



H 10 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H·3
2216, HOUSING

Gross Total
Deduct Recovenes

Voted
244,63,21

Charged Total
244,63,21

:'\et Total 244,63,21 244,63,21 (Rs. in thousands)

/

I

i ~ «.ji'ITI, ';{o~o-';{o~~ 3f~« 31GPf, ';{o~~-';{o~';{
1 Aetuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2216, HOUSIXG
1
I, i -, 1 i

i ~ : "11:J1'1I\'1'[1'1 I ~ ~ I 41J1'1il'1 '[1'1 I ~
I Ii Xon-Plan I Plan Total Xon-Plan I Plan Total, I II I I

I

i
I

I-SUMMARY
I

I
I

05, General Pool Accommodation Voted 297,65,24 297,65,24 107,56,60 25,58 107,82,18

06, Pohee Housing Voted 35,23 35,23 42,34 42,34

07, Other Housing Voted 91,6~ I 91,68 1,00,00 1,00,00

80, General Voted 116,79,12 116,79,12 63,16,92 63,16,92

414,79,59 I I
Total-22 I6, Housing Voted 91,68 I 415,71,27 171,15,86 1,25,58 172,41,44

II-DETAILS

-I

05, General Pool AecommodatlOn-ConstructIon
053, Maintenance and Repairs
Commonltem-
(02) MinorWorks Financed from Discretionary Grants
27, Minor Works-

I

(02)(0I) Chief Engineer (Electrical), Mumbai (2216 008 2) I
1,00 1,00

(02)(02) Supenntendmg Engineer (P.W ), Circle Mumbai .. ..

(2216009 I) I(02)(03) Supenntendmg Engineer (S P ) Circle, Raigad I
1,00 1,00

(22160106)

(02)(04) Supenntendmg Engineer, Ratnagin (P W.), Circle
1,00 1,00

(2216011 5)

(02)(05) Supenntendmg Engineer, Thane (P W.) Circle
1,00 1,00

(22160124)
I(02)(06) Supenntendmg Engineer, Nashik (P W) Circle

(22160133)

(02)(07) Supenntendmg Engineer, Pune (P W ) Circle
1,00 1,00

(22160142)

(02)(08) SupenntendingEngineer,Ahmednagar(P.W) CU'Cle
(22160151)

(02)(09) Superintending Engrneer Solapur (P.W ), Circle I
..

(22160162) I
(02)(I0) Supenntendmg Engineer, Kolhapur (P W ) Circle I I

I

(22160171)

(02)(II) Supermtending Engineer, Satara (P W ) Circle
1,00 1,00

(22160189)

(02)(12) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Aurangabad (P W.) Circle
2,00 2,00

(22160198)

(02) (13) Superintending Engineer, Osmanabad (P W ) Circle
5,36 5,36

(22160204)

(02)( 14) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Nanded (P W ) Circle l I
(22160213) !

State Plan Schemes 2,34,36



~1<f",f.tCfi <ri~ f.t'q11T--1fIll1lft ~ tf:{-~
~~'I~, lJO~f.t"liul

~ 'JfTfm \~V

"Hll
244,63,21 244,63,21 ~c-.~ 6;\1"

c;\jf[-q '<'",.1,

244,63,21 244,63,21

,

,

~ 31m1', ~o'l'l-~o'l~ 3l~ 3tenf, ~o'l~-~o'l~
:

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013 i
I

I ~~~~,~, I
I

! QIJ11iI'1'\1'1 QI'J11il'1'\1'1 I I

~ I ~ ~ ~ II I
Non-Plan ! Plan I Total Non-Plan Plan I Total

I I i
I I I I

I -qq;--mU~

207,56,60 21,75 I 207,78,35 119,21,32 34,36 119,55,68 .. ~ ot." ~ ~ f-lcm'104c:H?'-IT

42,34 42,34 44,45 44,45 .. ~o&,~~

1,00,00 1,00,00 2,00,00 2,00,00 .. ~o'S,W~

63,20,75 63,20,75 122,63,08 I 122,63,08 .. ~(.o,~
I

271.19,69 1,21,75 272,41,44 242,28,85 2,34,36 244,63,21 .. ~ .. ~-~~'l&, ~

iR--O'1~~
ot." ~ ~ PlClIflO4CH""lI ~--

ot.,~, qfIT~ q ~

1~"C!TCf-
(o~)"$.rn ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
.. ~'S~~--

85 I 85 1,00 1,00 (0~)(0'l) ~ ~ (~), ~ (~~'l&oo(. ~)
50 50 (o~)(o~) mfr~ ~, (m.<IT.) ~, ~ (~~'l& ooQ, '1)

85 85 1,00 1,00 (o~)(o~) 3f~~, U<llTS (m:C:IT.) ~, (~~'l& 0'10 &)

85 85 1,00 1,00 (o~)(o'lS') mfr~ ~, n1lfilfr (m.err) ~ (~~'l& 0'1'1 ~)

85 I 85 1,00 1,00 (o~)(ot.,) mfr~ ~, 0[1iT (m.<IT.) ~ (~~'l& o'l~ 'IS')

.. 50 50 (o~)(o&) mfr~ ~, 1'Tfucn (m.<IT.) ~ (~~'l& o'l~ ~) '-

.. 85 85 1,00 1,00 (o~)(o'S) mfr~ ~, gut (m.err.) ~ (~~'l& O'l'lS'~) "-

50 50 (o~)(o(.) mfr~ ~, ~ (m.err.) tffiif (~~'l& o'l~ '1)

I 50 50 (0~)(0Q,) ~ ~, ~ (m. err.) ~ (~~'1& 0'1 &~) -./

50 50 (0~)('10) mn~ ~, ~ (m. err.) l1Si'f (~~'l& 0'1 'S'l)

, 85 85 1,00 1,00 (o~)('l'l) mn~ ~, Bf(WT (m. <IT.)l1Si'f (~~'l& 0'1 (.Q,) t'
I
I

I
1,70 1,70 2,00 2,00 (o~)('l~) ~ ~, ~ (m. m.) l1Si'f (~~'1& 0'1 Q,(.)

: (o~)('l~) ~~, ~ (m. ClI.) ~ (~~'l& o~ o'lS')
4,56 4,56 8,66 8,66

y'

I
\; 50 50 (o~)('l'lS') mn~ ~, ~ (m. err.) ~ (~~'l& o~ 'l~) .

Ii
I
I

I i,

2,34.36

H 4141-2a



H 12 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-3-2216, HOUSING

(Rs Inthousands)

2216, HOUSIXG

~~ 1CIi'I1T, ~ 0~o-~0'1~
Actuals,2010-2011

w~ 31ml', ";(o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

i?it:rr~ 1

; Xon-Plan I

: :
<ITJHriflfu" i ~<1[ ?it:rr:'rI'lT
Plan Total Xon-Plan ,

I
i

'C\f.!iUT '
Total

(02)(15) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Amravati (P W ) CIrcle
(22160222)

(02)(16) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Akola (P W ) Ctrcle
(22160231)

(02)( 17) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Nagpur (P W ) Circle
(22160242)

(02)(18) Supermtendmg Engineer, Chandrapur (P W ) CIrcle
(2216025 I)

(02) (19) Supermtendmg Engmeer, Jalgaon (P W ) Circle
(22160278)

(02)(20) Supermtendmg Engineer, Dhule (P W ) Circle

(22160287)
(02) (21) Supenntendmg Engineer, (s p ) CIrcle Gadchiroh

(2216 103 I)
(02)(22) DIrector, Parks and Gardens (22160296)

Other Minor Work (Plan) Mumbai
(02)(23) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Yevatmal (P W) Circle (2216 1042)

(02) (24) Lump Provision for Pool Quarters to be constructed
of the discrenon of the Collector of District (2216 007 I)

Total-(l) Mmor works fmanced
from discretionary grants

{
Voted

Charged

(03) Maintenance and Repairs=-
(03)(01) Repairs to Buhdmgs- (2216031 I)
27 MmorWorks-
Ordmary Repairs }
Special Repairs

(03)(02) Municipal Taxes (2216 032 2)
14Rent, Rates and Taxes
(03)(03) Work Under XIIth Fmance Commission Grants

Voted (2216 1392)
27 Mmor Works

Total-(ll) Mainrenance and Repairs

Total=-Ofi, General Poot Accommodation

06, Pohce Housmg-
Minor works financed from discretionary gran!.s-
053, Mamtenance and Repairs
27 Minor Works
(00)

(00)(0I) Director General of Pohce, (2216 036 7)
(00)(02) Comrmssioner of Police, Mumbai (22 16037 6)
(00)(03) Other Minor Works (22160385)

Total- D6, Pohce Housing

,

,
i
I

:
:,
i
I,

!
I,
;
,,
t

. :
i

!

. I

294,91,22 105,45,82

2,74,02

i.. I

I
I

2,10,78

2,00 2,00

1,00 , 1,00

5,00 :
i

1,00 :
I

5,00

1,00
,

1,00 I 1,00

1,001,00

I
I
i

72[ 72

50 50

297,65,24 :
!------~----~------~------~----~-------I

i
i
I

I
i
I,
I
I
I
I

294,91,22 ,
i

2,74,02

I
I

i ,
I !
, 297,65,24

26,41 I

8,82

35,23



II 13

~ mJr, :(o'1''_'~o'1,:(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

:mmil,~r<:nlm,,:(o'1=1-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~
Xon-Plan ,

------------------.---------1~----___r-------~--------:
~
Total

~
Non-Plan !

<il:iHiil'lct
Plan

~
Total

,
1,70 1

85 ,

I
1
i

4,25 I
85 I

I
85 I

85

61

43

1,70

85

4,25

85

85

2,00

2,00 :

50 :
i

5,00 i
I

i
100 :

• 1

,
I

50 ' (o:(X°t9) 3o~1liC/) 30~, ., ''' ..x (-.=; 6'") -'5(" (:(:(0& 0:( ~:() .;

1,00 (o:(X:(o) 3i'tf:erq; 3t~, ~ (m,6') ~ (:(:(9&0:( c;,)
pr.~.

1,00 (0:(X:(9) 3t~N~, ~~ r )o::osa>, ~ (:(:(9&9o~ 9) ~'I
I -~ ~

20 I' (o:(X:(:() ~, ~ q ~ (:(:(0& 0:( ~&) vi

~ C'16i-j ~~ (lo'tV1'-: C".td) ~
I

1,00 I (o:(X:(~) ;m.":aicn~, ~ (~"i:j) ~ (:(:(0& 90~:() -
I

1,00 (o:()(:(~) ~ ~i8:f.:u\"I~'<"x "i['<.~ ;,;C/)8.t,

P"''<:~,.,iC/)R(1: c?rq;- ~ (:(:(0& 00;' 9)

i

I
21,75 i

85

61

43

,
1,00 i
1,00

20

1,00 !

34,36

I

, 117,00,00 II {

(o~Xo:() '1"x~!~c/)1 C!R (:(:(9&op :()
, 2,21,32 ,I 9~ o;,-,t, ~ c: CJR

(o~)(o~) ~ ~ ~ !t"fl"~~,~~:,3t~

I
i (:(:(9&o~~ :()

:(t9~~~
, I------------~~----~------~------------:

!
:
:

205,45.82 I

'!

i2,10,78

i

207,56,60

21,75

205.45,82

2,10,78

117,00,00

2,21,32

119,21,32 !
,

1,00
i

i
!
i

34,36 i

207,56,60 , i21,75 I 207,78,35

119,21,32 ;

i
i-------- ~:-------+--------~'-------r-------
1'0&, c?1t'l1,<": ~­
, 0'1~, ~ef0 q ~

33,08
9.26 !

i
! 207,56,60

33,08
9,26

119,21,32 i

I
34,73 i
9,72 I

I

34,36: 119,55,68

34,73 i:
9,72 i

,
------------------+'--------4-------~r_------~-- ----

44,4542,34 : 42,34 44,45 I

Q~ul -(~) ~ 3':;<;'"''1b~ ~..e.' ci>t>:('11
~~

(o~) ufuercrr q ~--
(0~X09) ~ ~- (:(:(9&0~9 0)

:(i9~-m.~

~"'"iX1:[~

~~

I ~ 3<:;<;,.,I,,'"i'1 ~~'1 q,f<rp· ~ D-~

, :(\9 C"6T'1 ~""ii>R-
! (00)

(00X09) ~ '16 ;(,'ille.Cfi'(:(:(O&o~& a) "
(ooXo:() ~,t'1''<1 3t~, ~ (:(=10& o~;, &)
(ooXo~) ~ ~ ~~ (:(=10& o~c '1)



II 14 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-3, 2216-HOUSING

(Rs ill thousands)

I

~~ Tq,'1T, ~coI1o-~o'l'l 31'~ ~, ~o'l'l-~o'l-=<
Actuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2216, HOGSIXG ,
~T' <irJRr~

,
lirJlW , q'I"Hli'l'lii ~ ~

Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan ; Plan Total

07, Other Housmg- i ,
053, Maintenance and Repairs I

Adrrumstrattonof Jusnce->
, , :
, , I

Mmor works financed from discretionary grants-
:

: : :
(00) ! I II :
(00)(0I) Registrar, High Court, Appellate Side (2216 034 9)

I I
1

I
I

i
, I

27 Mmor Works
I I 91,68 : 91,68 1,00,00 1,00,00

I I:
, i

(00)(02) Other Mmor Works (Plan) * (2216 0358) i I

! i :
27 Minor Works I

\

: I
I i I
! I I ,,

Total-Admmlstratlon of Justice
, I 91,68 91,68 i 1,00,00 I 1,00,00,

; I I

I I I

I , I
: , I

I ,00,00 ~Total-e-O",Other HOUSIng i : 91,68 i 91,68 I 1,00,00
I I I
: : I I

80, General
I

i 1

00I, Direction and Adrmmstranon

(00)
(00)(0I) (Inter-Account Transfers Prorata from 2059) (2216 006 2)

63 Inter Account Transfer 110,62,72 110,62,72 69,51,93 69,51,93

052, Machinery and Equipment
I

(00)
, 1
i : !

(00)(0 I) (Inter-Account Transfers Prorata from 2059) (2216 033 I)
I I

i ,
!I ,

63 Inter Account Transfer
I 6,16,40 : 6,16,40 -6,35,01 -6,35,01
I

: I i
I

I ITotal-80, General i 116,79,12 i !
116,79,12 63,16,92 63,16,92

! I
I I I

{ Charged !
; I
ITotal-22 16,Housmg i

I
I

IVoted i 414,79,59
!

91,68 415,71,27 171,15,86 1,25,58 172,41,44
i

,-



Ill5

~
Total

2,00,00

';lmPn 31mf, ':(0'1'1-':(0'1";(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ ~, ";(0'1";(-";(0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

! <Q1J1'1ict~fct :
Xon-Plan I Plan

~
Xon-Plan

titjHii"i'lct ~
Plan i Total

1,00,00 1,00,00

: oS,SW~
o t.,"3, 1:!f7T!lfUT q ~

[~-
i ~~~-n~;;rmcri"~-
i (00)
i (00)(0'1) j;fq~, jtt[~, wfu;r ~1TlSlT (";(";('l& o~~~) .....

2,00,00 i .. ";(s ;;rm ~

2,00,00 .. ~-o's, W~

:

I : Ii .. ";(s;;rm~

--------~I-------ri-------+------~i~------~I------- I
i 1,00,00 I 1,00,00 I 2,00,00 I 2,00,00 I ..

1 I: 1,00,00 1,00,00 2,00,00 ,

69,81,63

-6,60,88 I

69,81,63 116,15,86

c.o,~
00'1, ~ q ~TlW1
(00)
(00)(0'1)(' ";(ot.,~ , ~ ~ ~ ~) (";(";('1&ooE ";()

116,15,86 .. q ~ ~
___ ot.,";(, ~q~

(00)
(oo)(o'l) (";(ot.,~ l'!tfT <::[~ ~~) (':(";('1& o~~ '1)

6,47,22 .. q ~ ~

I

63,20,75 i 122,63,08

-6,60,88 6,47,22

271,19,691

63,20,75 122,63,08 I
I

272,41,44 2,34,36 244,63,211,21,75

I
242,28,85 \



II16 PUBLIC WORKS DEPAHTMENT
2245, HELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL CALAMITIES

Voted Charged Total
Gross Total

Deduct Recovenes

:\et Total

(Rs ill thousands)

~
Xon-Plan

~
Total

31~iiIfl<.r ~, ~o'1'1-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~ TqilTI, ~o'1o-~o'1'1
Actuals,2010-2011

2245, RELIEF OXACCOL'XTOF XATL""RALCALA..\HTIES -------------------4-------------- _

Plan
~

Xon-Plan
<friRWffi ~
Plan Total

I-SLX\1ARY AXDII-DETAILS
02-Floods, Cyclones etc-

106Repairs and restoration of damaged roads and bridges

(22450772)

State Sector

Local Sector (2245 081 6)

107Repairs and restorationof damagedGovernmentoffice Buildmg

(2245078 I)

108Repairs and restoration of damaged Raidentianal Buildings

(22450952)

31 Grants-m-aid

i
Total-02, Floods, Cyclones etc



tu4lJ1Pi4i i1ilt4iT'l' ~
~~n,~ ~ Pi.mOlitutl ~

,
H 17

~~~
~--c.~e..C""

~ 31mf, ~o'i'Ho'P
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

<i]-Jf.t.".
Xon-Plan '

lOfl'i1'1i"1'ri1 '
Plan

~
Total

31'..P:fq,~ 3lmi, ~o'i~-~o'i~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

mJRw
Xon-Plan ~

<il"11ii1'fi1
Plan

~
Total

~-~<I'GR-~
o~.~. ~. ~--

.. 'lo& ~ 4Itililtil ......U ~ q ~ ~ ~ il~ q;ru)
(~~~lo,0'09'09 ~)

'fTRf~

~ ~ ('~~~lo,oC'l &)

'lo'S ~ 4i(ililtil~1 !I~ q;1<:ff{il~1~ ~ ~
(<IT ~ q;rUr. (F~lo, o'SC s)

'l oC ~ 4i(ililtil~1 f.r<mfr ~ ~ ~;qr ~ q;ru).
(~';(~lo, o~lo, ';()

~'l~~

.. ~-o';(. 1f!'. ~, ~

•

H 4141-3



II 18 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4
2406,FORESTRYANDWILDLIFE,-3051, PORTSAt"ffi LIGHTHOUSES-3053, CIVILAVIATION-

3451,SECETARIAT-ECONOMICSERVICES
Voted Charged Total

Gross Total
Deduct Recovenes

40,87,83
1,00,00

40,87,83
1,00,00

Xet Total 39,87,83 39,87,83

(Rs. in thousands)

~a; T<fitIT, ;:0'30-':10'3'3 31~4~ 3ETi1, ':10'3'3-;:0'1::
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

MAJOR HEADS ,~-- - ------. --~----.......-----_ - - ------_----.....-----------y-------_.-
<itjj~T , <i1JRirf'frf ~ <itJl~ <.il"Hlii'lct ~~

Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan i Total
:

, ! :
: :

SUMMARY
I,

2406, Forestry and Wildlife Voted 7,22,91 ; 7,22,91 8,29,81 8,29,81,
I
: I

i ! :
I [

3051, Ports and Light Houses Voted I 75,16 ! I 75,16 1,10,37 '
,

1,10,37
, i

,
;, , I

3053, Civil Aviation Voted 87,02 87,02 49,72 49,72
i
:

I
3451, Secretanate Economic Services Voted 19,93,05 19,93,05 28,67,02 ' 28,67,02

,
i

Gross Total- Voted 28,78,14 ' 28,78,14 38,56,92 I 38,56,92
: I

: :
I i i

Total .. 28,78,14 : . ! 28,78,14 38,56,92 : ! 38,56,92, : , i,
! ITotal Recovenes Voted ! 53,22 ., t 53,22 1,00,00! i 1.00,00

I

I
, I~
I I

:'I:etTotal- Voted 28,24,92
, I

28,24,92 37.56,92 ; : 37.56.92
: I

Grand :\'et Total i 28.24.92 I 28.24.92 37.56.92 I 37.56,92: : i



flirMPiCii GTiq<j;J11 f.i'llfTr--~ ~ ~-'l(

~'l(o~, ~ q q;q iifi<R-~o~~,om q ~-~o~~, ~ PcPrr:t ~-H~~, 6MOlI\'l4~ flqr
II 19

"G,<"-;:'" mf?i'f ~~-::.
40,87,83 40,87,83 ~(1 ~\f

1,00.00 1,00,00 'C:"'\S'--G,(",,~C""

----- ---- -----

39.87.83 39,87,83 ~05&i'\J"

'fonf'l1 3t';I~, ~o~~-~o'n 31~J<.T~, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

51tTR sm
------------_--------- f---- -- ---~ ~--- -

<:IT~T mJRWfn t:t<JiUI <J)-JRor : m4r"fIi'f'fn ~I I

Xon-Plan : Plan , Total Xon-Plan Plan I Total i
I, I

! II

! ,
:

,
i flRi~

: ,
I : I

8,24,74 ' I 8,24,74 9,37.15 ! 9,37,15 : ~ ~)f 0 E, q.frq;ror cr~ ~
I I ,

! i .'-
!

[

I
89,18 ; 89,18 1,21,82 I 1,21,82 ! ~ ~ot.,~, wcr~

I, I
[ I, I1,99,72 I 1,99.72 52,21 52,21 , ~ ~0 t.,~, ;:n:rfr fcr:rR mwr

, !, , I: i I I

28,64,96 ! 8,50 ; 28,73,46 29,66,65 10,00 i 29,76,65
,

~ ~)ft.,~, ~iiP-l"-3llffic6 WnI
I: - I
,, I: I

~~ '_
39,78,60 8,50 39,87,10 40,77,83 10.00 : 40,87,83 ~ .IF'" ,~ ~ d' " _ .

, I I
I I

I

I , i : "i'::'l '. - ,,(, ' " ,
39.78,60 8.50; 39,87,10 40,77,83 10,00 : 40,87,83 I ~ - "

,I, (~, , I I, I , - ", ! I I »

i I ,
~~~1,00,00 .. I 1,00,00 1,00,00 I . I 1,00,00 I ~ -, -" - " ,

! : I, I : .r <i'" ,. " ";, ~ (' f

, ! c, I I .1.1" I 'I! cu" ~)-,' 1

38,78,60 8,50 ! 38,87,10 39,77,83 10,00 I 39,87,83 , ~ f;;cqm ~ . _' ~r' \, I
' ;1 - ~ - ,

, .l ;
I

39,87,83 : ~ f;:rccroo irfr'Jf38,78,60 8,50 ' 38,87,10 39,77,83 10,00 :
, , , .' r • '.

.--·1.' ,)
,r' ,

"

q , ~

,,- , .' ~ I

, , ,

,t·' .: '),)<> , J

• J' ,I I' 0',..., ,_. t' ,~,..:. I,' i

H 4141-3a



II 20 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4

2406, FORESTRY AND WILD LU'E

(Rs in thousands)

2406, FORESTRY A..'D WILD LIFE

~Iff 1",,"11", ":(0 ~ 0-":( 0 ~ ~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~c:!i<4r4 3fGnf, ~ o~ ~-":(o~":(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

i <fIJf%lT <itJl~ <itJl;fifT <ir:iOfWfrr~ <:(~
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

:

i , , ,
:,

, , I
:

7,83,48 !
,

, 6,78,79 i 6,78,79 7,83,48

44,12 44,12 46,33 ; 46,33

i
7,22,91 7.22,91 8,29,81 . , 8,29,81

i i ~,
:

53,22 , 53,22 1,00,00 ; 1,00,00

6,69,69 I 6.69,69 7,29,8 I 7,29,81, : ! I,,
I "_-

, , ,
I

:
I

:
6,73,95 I 6,73,95 7,76,89 7,76,89

I I: , I,
I I: I

!
1,44 1,44 3,00 3,00

I I

: 2,98 : 2.98 3.13 . 3,13
42 . 42 43 43

I ,

I
6,78,79 i 6,78,79 7,83.48 : 7,83.48

I
---------, -- ---

f

44,10 44.10 46.31 46,31

2· 2 2 2
-- --- ------_- -----

44,12 44.12 46,33 46,33
--------~ -- ---------------- ------

I
7,22,91 722,91 8,29,81 8,29,8 I

I--SUMMARY

02, Environmental Forestry and Wild Life
I12 Public Gardens-

Director, Parks and Gardens
Mamtenance and Development

Gross Total--2406, Forestry andWild Life

Deduct-Recovenes

Net Total-2406, Forestry and Wild Life

II-DETAILS
112 Public Gardens­
(00)
(OO)(~I) Director, Parks and Gardens, Mumbai

01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
17 Computer Expenses

Voted

Voted

Voted

(2406080 I)

Total-Director, Parks and Gardens Voted

(00)(02) Maintenance and Development- (2406 082 8)
0) Works

27 MinorWorks
(11) Grant-In-aid
3 I Grants-m-aid

Total=-Mamtenance and Development

TotaI-112 PublicGardens-» Voted

Gross Total-2406, Forestry andWild Life

(00)(03) Deduct-Recovenes-Expendlture on converted
establishment transferred to works (2406 079 1)

70 Deduct Recovenes

Xet Total-2406, Forestry and Wild Life

Voted

Voted

'_'--"'_'-)'~ - ---------~-- - ------- --------------

7,22,91 7.22,91 8,29,818,29,81
-----~---------- - !----- --_-----------

53.22 53,22 1.00,001.00,00
----------------

6.69,69 6,69,69 7,29,81 7,29,81



9,37,15 :
i~---r-------~--------------

w.:h.fq;"qp.:r ~Jf. ~09 ~ -~ 0 9 ~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

j'1'Wct 3'!Gn1. ~099-~09~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

--------------~-------- - ------ --~---------------~-----

<iTJRiV
Xon-Plan

rzGQ_"Uf
Total

<ITMrf'
Xon-Plan

!l)Jf.rr~
Plan

o~, ",*cFuW:r crofrcJilUfq q-<:[ ~1i'.R

~ 9~ J:fl4J1f.rcJi~-~

7,78,41 7,78,41

46,33 :
: 46,33

, I

I

8,24,74 8,24,74
-

i
1,00,00 : 1.00,00

7,24,74 ' 7,24,74
,

._~ I
I

8,88.50 :
48,65 !

8,88,50
48,65

J:fCIli'fq;, ?NCl~ q "3UI2r
WT&iUf q fcP-:nrn

.-------f----~-- -------- ,
9,37,15

1,00:00 ' 1.00,00 Cf31T--<PFiT

8,37,15 :

,
7,70.00 :

1

1 !
3,00 :

1
3,13 :
2,25 :

7,78,41

!

46,31 I

2

46,33,

•-'"'" 8,24,74

:
8,24,74

,

1,00,00,

7,24,74,

7,70,00 8,81,77 I

1
,. ,

: 1 I
3,00 3,00 :

i
1 :

3,13 3,29 !
2,25 44;

I

7,78.41 8,88,50 :
--

I

46,31 48,63 '

2 2

: (00)
(00)(09) «,;rCf., ~ q 3W~, lfq~--(~'6O~o Zo 9)

, 8,81.77 09 i1<H,
· . o~ 31ftlq:,lfW.r, ~mr

o~ Vc:cRr. cfr:;i q ~ ~~
3.00 99 ~~TT~ >lCiT<:f ~

· . 9~ fclin ~ ~
3.29 · . 9~ <nT~ <srif
44 9S ~1Uf.!l ~

-------
8,88,50 .. T~-J:f~, 3qq1 q ~

_------ ----~-----

46,33 48,65 :
____ ~-------- -- ------t--------------------.----

8 24,74
,

9,37 15 9.37.15

8,24,74 9,37.15 9,37,15
________________________f-------.-------- -------

(00)(03) CfJIl--~---mt.TCOi'1f~ ~·;fl" ~*,,":rIJ<.wrifTCf
3l~ crfrM Tgif ('::)(0(. oS~~)

1,00.00 1,00,00 1.00.00
----~------------ --- --------------------~

7.24,74 8,37,15 8. ,7, IS



II 22 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4
3051, PORTS AND LIGHT HOUSES

(Rs III thousands)

W~ar 7Ch-.rr. ~o~o :::o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

31~,;q[« 31CTJl.~o~~-:::o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

3051, PORTS A.'1D LIGHT HOCSES ql.NFI' qfJl'l[,-rr"
Xon-Plan Plan

7.13 9.99 9.99
I
I I
5 5
I .-
5 5

- -------~~--,------
7.13 10.12 10.12

I-SCMMARY A:,\D II-DETAILS
02. VImol'Ports-
101 Construction and Repairs-v­
(00) Minor Works-
(00) (01) Minor Onginal works=-Civrcl works (3051 0679)

27 MaintenanceWorks
(00) Maintenance and Repairs
(00) (02) Repairs to CIVIlworks (3051 068 8)

27 Maintenance Works

92

67.11

Total -- 10l-Construction and Repairs 68.03

102Port Management­
(00)
(00)(01)SupenntendmgEngineer, DesignCircle, Xew Mumbai (30510492)

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncuy and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

7,13

Total-I 02 Port Management 7.13

Total 3051, Ports and Lights
J Charged

L Voted 75,16

67,11

68.03

75,16

<rr:.l-f<lT <.iT .;f'IFffrf
Xon-Plan Plan

t_.~lJ[
Total

92 14,58 14,58

85.67 , 85.67

1.00,25 1,00,25

1,10.37 : 1,10,37

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-4
3053,CIVILAVIATION

(Rs. III thousands)

Sf,qil17Ch'1T. ~o~o ~o~'1
Actuals,2010-2011

31m~« 3hmi, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

3053, CIVIL AVIATIOX
<n.':''1T

Xon-Plan
;:inr.n-rflm
Plan

I---SCYIMARYA:,\D ll---DETAILS
02 All' Port
102 Aerodromes
(000
(00)(01) Minor Works (3053 007 5)
27 vlmor Works

(00)(02) vlamtenance of Air Stnps (3053 005 7)
27 Miner Works

Voted 85.02

Voted 2.00

Total---3051. Civill AViation Voted 87,02

T:(~
Total

85,02

2,00

87.02

'1'ii1'1Ii'Plrl
Plan

~r:ll;rf1T
Xon-Plan

~
Total

47.22 47,22

250 2,50

~9 72 49,72



fllcMf.j<fi <ri~ fcl'1lFT--ffI1TUfI ~ ~-'l{

~o~~,mCl'~

" It.. ')
II 23

'f.mr.r 31i!Toi, ~o'1'1 ~o'1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

W'~« 31e1,if, ~o'n ~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<itof.'r,-j"T
Xon-Plan

t:;~'T
Total

.~-----------------+----------------------------------------------

14,58

62,60 '

14,58

62,60

<ir.il'vP
Xon-Plan

l.\~1J[
Total

14,58

O~-(11fiT1 q"G1
'10'1 tm.lco[IT q ~""'iT .
(00) (illl,., qr~
(00) (0'1) l);OO ~~ qT>~riT-7~lq~ ~ q!'i.lGilTit(~0~,'1 c s s (\)

14,58 ~S (i[lITi1 ~rit
(00) tP1Ta1UT q ~"fT
(00) (o~) 7~l'!i<l1~l:lGll cITcl'limT ~ (~0~,'1 o~C C)

85,67 ~S (i[lITi1 qfqcmij85,67 '

77.18 : 77,18 1,00,25 1.00.25

'10~ ~ ar~-WR
(00)
(00) (0'1) 3WT~ ~ilT, '1C1iii'im .rs<'T, ~ ~ (~0~,'1 0'6(\ ~)

12.00 12,00 21,44 , 21,44 0'1 it;:R
I • I o~ 31f<1C!i1WT<l'i 'lffiT

01:; ?c.q.fT, cfTi! q GTufr ~
5 5 '1'1 ~~~ )iCIl11 'SRf
I I, '1~ fqe-~T)lq]11 t<ftf

~>
5 5 '13 ~;'f>N

12,00 12,00 21,57 • 21,57 ~lJj - '10 ~ ~ a.jcp-nq;:r

mfTff } ~-30(,,'1 ciVq~
89,18 89,18 1,21,82 1.21,82 ~

I' \\~~,

fllcMf.!<fi ~ fcl'1lFT--ffI1TUfI ~-~-'l{

~0~ s , ~ f.ta:t'R '<mR

'fcnf7r1 ~, ~0'1'1-~0'1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

W'~-< 3icTJf, ~o'1~-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<irJr~
Xon-Plan

<ihl~
Plan

~
Total

l.97,22

2.50

1,97,22

2.50

<iTJRlr!lffi
Plan

~
Xon-Plan '

T:!;~lJj
Total

.. \ ,
o~~

, '10~ fcr::rRi:Br
(00)

~ (00)(0'1) fifllF1 CTI'1<C!lrl(~o(,,~ ooS (,,)

49,58 49,58 ~S (i[lITi1 em<CliTil"
"Grfl1(l (00) (0~) fqt!H1B:lT ~~ qWa1UT (:~ 0("~ 00(" s)

2.63 2,63 'I ~s~~
---.--~~--~-----+----- - _._-

1,99,72 1,99,72 52,21 52.21



II 21 PUBLIC WORKS DI<~PAHTMENT-DEMA..,\'D No.H-4-3451, SECRETARIAT­
ECONOMIC SI<~RVICES

(Rs. In thousands)

19,93,05

31#~q 31cTJ1,~o~~·~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011·2012

>r""-<~'i.!il11. ';(o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

.......
3451, SECRETARIAT--ECOXOMIC SERVICES

l<TJRrp
Xon-Plan

<:iT .iR1rrrfrf
Plan

t:~
Total

l<lJ!~(fT
Xon-Plan

\_~UT
Total

I-SCM\1ARY

Public Works Department
~ Charged

L Voted

,
,
I I

:
, ,
i
I 19.93.05 t,

:

i 19.93.05 ,,,

28.67.02 : 28,67,02

(00)

090. Secretanat-

--------~--------~---------r---------:--------~-----------
GlOSSTotal Voted 19,93.05 28.67.02 : 28,67,02

II-DETAILS

29,57 i

:

t

i
12,76.99 18,16,80

I :

i 6,80.99 10,00.00 ,
, 5,22 7,00,,

I,
I

29,57 40,00 !:
I

20 !
I

28 3,00

, 19.93,05 28,67,02 !,

:
I
i I

:

19.93,05 28,67,02

18,16.80 :.'
I

10.00,00
7,00

, I
, 40,00t

t
I

20
3,00

:
,

28,67,02

!
,
,

090. Secretanat-

~ ~
(00)(01) Public Works Department--{345I 026 2) ~

01 Salaries

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

12.76.99

6.80,99 !
5,22 i

14 Rent, Rates and Taxes
16 Publications

17 Computer Expenses 28 '
I i:------~t r- ~ ~--------

Total-(OO)(OI)Public Works Department

(02)(0I) Implementation of E-Govemance Project
17 Computer Expenses

(02)(02) Expenditure on Trammg Pohcy

50 Other Expenditure

(3451279 I) i

(3451 2882) ,

Total--090 Secretanat 19.93,05 28.67.02

003, Trainmg
(00)

(00)(0I) Grants for Trainmg and Computensation to be met from

Research and Development Fund of HCDCO-{345I 072 5) t

50. Other Charges ..
I
I --------------------------r-----------------------------,

Total

Gross Total-Secretanate Economic Service 19,93,05 19.93.05 28,67.02 28.67,02



" \
H25

~ ~, ~o'i'i-~o'i~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ ~, ~o'i~-~o'i~
Budget Estunates, 2012-2013

I

lOiIJi'1ii'P\11
, I

~ :
,

~
Xon-Plan : Plan i Total

i I

I I .
I

~ 41J1'1il1'll1: ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

__________~---4__---

:

!

,
I
I

I,
,

8,50 ! 28,73,46

I

8,50 ! 28,73,46

,

• I
I
i
i
!

.1

8.50 28.73,46 29,66.65 !

.. ~} .. ~~~
29.76,65 .. ~

(00)
o~o ~--

29.76,65 .. ~ ~

o~o~
(00)
(00)(0'1) ~ ~ ~-(~~t.,'i o~~ ~)V

19.01,991 .. 0') ~

III" o~ ~\fflT
10.12.00 . ~ o~ ~, cfNf cr qrofT ~

I ~~~==~7.00 .. 'i'i " 110'1<:1 "' ... ,," GlT.(
I

I I . . 'i ~ ~~T"SICrn1 'I§'<f
42,44 i . . 'I~ <6i£lhrt<fFt 'I§'<f /

. ! .. 'i~ ~, qfr cr CIl{

i 20 I . . '! ~ SICfiT~'A! I •

___ -+- -+1 --+ -+- . -+i 3_.00I' . 'i\9 WJ1lI'Qi 'I§'<f

.\ .. 1 29.66,6~ I· . ~ (00)(0'1) ~ ~ ~

----+----+-t ----+----+----1-11 ---II (o~)(o'i~ t-~ ~ 3illl1cNtlqufll.1lt'i ~ (~~Io,'l ~1.9~ 'l)

8.50 '8,50 9,99 ! 9,99. . 'i\9 WJ1ITCfi 'I§'<f
i I (o~)(o~) ~~ ~ 'I§'<f (Flo,,! ~a~)

Ii 11" Io,ow'l§'<f

---~---~---~----,---~---!
10,00: 29,76,65 I •• ~-o~o ~

I
_____---~----+---------r---I

I

29.66,65 10,00 i
29.66,65 i 10,00 i

I i
I i
I
I

i
. I

i oo~. ~T~
I, (00)
~ (oo)(o'l) ~ ~~OOcr ~ ~ ~T~ cr <1'lolttt<45.01
I ~ 3lJGR. (~~Io.'i o'S~ 10,)
I
! t.\ 0 t {OT 1Jl.f

I !
-----L----L----+-----+i----+:---

I "
t

I

!
i
i
I. i

:---~----,------~---~,---~I----'
8,50 28,73,46 29,66,65; 10,OO! 29,76,65 i .. ~ ~-~~Io.'i, ~-31lffiq) Bqy



H26 PUBLlt: WORKS DEPAItTMENT-DEM.A:.,\"D No. H-5-3054, ROADS ANDBRIDGES

Voted Charged Total
Gross Total 2839,28,00 /5,00 2839,43,00

Deduct Recovenes 297,27,00 297,27,00
----_- -------

~et Total 2542,01,00 /5,00 2542,16,00
(Rs. in thousands)

5!~ 7WlT, ~o~o·~o99
Actuals,2010·2011

3054, ROADS A.,\'D BRIDGES

31W'P'li<41lJWrr-if, ~o99·~o9,:(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<ihririfT
Xon-Plan

~~l1T
Total

---~--,.- --------_---------- ------_-- ------,-- -----
~'il1T
Total

~jjFfiP <iT:;rom"frr
Xon-Plan Plan

I-SU~MARY

{ Charged /5,00 /5,00

03, State Highway
Voted '1334,98,14 246,20,81 1581,18,95 1261,00,00 273,10,00 I 1534,10,00

{ Charged

04, Distnct andOther Roads
Voted ' 478,96,03 142,82,84 621,78,87 466,00,00 127,80,00 593,80,00

05, Roads of Inter-State or Econormc Importance 5,24,97 5,24,97

80, General 471,31,42 215,49,50 , 686,80,92 367,19,14 300,42,51 667,61,65

800, Other expenditure 1,16,95 1.16,95 6,43 6,43

Total {

Charged.

Voted 609,78,12 2896,20,66 2094,25,57
I

:2286,42,54

/5,00 /5,00

701,32,51 2795,58,08

Gross Total :2286,42,54 , 609,78,12 ' 2896,20,66 2094,40,57 70 I,32,51 2795,73,08

162,34,15 162,34,15 272,20,00 272,20,00
94,47,85 94,47,85 127,80,00 127,80,00

I 256,82,00 256,82,00 400,00,00 400,00,00
----I-

/5,00 /5,00

352,96,12 2639,38,66 2094,25,57 301.32,51 2395,58,08

----------- ------
352,96,12 2639,38.66 2094,40,57 301,32,51 2395,73,08

---------

Note=- The aboveestimates donot include the recovenes shownbelow
which are adjusted m accounts in reduction of expenditure.
Details of these recovenes are shown inthe Part III.

03, State Highways
04, Distnct and Other Roads

Total-III-Recoveries

Total-3054, Roads and Bndges {

Charged

Voted 2286,42,54

Total--3054 2286,42,54

II-DETAILS
03, State Highways->
102, Bndges
(I) Constructton-

Mmor works inState Sector financed from discretionary grants
(3054005 1)

27 Minor Works

State Plan Schemes 551,71,00



.. "s
II 27

GTiiTTi 111ft-a ~~"UT

2839,28,00 15,00 2839,43,00 ~C\C'" t~\?
297.27.00 297,27.00 ~ __ c.,~C'"a

----
2542,01,00 15,00 2542,16,00 ~~

(F.ci: irrrr)

'imP-if 310'jf, ':(0~~-':(0'1,:( 31"..P~ 3roJ[, ,:(0'1':(-':(0'1~

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

---_- --- ~0(,,'1f, I'fT1f q If...,----~---! ------

mJR-<i' <ir.if.:jwf.1 ~ ~ <IT.iATifltif ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

~-:wt~T
15.00 15,00 15,00 15,00 ~rn }I o~,~~--

I I

1261,00,00 220.90,62 : 1481,90,62 1324,00,00 186,50,00 . 1510,50,00 I CTfI1i1
: ~ }I · .

I I

, I 0'1f, ~ q W;wI
, , !

469,00,00 117,13,00 : 586,13,00 51,07,51 112,27,00
,
163,34,51 W'f<1, I · .

9,03,55
I , , ou" 3ii!'1"I""St~fc.r;crr ~ ~ ;wI9,03,55 2,73,00 2,73,00 · .

842,22,69 i 305,08,98 : I 147,31,67 912,43,06 250,21,00 i 1162,64,06 , z e. ~m"~
I

~oo, W~6,43 I 6,43 6,43 6,43 , · .
i I, : I, ,, ,

, I i
I I ~ }15,00 I 15,00 15,00 I 15,00, I

, ~
i I I

2572,29,12 I 652,16,15 i 3224,45,27 2287,57,00 i 551,71,00 !2839,28,00 I · . ~
i

2572,44,12 652.16,15 ' 3224,60,27 2287,72,00 i 551,71,00 ;2839,43,00
, ~-~€rfrn· .

i : i
I !

I
i t\q,-~ ~ JqT Tq)l1[ ~ <.rJTI<fr ~ ~ ~i I

: .
: i . ~ ~ 31~TT~ ~~~ ~ 4fllT ~ wnif~T

I I m ;mfr. ~ ~ ~ (W~fuir'IWT ~ ~ 3W.,
: (o~) 1PRr~

220,14,12 220,14,12 185,00,00
· .

185,00,00
(0'1f) fmiiq q W I'fT1f

117,13,00 117,13,00
,
112,27,00 112,27,00 · .

I

I

337,27,12 I 337,27,12 I 297,27,00 I 297,27,00 · . ~-ifR--.
!

I

15,00 i
, , ; mf1il }, 15,00 15,00 I I 15.00 · .

, , Wt~--~o(".'1f, TWf q ~..
:

2572,29,12 314,89.03 2887,18,15 2287,57,00 254,44,00 2542,01,00 · . CTfI1i1
I

2572.44,12 314,89,03 2887,33,15 2287,72.00 254,44,00 '2542,16,00 ~~-~ou,)f

: ~-~~,
o~, Tf~~
'1o':(,1!R

I (~) C!TW.!iT'T--
, ~ 31~<f:i ~T ~ 1PRr ~ ~ ~

(~0t.,'1f oou, '1)

· . ':('9;;m;r~

551,71,00

H 4141-4a



H28 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-5
3054, ROADSANDBRIDGES

(Rs in thousands)

3054, ROADS A.,,\DBRIDGES

~~ TCIillT, ",(0'30-",(0'3'3
Actuals, 2010-2011

3'f~'" 3l<:TJr, ",(o'3'3-,;(o'P
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~--.-~--------;----~----.~---------------
~ <ihRfn*l

Xcn-Plan Plan
~
Total

~
Xon-Plan

V;~
Total

Schemes 10 the FIve-Year Plan­
(0 I) Construction

(0I)(0I)Ordmary-{3054 006 9)

53 Mejor works
(01)(02) Central Road Fund (Allocanonj->

(3054062 I)

53 Major works
(30540078)

Total-{ I} Construcnon

103Maintenance and Repairs
(02) Repairs
(02XOI) Repairs to Communicanons 10 State Sector

(3054061 2) Charged
(3054011 I)Voted

27 Minor Works

Total-03, State Highways

04 DIstrict and other Roads-
337, Roads Works
Local Sector-
(00)
(ooXOI) Ordinary (StatrRoad Fund) (3054 013 I)

/

I

I
Voted

,
I

i
i

{ Charged I.. I
1

Vote<J
i.., I
,
I

Voted .. :

I

78,76 90,00 ' 90,00
I. ;

!

I 272,20,00245,42,05 272,20,00,
i I

i 273,10,00246,20,81 273,10,00 I

1,
I

I I
I

1 I
1

I,
1 :
I

i
15,00 ; I 15,00

i : ......-
I

1334,98,14 1261.00,00 , 1261,00,00,

15,00
i

15,00

1581,18,95 1261,00,00 I 273,10,00, 1534,10,00
i I

, i
I
1 I

,
I,

I
1

I,
,

..
!
i
I
I

i
i
I,

i
246,20,81 !

78,76 :

I,'
i
I

245,42,05 i

I
i I
! I

{

Charged I I
.. 1 I

I 'Voted ... ,1334,98,14 I
I i

. i

.. { Charged.

Voted

I
, i

II 1

11334,98,141' +- -+ +- -4 4- ___
i

53 Major Works i
(00)(02) Special Component Plan (State Road Fund) (3054 014 9)

53 Major Works

800, Other expenditure
State Sector
Schemes 10 the Five- Year Plan-State Plan Scheme­
(01) Ordinary
(01)(01) Central Road Fund (Allocation) (3054 016 7)

53 Major Works
(02) State Road Fund
(02)(01) Ordinary State Road Fund (3054 019 4)

53 Major Works

i
!

.., I
I
I
I

:,
. i

1

I
246,20,81 I

i

i I

: I

I
I
I !I
I ,, I

:
i
I

,
!

I !
i

I ,
, ,,

!I ,
i !

I,
I 127,80,00: 127,80,00

i----------+----+----~------------
Total--800, Other expenditure !

I

142,82,84 I 142,82,84

142,82,84 142,82,84 .' 127,80,00' 127,80,00



flltMf.r", ori~ ~'q1Tf--~ ~ ~-~

~o~)(, 1Wf q ~

I' ,
\~~J

~
Total

31m~ 3fcTif, ~o~~-~o~3
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

';f'enfi<l 3fcTJf, ~o'n~o'3~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

--------_------ -_._-- --.-----~-----'
I

tir-Jf.TW
Non-Plan

<i\Jf.t.v
Xon-Plan

<i\~ ~
Plan : Total

-------1-----------~----t_---.---------~-----.----------------------

,
1

,
76,50 ' 76,50

1,
I
[

220,14,121 220,14,12

1

220,90,62 : 220,90,62
:
I

I

:

I

1,50,00'

q~ <ir-IRhNrr <i\JRT-­
I (o~) qr~li1'

(0'i)(0'i) ~xmwuT--c::nlf(1 (~ou:lf 00& ~)

1,50,00, . _ u,~ fJlir ~
(O'i)(o~) ~ fJ11f f;;-Jr (r.ncq)-­

i (~OU,'lfon 'i)
~ ~ ti1tT qWq,llt •[

!
I 185,00,00: 185.00,00

i 186,50,00' 186,50,00, __
i I
: I

~--(~)~

I
I

15,00 i

I
1261,00,00 i

I
I
I
1
I

,
I 15,00
I

I
1
I

15,00 ~
!

~o~, qfTr~ q ~

i (o~)~
1 (0~) (0 s) 7p<l' ~ ~RIIT 1lflmn ~
1
i \llfta (~ou,'6 o&'i ~)

G"...-fl1i1 (~ou,'lf o'i'i 'i)

i I! 1261,00,00 1324.00,00 i

I
I

15,00! __
i

! I
! 1324,00,00 i ..

}..
15,00 ;

1

i
1261,00,00 ~

! I '-----,~-----~:----~------:~---+-----!
I, !!
I I 1

~ ! I i

i 15,00 15,00 : i 15,00 :,
i l!,!

220,90,62 ! 1481,90,62 1324,00,00: 186,50,00 i 1510,50,00 !

! o'lf, ~ q ~T fJ11f--
1

: ~ 3'.9, ~ qTw.nrI1
:~~--
i (00)

(00)(0'i) ~ (~f.;Jr) (~ou,'lf o~~ 'i)

• I
_ _ to, ~ ti1tT cmrq;rq
(oo)(o~)m)q ~ <ITJRT (~f.;JT) (~ou,'lf 0'i'lf ~)

u,~ l1ltr~i
I____ ~' +- ~i ~i---_:

•
_____~I--------+_---~i -------i

, z oo , w &T.f
~~i1~

.. 117,13,00, 117,13.00
i ,
1

I !
I .. 'I ,

I ,
i 117,13,00 i 117.13,00 I
[ !

~ ~1J1'1lijll(1 <i\JRT--wq <ilJ1'1iijll(1 <irJ1"1T-­
'(o'i)~
1 (0'i)(0'i) ~ 1lflf f.rJr (CfRq) (~ou,'lf o'iE 's)

112,27,OO! 112,27.00! __ u,~ l1ltr qr~
, (0~) 'l-:?:l' 1lflf f.lm

(o~)(o'i) ~crrror ~ 1lflf f.lm (~ou,'lf o'i~ 'If)
:

_ . u,3 ti1tT ~

112,27,00: 112,27,00': ~-~oo, W~

- ----------------------------------------------------------------



II 30 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs IIIthousands)

3054, ROADS Axn BRIDGES

J,4~~ 1i:1)lTI, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

45,00.00

31~lf6;,.\.'1« 3f~:if, ~0~~-";(0~";(
Budg.et Estimates, 2011-2012

~~~--------- ~---~-~-----~----.-_._-- - - --~---~---- ----
<.ir-iRfrf'rr'j

Plan
<.irJl-:'fw

Xon-Plan
i.l'j:iR-r'jl

Xon-Plan
<.il-:'l1T'f1Tr'j

Plan
lqllT
Total

c~~1Jf
Total

196.ASSIStanceto Zilla Panshads
(03) Maintenance and Repairs
(03)(0I) \1amtenance and Repairs-v-

Purposive grants to Zilla Panshads under section 182of
the Maharashtra Zilla Panshads and Panchayat Sarmtis Act.
1961 for repairs to comrnumcanons (3054 021 I)

27 Mmor Works
31 Grant-m-aid (Xon-Salary)

Total-{03)(01)

(03)(02) Estabhshment Grant to Zilla Pairshads for work-charged
and dally-rated staff brought on regular estabhshment
(30540677) Charged (30540229)Voted

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowance
27Minor Works
31 Grant-m-aid (Xon-Salary)
36 Grant-m-aid (Salary)

'., Total-{03)(02)

Total-I 96, ASSistanceto Zilla Panshads

Total-{04) District and Other Roads

05, Roads of Inter State or Econormc Importance-
102,Bndges
(00)
(00)(01) Bndges Works

53 Major Works
(30540514)

337. Roads Works
(00)
(00)(01) RoadWorks (30540505)

53 Major Works
(00)(02) Roads offconormc Importance (Central Share) (3054232 I)

53 MajorWorks
(00)(03) Roads ofEconomlc Importance (State Share) (30542339)

53 Major Works

Total--05, Roads of Inter State or Economic Importance

80, General-s-
00 I, Direction and Adnurustrauon=­
(00)
(00) (0 I) (Inter account Transfer Estabhshment Charges Transferred

Prorata from 2059 Pubhc Works) (3054 0523)
63 Inter Account Transfer

004, Research and Development­
(00)
(00)(01) Schemes m the Five Year Plan (30540532)'
53 Major Works
63 Inter Account Transfer

052, Machinery and Equipment
(00)
(00)(0I) (Inter account transfer-Tools and Plant charges transferred

prorata from 2059 Pubhc works) (3054054 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer

436,47,20 436,47,20 421,00,00 I 421,00,00

436,47,20 436,47,20 421,00.00, 421,00,00

42.48,83 :, 42.48,83 45,00,00 : 45,00,00

45,00,00 i42,48,83, 42,48,83,
,----------+---------+---------------~,-------

478,96,03 i ' 478,96,03 466,00,00, 466,00,00
: ~f ~i _+-----~'~------~I _

r: ;142,82,84 621,78,87 466,00,00 127,80,00478,96,03 , 593,80,00

5,24,97 5,24,97

5,24,97 5,24,97

148,33,54 148,33,54 261,03,52' 261,03,52

22 22 41,5141,51

8,26,50 8,26,50 23,84,38 ' -23,84,38

@ Please see Appendix 'B' - ~ I) Works -Roads and Bndges for details of works
@ Please See Appendix 'A' -for details of Works under Local Sector



~Icfvtf.ti!fl <ri~ fcr1wr--~ ~ t:F.{-~

~O~'lf, 'lTl'f if ~
II 31

'3~C. fJ1~ qj1q<!1;n ~~l<i ~nT 311'<1"1
(0 ~) qfh 8fUT C[ 'f'"fr
( 0 ~ )( 0 ~ ) qf1T2f11T C[ ~ J;-m~~

, 111\J71,?rJf"<'6f qf1qc; cr 1.f,;n~if lffl1.f! 3W.#l<FT. ~ ~ G'3 <.Iran
q)~ '1~~ 3'l~ <!OOUlCfOOUTTt:mll~ 'i:'~tr Lifijq
qj1qGRT '11<~1-.iR 31-f!T~ (~0 u,'6 0~ '1 '1)

· . ~S I'm~ Weiq;ri\
, I ~~Bml.lCfi ~ (irrrw)

----.---------~---~---.--------- '

'J:~nfT<i 31<!t:.f. ~ 0'1 '1-~ 0 '1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

<iT.m,
Xcn-Plan

<i)JFIT<i1fif
Plan

~~-ur
Total

421,00,00 421,00,00

421,00.00 421.00,00

I

I

:
48,00,00 ' 48,00,00

48,00,00 48,00,00

. ---. 469,00,00 469,00,00

469,00,00 117,13,00 ; 586,13,00
,

I

Wffq,~ 31GT.Jl,~0'1~ ~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<iTJ1~d7
Xon-Plan I

D:~
Total

I, t:(~~(0~)(0'3)

(0 ~) (0~) f.1<;rllr1i 3lT'tH1:f:tQr 31f1Jl1lmif 3'l~~ qrrc:r-~T 311M
~Tcrirf.I ~~<iT rnl%"TqjTqm~ 311~-1T
31¥H (30u,'lf o~s s) 'lfTfTff (~ou,¥ o~~ ~) Gifl1rf

0'1 ~
: · . o~ ~<ifCI1 'I1ffi
· . ~ S "lilH Cfrc:rq;ri1-
· . ~ '1 ~ilT<rq) 31:iCR (~~r) ,

51,07,50 51,07,50 · . ~l; Bmmri 31jCR (~)
I

51,07,50 . , 51,07,50 : 'l,~--(o~)(o~)
- ,

~-~ ~~, ~ qftqe~ ~ <)urrT 311GH51,07,51 51,07,51 · .,
51,07.51 112,27.00, 163,34.51 , · . <f~-(O'lf) rnffi C[ ~17 tWf

9,03,55 : 9,03,55

9,03,55 9,03,55
-----~----------+----------~----------

2,73,00

I ou., 31Tw~ ~C!T m-~ ~ tWf-­
: '10~, 1f~

(00)
(00)(0'1) ~ CfT?,q;m (~ou.'lf ou,'1 'If)

. , .. u,3 tiTir CfT'c:rcb1'1

2,73,00

~~s, n:?-!RlrW~
(00)
(00)(0'3) ~t:fr ~ir (~ou,'lf ou,o u,)

2,73,00 : .. u,~ In-lr ~Cfilij-
: (oo)(o~) "~.lT ~ tWf (>n'Q"~) (~ou,'lf ~~~ '1)
: .• (..,3 tiTir ~

(oo)(o~) ~~ 11~<CfTirI1rrf (~fu~) (~ou,¥ ~~~ ~)
• u, ~ ln-tr o.Wcnrir

~o. '1<llftmnlT~~
00'1, "lW<'R cr l<~nlf;T­
(00)
(00)(0'3) (w~'Fhl 'il"-<lTf11UT-~ou,~,lfTcrnf~~., \

4~ 311~ '.srtt ~ITffiTif) (~ou,¥ o(,,~ ~) I
155,75,22 .. q 3'lT~[ ;rxmwUt .--...-..,:.;.;;.:~-

oo'lf, "l~1Th"'"i;j ~---
(00)

I (00)(0'3) q-ff~ <itJRhNti <if.1OTI (~ou,'6 ou,~ ~)
u,~ tiTir q]tfq,']ir .- _- _- .----

191,43.37 191,43,37 155,75,22

8,13 8,13

11.08.93 -11.08,93

21,00 21.00 .. E~ ~~
o u,~, ~ltnfr i;j 1fT~.f'WBfl
(00)
(00)(0'3) i~P~:Tif iFilTtiH1T-
~0 u,~, mcfJif.jq;c:T"elq;]ij- <:!fIT"'{.-f rdr C[ B-~ ~ <:rerrwTTUt

1>~<i1Uf) (30u,'6 ou,'6 '1) \
8,67,83 q 3ffifTw.;n il"ifTiflUf -8,67,83

@ '=Tl1,T'l;PIT;,-,.n'~HiiT1'-1rb~ qf>f~TQ"'ctt '-('}) C!T"<l'liTll-1T-ij :r lfM G'ilrct,
@ ....,nP<b erolT~l -:IT<l'l;1'11~ ifl<fWifTT.lT?;T ~ qfif~TQ ' D . q,n-::T



H32 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMI<;NT-DI<;MAND No. H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs in thousands)

•
)f~~ T<.filTT, ~o'1o ~o'3'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

3054, ROADS A..'D BRIDGES

tIT#rrfl
Xon-Plan

"ijHrrrrr-<i
Plan

U;~llT
Total

107,Railway SafetyWorks-
Construcnon=-Schemes in the Five Year Plan-o-Schemes m State Sector

(00)
(00)(01) State Level Scheme

53 MajorWorks
63 Inter Account Transfer

(30540238)

3i~1<f>~ 3i~i, ~o'3'1 ~o'3~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<it jffifi1f"i1
Plan

tITJRrlT
Xon-Plan

V.~llT
Total

1,00 : 1,00

Total-{OO)(OI) 1,00 1,00

190,Assistance to Pubhc Sector and other undertakmgs­

(00)
(00)(01) ASSistanceto Maharashtra State Road Development

Corporatton Limited (3054 071 2) Xon- Plan

31 Grants-in-aid
(00)(02) ASSistanceto Maharashtra State Road Development

Corporation Limited-Pian (3054 07 39)

31 Grants-in-aid
(00)(03) Government share m the construction of Roads and

Bndges due to pnvatizanon on Budd, Operate and

Transfer basis Plan (3054 08 19)

53 Major Works
(00)(04) Finance ASSistancefor the Project undertaken by Maharashtra

State Road Development Corporation (3054 1987)

31 Grants-m-aid

28,16,00 ' 28,16,00 30,00,00. 30,00,00

115,49,28, 115,49,28

100,00,00: 100,00,00

196,ASSistanceto Zilla Panshad
(00)(01) XIIIth Finance Commission Grants (30542357) Voted.

31 Grants-m-aid

797, Transfer to Reserve Fund and Deposit Account
(00)
(00) (0I) Transfer of grants for roads construction to the deposit

head subvention from Central Road Fund (30540247)

63 Inter Account Transfer
(00)(02) Work Under XIIth Finance Commission Grants

(30540775) Voted
31 Grants-in-aid

(00)(03) XIIth Fmance Commission Grants (3054 078 4)

. i .-
I

150,00,00: 150,00,00

150,OO,OO! 150,00,00

256,82,00 256,82.00 100,00,00' 100,00,00

19,83,18

31 Grants m -aid

(00X04)Works under XIIIth Finance CommissionGrants

Voted 9,90,20 I

31 Grants-in-aid

(3054 234 8) i
Voted

19,83,18

9,90,20

Total--80. General 471,31,42 215.49,50 686,80,92
,---~----.-.------+------>-----------

367,19,14 i 300,42,51' 667,61,65



fllcf\itf.iCfi ori~ ~--ifllT1lfi ~ ~-14.
"

~ol4.)j', lWf q ~

II 33

85

3l~ 3i<:TJr, ~O'l~-~o'l~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

1J:wfT<f 3roJj", ~ o'l 'l-~ o'l~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

------------------------+-------.~------~---
mJ8w <IDRrct*f

Xon-Plan Plan
~ll[
Total

~ 4lJ11lii'Trl
Xon-Plan Plan

~
Total

'loS ~Tm 'I)1ir--
qfc.l<liTlf--~ tiPRTi11f<1 <:ihRT--~ ~ <:ihRT-­
(00)
(00) (0 'l) rr~ 1ffi1riTqFffi ~

lo,~;frtr~
85 :

1
85 I 85 ~--(oo)(o'l)

1

30,00,00 30,00,00 70,00,00

'l~o,~~qW~~-­
(00)
(00)(0'l) ~~~~~~<mr~

~. (~Olo,'t oS'l ~)

70,00,00: .. ~'l ~ 3TjGR
(oo)(o~) ~~~ ~~ ~ ~

127)0,00. 127,50,00:
I

100,00,00: 100,00,00:
! !

~'l~~
(oo)(o~) @>iI'f1i.ilIOIIT.llIl1I"~ crtm, qrqn q ~ i.ilTI <IT

ffi'<ITC[T ~ ~ ~ q ~ ~ ~llWf
~ (l:i'IJ11irl'Trl) (~Olo,'t o~'l ~)

.. lo,~~~
(oo)(o't) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3llffiq;

127,50,00: 127,50,00
1
i.. I

I
I

I
! ~
I

117,50,00 i 117,50,00

'l~~,~~mnzr
(00)(0'l) ~ ~3{f<I)1r - ~ 3l~

(~Olo,'t ~~lo, 'S)

I:
I II .. ~'l ~ 3l¥R

'S~'S, ~ ~ ~ ~ tcr ~~ ~-­
(00)
(00)( 0 'l) ~ lfllf ~ 3l~ 111iTcr Rtfr t<fr

300,00,00.100,00,00 ' 100,00,00 300,00,00 ~

M&4Ii.il'i1 ~
~~~~

33,18,25 ! 33.18,25 . ~'l ~ 3TjGR
(oo)(o~) qrTfC[T ~ 3{f<I)1r-~ ~.

ffil'ffi (~0t.,'6 0S~ 't)

.~'l~~
(00)(0'6) ~ ~ ~ ~TtW~frJmr~ ~

~ ~. ~ (~Olo,'t~~'t ~)
3'l~~

-(

i
28,70,00 i

i
28,70.00

352,50,00' 352.50,00 378,00,00 i 378.00,00

842.22,69: 305,08.98 i 1147,31,67
,

912,43,06 I 250,21,00 i 1162.64.06
1

H 4141-5

----------------------- ----- -



H34 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-5
8054, ROADSANDBRIDGES

(Rs in thousands)

3054, ROADS A.,,\DBRIDGES

~~, ~O~O-~099
Actuals, 2010-2011

31W:icn~ 31mf, ~o9 F~o9~
Budget Estimates, 2611·2012

~ , <it~<i
Non-Plan I Plan

----------.- -----4------------------
cil:JHIct'lij
Plan

~
Total

~
Xon-Plan

~1IT
Total

(30542366) Voted :

; I.. i il
1----+_----4!------+------+------~------

Total-800,OtherExpendlture ... : 1,16,951 i 1,16,95 6.431 1
I j I ii-----~'-----~-------+------+------4'--------­

I

{ ::ro .. 2286,42,': 6M,78,I2: 2896,20,662094,:::: I
I i
!,

800, Other expenditure

Annual contribution to-

(00)

(00)(03) Participation InSeminars, Conference etc. (3054029 2)

50 Other Charges

(00)(04) the Indian Road Congress, New Deihl (3054 0256)

50 Other Charges

(00)(05) Construction Industries Development Council (3054 06 86)

50 Other Charges

(00)(06) XIIIth Finance Commission Grants.

Development of Roads InDifficult Areas.

1,14,45 I
I
I
I

2,50 :
I
I
:

53 Major Works

Gross Total-Roads and Bridges

III-DETAILS OF RECOVERIES

03, State Highways-

102,Bndges

Transferred to Reserve Fund and Deposit Accounts­

(03) Recovery

(03)(01) Expenditure on Road Works met from the Central Road

Fund (Allocation) (3054 030 9)

70 Deduct Recovenes .1162,34,15 I
I

I
I

(03)(02) Expenditure on Repairs to Commumcations met from the

State Road Fund (3054 031 8)

70 Deduct Recoveries

(03)(03) Work under XIIth Finance Commission Grants.

1,14,45

2,50

162,34,15

I
3,68 : 3,68

2,50 I 2,50

I
I

25 i
I
I

25

6,43 ....

15,00

701,32,51 2795,58,08

,
'272,20,00 272,20,00

i
I

i ..
I
I

i
Ii

il Ii"
I ~ ~ +_----~------~i-------

i I III 162,34,15 I 162,34, IS 272,20,00 I 272,20,00

( 0540793)

70 Deduct Recovenes

Total-03, State Highways



I' \\""'1 lf7T?' I

("'M~CfI~ ~--~ ~ ~-~
~o~¥, 'TI1f ~ 1@

H35

'f~ ~, ~0~'3-'-<0~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~ 31mf, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~
.,.. Xon-Plan
...l

!------~------~I------_4------------------------

Plan
~
Total

~ , "ilJ'l"'liil'hi I ~

Xon-Plan ; Plan : Total
:

i z o o W~--
i•

,
I

3,68 !

2,50 '

25

I

i

I

I 3,68
I

.. 2,50

25

l
6,43 :

I

50,00,00 I 50,00,00

I 6,43I
!

i 15,00

I

I
3,68 :

I
2,50 :

I

I
251

I

,
I (00)

(oo)(o~) ~, qfnro, ~llrcJJ: m'iWT (~0"')S' o~~ ~)

(OO)(OG) ~~qr f<m 3WiM ~-~ ~ ~ ~
(~O(,,)S' ~~~ ~)

6,43 I 6,43 .. ~ ~OO, W~

i
I

15,00 I 15,00

2572,29,12: 652,16,1513224,45,27

i
15,00 i

I
i

2287,57,00 f
I
I

551,71,00 i 2839,28,00
I

I

220,14,12 i 220,14, I2

!

185,00,00 i,
I

i
i
I
I
I

:
I
I
I

,
I

I
!, •

185,00.00' 185,00,00,

185,00,00 i
~ <ri<lCflI'1I<tii\il ~ (~0t.,)S' o~o ~)

'So <fJ1T-~
(o~)(o~) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~IilOI<tasOlliill ~

!i.,@<tl'r\il ~ (~0t.,)S' oH ~)

So <fJ1T-.
(o~)(o~) "1'Wl<ZIT f<m ~ ~~frTrrr ~ ~

~ ~. (~0t.,'II' o'S~ ~)

\So <fJ1T-.
,

220,14,12: 220,14,12 . . ~--o ~, ~ tJW!TlT

H 4141-00
-, r,,

\....::,. ,., '.', -



H36 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-5
3054, ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs ill thousands)

3054, ROADS A..,\,"DBRIDGES

lrc:ffi Tq,'1T. ";(o~o-~o'1'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

I
15,00 15,00

31W.f~<f 31Gl:if. ~ 0'1'1-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

. ------------f--------- - --------

<ITJRl <1'lcr
Plan

<rr•.f.nv
Xon-Plan

<it Jj;lFf·frf
Plan

<flor;'rT1
Xon-Plan

t;0fi.UT

Total
"TCli1lf
Total

.l.

04, Distnct and other Roads-
800,Other Expenditures
Transferred to Reserve Fund and Deposit Accounts-­

(05) Recovery
( 05)(01) Expenditure on Road Works met from the Central Road

Fund Allocation (3054 032 7)

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(02) Expenditure on RoadWorks In the Local Sector met from the

State Road Fund (3054 0336)

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(03) Bxpenditure on Repairs to Commumcanons In the Local

Sector met from the State Road Fund (3054 034 5)

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(04) Work under XIIth Finance Cornmission Grants

(3054080 I) Voted.

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(05) Expenditure on RoadWorks 10Local Sector met from the

mmimum need programmes (3054 075 7)

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(06) Expenditure on RoadWorks 10Local Sector met from

State Road Fund (30540766)

70 Deduct Recoveries

Total--04, Distnct and Other Roads

Total--{JII) Recoveries

Net Total - 3054, Roads& Bndges
{

Charged

Voted

94,47,85 94,47,85 127,80,00 127,80,00

94,47,85 94,47,85 127,80,00 127,80,00

256,82,00 256,82,00 400,00,00 400,00,00

2286,42,54 352,96,12, 2639,38,66 2094,25,57 30 I ,32,5l 2395,58,08



~flcililf.t<flori~ f.t~--~ ~ ~-~
~o~'I{, qpf q ~

{' \
\~~I

,,~
Total

31W1cli~r.:r 31G:Nf. ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~l7f 3tt:nT. ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~ <fr~
Xon-Plan Plan

,
<.TIffiT m~: ~

Xon-Plan ,Plan Total
---------------------~-------------------------------------------

117,13,00 117,13,00

olt. ~ q ~"' IlTrf-­
too. ~ ~
71ISfrq- Rm q tq ~ ~/~ ~-­

, (OloJ~
I (Olo,)(O~) ~::wf f;r4T (f.'lwr qgq-) ::r<fT 'WTfqu<:mf ~ ~

~qfwr ~ (~Olo,1to~~ s)
112.27,00; 112,27.00 So <rJlT-~

(Olo,)(O~) ~::wf ~~ ~ ~f.1q; ~
~ qfc:ji.JltlllCllli'i1 ~ (~0{,,1: o~~ &)

.. So C[JIT-~

, (0{,,)(0~)~1!TIff.r~~~~~
t::MuICld.)UIITAI l1flTftlIT ~ft<"1" ~ (~Olo,1:031: lo,)

'So C[JIT-~

(o{,,) (01:) CIJTTCZ<T fc!n ~ Bl1W~frTw~ ~
~ ~. (~0{,,1: oto 'i) ~

So C[JIT-~

(Olo,)(O{,,)1fJ't::wf f.rcfuB ~ ~ FcilI1R ITnIT i.Jl14sbliiiJl[i"'I

""~ ~ q ~ qfc:ji.JlIIiICllli'i1 ~ (~0{,,1: O'Slo,S)
. 'So C[JIT-CI"1~

(olo,)(oE) 1fJ't::wf ~"f~ ~.".~ ~

~ ~ qf'cOIi.JlIIiIClI)i'i1 Wif (~0{,,1: o'S& &)

. . 'So C[JIT-~

,
.\ 112,27,00: 112,27,00, .. ~-ol:, ~qW::wf

-------+------~--------~------~------+-------
117,13.00: 117.13,00

,
337.27.12: 337,27,12 297,27,00: 297,27.00 .. ~-(ift;r) •

15,00 15.00 /5.00' . : 15.00

i I I

2572.29,12' 314,89.03 2887,18,15 2287,57.00' 254,44,00 i 2542,01,00

'.



II 38 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WOR.KS,-2202, GENERAL EDUCATION,-2203, TECHNICAL EDUCATION,-2205, ART AND CULTURE
-2210, MEDICAL AND PUBLIC IIEALTII,-2217, URBAN DEVELOPMENT,-2230, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT,

2403, ANIMAl.. IIUSBANDRY,-2405, FISIIERIES
Voted Charged Total

Gross Total 1788,10,80 3,02,80 1791,13,60
Deduct Recoveries 989,49,47 989,49,47

- __ _---
'et Total 798,61,33 3,02,80 801,64,13

(Rs Inthousands)

MAJOR liEADS

~ rqjl1T, ,;(o~o-':lo~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~11q,~ ~Jf, ':lO~~-';(09";(
Budget Estimates, 2011·2012

-'----------------- --__-~-------------
mJRw

: Xon-Plan
I

,
m~ I 'T<Q;1T
Plan I Total

I
,

I 2,30,75
!

3,83,06 ! 1533,24,75

i
23,63 i 23,63

51,46 51,46

39,30 I 39,30,
I

77,50 i 77,50

32,14,08

m-Jf.w
Xon-Plan :

q!:i1"ildllli I

Plan :
~
Total

SUMMARY

2059, Pubhc works { Charged

Voted

Voted

Voted

Voted

Voted

Voted

Voted

Voted

2202, General Education

2203, Technical Education

2205, Art and Culture

2210, Medical and Pubhc Health

2217, UrbanDevelopment

2230, Labour and Employment

2403, Animal Husbandry

2405, Frshenes Voted

Gross Total {
Voted

Charged

Total

Xote -- The above estimates include the recovenes shown below which
are adjusted In accounts In reduction of expenditure Details of these
recovenes are shown at Page H 94 and H 95

Total-Recoveries

XetTotal {

Charged

Voted

Grand Xet Total

I, ,
I

: i
I

2,30,75 :
I

i 1529,41,69 :,

32,14,08 I

2,06,76 I 2,06,76

2,6/,44

1542,02,53 :

13,16,21

i
. !

!

!

!,
I,
I 2,6/,44

I5,98,86! 1548,0[.39

30,00 i 30,00
I

1,05,00 : 1,05,00

I
50,00 i 50,00

I

4,01,00 : 4,01,00
i, ,--I 13,16,?1
;,

2,00,00 : 2,00,00

3,00,00 3,00,00

:
1,50,00 1,50,00

I

I
i 2,6/,44
,
I

18,34,86, 1573,53,60
,

18,34,86 I 1576,15,04
I

2,30,75 i2,6/,44,

7,81,71 i 1569,37,48 1555,18,74!

2,30,75 :

7,81,71! 1571,68,23 1557,80,18,

! 1561,55,77 i
:
1563,86,52 '

I I
:

705,71,67
'-----~-----~----r_---~--------

969,45,81

2.30,75 2.6/,44

855,84,10 18.34.86 604,07.79

858,14,85 7,81,71 865,96,56 588.34.37, 18.34.86 I 606.69,23



flI4;;ff.lifi iftlfcfilli f.r\fPl--~ ~ 'CR{-~
~o~~,~ ~!.foIiT1r--'l'lo,lfctmlllROl ~T~-'l'O~, &ii fu~-"o~, ~ ~ ~-"~o,

~ ~ ~ ~ ~-~'N, ~-,,~o,!fi11l1lR ~ ~-'llrO~, q~-no~, ,,~cqiH1iIl

'-'rr>rff mfTfr D;~
1788,10,80 3,02,80 1791,13,60 '~e-.C"'~

989,49,47 989,49,47 C7\?"'"--c.~e.(V'

798,61,33 3,02,80 80 I,64, 13 ~~\?

21,57,21

21,57,21 801,64,13:

1j~ro ~, ~o~~-~o9~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ 3lCTJT, ~o9~-~o93
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~ "fiJl'1I<:1,f<:l I D;<q:UT
Xon-Plan' Plan Total

~ : 41-4'11<:1'1<:1 ' ~
Xon-Plan; Plan I Total

I

2,90,9/:
i

1608,20,16 :

i
20,61,781

I

2.90,9/ 3.02,80 :

25,50

5,95,06, 1614,15,22 1752,40,711

25,50

7,46.71 i 1759,87,42,
35,00' ~

3.02,80,

89,25,
!

42,50 :
i

3,40,85 :
I
i,
!,

1,70,00 i
!
I

2,55,00

!
1,27,50

I
I
I
I

89,25

I
I

35,00 :

i
1,85,00,

:
1,85,00: " ~

40,00 ! l!T11'!(l"
I
I

4,50.50! .. ~
I,

14,12,88! .. ~

I
2,50,00: . ~

42,50
I

40,00 i
I

i
4,50,50 !

3,00,00! ~,
i
I

2,90.91 !

1,5o,00i ~

1628,81,94

3,40.85
!

14,12,88 i20,61,78

1,70,00 2,50,00

i
16,45,66 1645,27,60 1766,53,59 i

I

I 3,02,80 i ..

I I21,57,21 i 1788,10,80 I ..
i !

2,55,00 ,.. ,
!

3,00,00

1,27,50 1,50,00 i
I

! 2,90,91 i3,02,80 I

1631,72,85 : 16,45,66 i 1648,18,51 1769,56,39 i
--------~------~.,--------+---------------~--------:I ,

I
21,57,21! 1791,13,60 ..,

I tN.--qfn;r 31mffii~ 1G6'1T ~~ qmffi ~ ~~ciw.n
: JiTf1Jr1 31DTT'IDffi" '-':$~ ~ Jfl'IT TCh'1fm ~ST c:rr ~

Tr.flI1TiIT rrqsfu;r GR ~ t:{if '1, '6 mfilT '1, I., efT fe"ffi 31Tffi :m%".

900,62,91 ' I 989,49,47:" 900,62,91 989,49.47

2.90.91, 2.90,91 3.02,80 '

i
728,19,03: 16,45,66: 744,64,69

________~------~I--------+_-------~------~--------i

3,02.80: .. 'I11ftn }

798,61,33 I ~777,04.12 '

731.09.94; 16.45,66! 747.55,60 780,06,92



II 10 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

2059, PL"BLIC WORKS

~
, Xon-Plan

;------ --_._------- -------- ---- ---_------
t.:CfiUT
Total

2,14,42 ' 3,60,42

5!?-<!l1 'CflTff 7( 0 ~o-7( 0~~
Actuals,2010-2011

31m.,qr« 3101.1,7( o~ ~ -7( o~7(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

m-:;r'tiV
Xon-Plan

~
Total

I-SC:'vl:'vlARY

,-
01,Office BUlldlng-

053, Maintenance and Repairs {

Charged

Voted
051, Construcuon=-
196,ASSIstanceto ZIlla Panshads

{
Voted

Charged
General Pool Office Accommodation

80, General-

{
Voted

Charged
00 I, DIrection and Admmrstranon

196,ASSIStanceto ZIlla Panshads
003, Trainmg Voted

Charged{
{
{

Voted

052, Machinery and Equipments
Voted
Charged

799, Suspence
Voted
Charged

800, Other Expenditure

Gross Total {
Voted

Charged

Total

i
Xote=- The aboveestimates donot includethe recovenes shownbelow [

which are adjusted In accounts in reduction of expenditure
Details of these recovenes are shown In the Part III

80, General-
00I, Direction and Adrmmstranon
052,Machinery and Equipment
799, Suspense

Voted
Voted
Voted

Total-Recovenes

:\'et Total {

Charged

Voted

Xet Total

1,69,24 :

,
I 382,13,20:

11,78,52 :
24,62,

,
1,31,24 i

i
36,381

i
, 880,51,04 i
: 224,19,14:

6,90 :
51 ~

!
26,77,23 !

2,63,92 j

i
50 '

,
[
[

1,10,38 I
!

2,72,68

1,69,24 1.88.44 1,88,44

3,83,06

382,13,20 173,97.61' 173,97,61

11,78,52 12,37,45
24,62 18,00 ,

12.37,45
18,00

2,41,62 1,46,00 '

36,38 40,00 i

I
883,23,72 1072,53,85 :
224,19,14 250,00,25!

6,90 8,50 i
51 15,00 !

I

40,00

3,81,44' 1076,35,29
i 250,00,25

1,00 i 9,50
15,00

26,77,23 31,38,77'
I

i

I2,00, 31,40,77

2,63,92 16,60 16,60

50 3,50 i 3,50

2,30,75 ! 2,30,75
I

2,61,44
i

1 2,61,44

7,46,71

iii
,1529,41,69 i 3,83,06 1533,24,75 1542,02,53 i 5,98,86 i 1548,01,39
,----,:------r-----~-----~------+I-------

5,98,861 1550,62,83;1531,72,44,
! i

1535,55,50 1544,63,97:

! 687,47,22 :
14.42.90 !

1

3,81,55 :

!
!
1,

687,47,22 970,25,15: 970,25,15
-,95,94
16,60

14,42,90
3,81,55

-,95,94 '
16,60 :

II-----,------r,----+---~-----------
I 705,71,67; 969,45,81705,71,67 969,45,81 1

2,30,75 ' 2,61,44
i

3,83,06! 827,53,08 572,56,72: 578,55,58
: -+, --!--' ----+-----_J'L..------t----------

I I
3,83,06: 829,83,83 575,18,16

I

2,30,75 2,61,44 :

I
: 823,70,02,

, 826,00,77

5,98,86

5,98,86 581,17,02

State Plan Schemes



-
II 41

'f...nf1n ~, ~o"''_'~o,,~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

3l~ 3tm;, ~o":Ho,,~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

-; ~
Total

<IT:iRW ,<ft"31~ I

Xon-Plan Plan
~
Total

¢f.W T m~
Xon-Plan! Plan

2,12,90

273,97,61
,

12,37,45 ;
23,00 :

I,
I ,46,00 ~

,
I
I

40,01 :
I

1023,73,34
250,00,25

6,64 '
15,00

~
46,38,77 ,

:
:
I
I

16,60 ,,

,,
3,50 !

2,90,91 !
,

1608,20,16 :

I

1611,11,07 i
I

I,,
I

I

889,80,82 '
10,65,49 i

--t'
16,60 i

900,62,91 ,

2,90,91 I
I

707,57,25 I
I

I710,48,16 i

.
2,12,90 2,37,80

273,97,61 191,90,88

12,37,45 12,99,32
23,00 25,00

3,58,26 1,53,302,12,26 I

40,01
I

I3,80,25 ; 1027,53,59
i 250,00,25

85 : 7,49
! 15,00
I
I

i
1,70 I 46,40,47

16,60

I 3,50

2,90,91

5,95,06 i 1614,15,22

25,00

1209,95,29
295,82,89

7,50
15,00

40,00,00 ,

i
i

5,53 i
i

6,00 I
3,02,80 !

1752,40,7 J ,
i

I

2,37,80 :
,
i

I 191,90,88 I

i I:
12,99,32 ::

25,00 :

3,16,00 ' I4,69,30 I,
I I,

I,
i 25,00 i
I I

4,27,71 : 1214,23,OO! · .
295,82,89 : · .

1,00 8,50
15,00

2,00 40,02,00 I · .
i

i i
I

5,53 i
I
I
I

!
I 6,00I
I

3,02,80 · .

7,46,71 , 1759,87,42 · .

5,95,06 i 1617,06,13 !
1755,43,51 I 7,46,71 I 1762,90,22

I
I
I
i

: 889,80,82
10,65,49

I 16,60:

: 900,62,91
!

: 2.90,91

5,95,06 : 713,52,31

'lI7f7rr } 0 f..,~, qfn-8fOT q FTI
.. ~
Of..,,,,~--••:}'::,:=.:",:"':,;::~
z o. ~--

:} 00'. ~ "'mA
'3~~, ~ qfTqcFfT ~ ~ 3l¥R

o o B, mT8fOT

.. ~

m,--crfur~~TqjlTI~dr~~~~~
Jf[('!T(i 3l~TT~ C::9~ ~ ~ ~ m~Tm '11tT
lffiT ~ TCfiliTm ('l1:i9Twr 'WI ;fr;Frcit fu"ffi 3WlT 31IT;

I to,~-­
I

943,59,27 :943,59.27 !
45,84,67 i

5,53 i ; 5,53 :
----;__--~....__---+----+--------:

989,49,471
___ __;'-- ~---+.----J.---.-------.----- '

! • , I
3,02,80 II ! 3.02,80 :

762,91,24 7,46,71 ~ 770,37,95 i
-----r---------+---~----~--~,I

7,46,71 i 773,40,75!5,95,06: 716,43.22 765,94,04 I
I

45,84,67 :
00". ~ q >r~TT!1'1
Of..,~,~q~

.9~~, f.WrcR

989,49,47 I ~--~ TqjlTI

H 4141-6

7,46,71

------------------------------------------------



H42 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

2059, PL13LIC WORKS
01, OFFICE BL1LDIXG

~~~, ';(o~o-';(o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31"~« 3f0J1, ';(o~~-';(o~';(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

Xon-Plan I
I

Plan
~
Total

~7

Xon-Plan
<i\JFfw1r;
Plan

~~1IT
Total

II-DETAILS

01, Office Butldmg-

053, Maintenance and Reparrs=-

(01) Mamtenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan

(0 I)(0I) Mamtenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan-

Repairs to Buildings (2059 201 8)

27 Minor Works

(01)(02) Municipal Taxes (2059 202 7)

14Rent, Rates and Taxes

(0 I)(03) Grant-in-aid for mamtenance and repairs to

Deccan College Buildmg at Pune

(20592036)

31 Grant-m-aid

Total-{Ol) Mamtenance and Repairs to Raj Bhavan

(02) Repairs to BUildings

(02)(0I) Repairs to BUildings(2059 204 5)

27 MmorWorks

(02)(02) Repairs to Ammal Husbandry building

(2059272 4)

27 Minor Works

(02)(03) Repairs to Fisheries buildings (2059 273 3)

27 MinorWorks

(02)(04) Municipal Taxes (2059 205 4)

14Rent, Rates and Taxes

(02)(05) Miscellaneous Repa11"S(2059 206 3)

27 Minor Works

(02)(06) Grants-in-aid for the maintenance of Leprosy

Home at Amravati (2059 207 2)

31 Grants-in-Aid

Charged

Charged

Charged

{ Charged

1,65,78 i
i
i
I

2,46 I

1,65,78

2,46

1,84,64

I
i

3,00 :
I,
I
I
!
i
,

80 :,

1,88,44

1,84,64

3,00

801,00

1,88,44

1,00

Voted

1,69,241

I
I

1,69,24

367,89,48

1,93,39

23,45

1,59,83

1,00

165,49,10

1,62,63
:
I

i
24,75 I

1,60,08 !
I

, 1,00

165,49,10

1,62,63

24,75

1,60,08

1,00

367,89,48

1,93,39

23,45

1,59,83

t

1,00 I



fllcMf.iiib trilfcliTll' ~--lf1l'I1lfi iIiIriCb '(fT,{- ~
~o~~, fllcMf.iiib oriQ

e:h~
H43

I' \
\~~J

i
~t.TTfTif ~, ";(o'1'F=lo'1";( W~ ~, ";(0'1";(-";(0'1~

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013
";(0(,,'1,,~~

I : 0'1, <Il1~fMl:n'1~
~ 41J1'1iil'fii ~ ~ i 41"1'1iiil[(, ~,

IXon-Plan Plan I Total Xon-Plan i Plan Total
I i

: I

I
!i <:H-"f!1i!lfu;r!,

I,
I 0'1 <Il1~fWfl'1 ~

!
I ot.,~, 1:!fh1HOT q ~

(o'l) ~ 1:!fh1HOT q ~

(0'1)(0'1) ~ 1:lfIT1HOTq ~

~ ~ (~ot.,'I, ~o'l z)

2,09,64 .. 2,09,64 2,34,00 2,34,00 · . IfTfto · . ~\S~~

i (O'l)(o~) '1lP4lfiit<ll1 m<IlJT (~ot.,'I, ~o~ .9)
I I

2.46 I 2,46 3.00
I 3,00 IfTfto 'l'lr ~, qfr q <I)T

!

.. · . · .
(o'l)(o~) ~ l)1!fu;r ~ 'l{\lfilEmif~IiJ41 ~ qj7T~ q

I 'i!'id'i('1ltl m ~ (~0(,,'I, ~o~ &),
I

80 80 80 80 · . '1Tftn · . ~'1m~
I

2.12.90 I
I I /'

2.12.90 2.37.80 t

I
2,37.80 · . IfTfto · . ~ (0'1) ~ ~ 1:!fh1HOT q ~

(o~)~~

I (0~)(0'l) ~ ~ (~0t..'I, ";(o'lrt..)
I

.. I · . IfTfto }I ~'S~~
v'

265.49,10 I 265,49,10 183,00,00 .. 183.00,00 .. ~

I

(o";()(o~) If.I~ ~ ~ (~0(,,'I, ~'S";( 'lr), ,.

1
i
:

1,62.63 1,62,63 1,70.76 t 1,70,76 : .. ";(Siil'm~
1, I (o";()(o~) 'l~OQcl'1l~ ~ ~ (";(0(,,'1,";(S~ ~)

! I
24,75 24,75 25,99; I 25,99 I · . ~S iil'm ~

, I i ,.,..1
I I (0;)(0'lr) '1l"qlf~<Il1 <I)T (~0(,,'I, ";(01.,'lr)I I I I II
I I !
I

! ~8,081 'l'lr ~. qfr q <I)T1,60,08 1,60,08 1,68,08 I · .
I
i I
! I

I (o~)(ot.,) ~ ~ (";(0t.,'I,";(0&~)I
: II

.. ~Siil'm~, I
I ,

I
I (0~)(0&) ~ l)1!fu;r ~ ~ 1:lfIT~i I
I I
I I I ~3f¥R (~0t.,'I, ~oS ~): I
I I I

1,00 !1,00 i I 1,00 1,00 ~'l~~
I I
I I

H 4141-6a



H44 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059,PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

>r?-<~7C!i'1I, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

2059, P1:BLIC WORKS

~
Total

5,00,00

31~~« 3f<u:rr, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<IT:rr~ ~i11frr
Xon-Plan Plan

--.---.-~----------- -----------,-----

'-.~
Total

~;"'7
Xon-Plan

<iTJ'!~
Plan

(02)(07) Grant-m-aid for maintenance of Uruversrty

I
i

10,46,OC 5,00,00 i

382,13,2( 173,97,61 i

I

/,69,2 /,88,44 '

382,13,2C 173,97,61 i

Gardens and Rajabai Clock Tower, Mumbai

(2059208 I)

3 I Grants-m-Aid
I5;
I

(02)(09) Work under XIIth Finance Comrrussron Grants

(20593319) Voted

27 Minor Works

(P2)(I0) Restoration of Government Hentage Buildings m Mumbai
,-I

(2059405 7) Voted

27 Minor Works 10,46,00 :

173,97,61 rZ~Total--{02) Repairs Buildmgs 382, 13,20 ~

Total--053, Mamtenance and Repairs { Charged /,69,24 ;

Voted
I

382,13,20

5: 5

/,88,44

173,97,61

Total- 383,82,44 175,86,05383,82,4~ 175,86,05



., ,

.'~,l
H45

"l<1'1fTrf ~TJf. ';(o~~-';(o~';(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ 3jq.i[. ';(o~';(-';(on
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~
Xon-Plan

~
Total

----_- ---------+------~.---- ~,----_
~llT
TotalPlan !,.

~ifT
Xon-Plan

5,

5,00,00 l 5,00,00

(o';()(os) T-& ~~ii! fCfmt.fR; :;<.IR q l~ ~

~qfrr~~31~I

,
,

5 5 i
I

!
I

i
I

I

! (o';()(~o) ~ ~'!fu;r ~ ~ ~~ ~1i"ifl'i4cll1 cnnlt
I,

:
5,25,00 !,

I

I
I

i 191,90,88I
I

5,25,00

I

191,90,88 I

I

273,97,61 :

,
!. i 273,97,61
I

2,12,90

,
I

2.37.80 : 2.37.80 .. _ }2,12,90
I
!
I
I
i

191,90,88 I
I

i !:----~---T----~---_4----~-----1
I

273,97,61 273,97,61

276,10,51 276,10,51

. .

., 191,90,88 " ~

194,28,68 i , 194,28,68 I , , ~-
I



II 46 PUBLIC WORKS DI<~PAHTMENT-DEMANDNo. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WOHKS

(Rs m thousands)

5<?-ru TCIllTI, ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ ~

Actuals,2010-2011

2059, Pl:BLIC WORKS

31"-tW.rj"ql~ ~. ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

mJR-fIT
Xon-Plan

1T<fi11T
Total

~·-------·-----------t-----·-------------

~
Total

~fT
Xon-Plan

~(f1ffi
Plan

051, Construcuon=-

General Pool office Accommodation

(0I)Governor

(01)(01) Raj BhavanMinorWorks (20591423)

27 Minor Works :
24.62Charged

(02)Admmistration of Justrce=-

(02)(0 I) MinorWorks financed from DIscretionarygrants Registrar

of HIghCourt, Appellate SIde (2059 1432)

27 MinorWorks
i,

94,48 :

(02X02) Other Minor Works * (Plan) (2059 144 I)

27 MinorWorks

24.62 /8.00 : /8,00

94,48 2,00,00 2,00,00

I

,

2,00,00 II

94,48 2,00,00
! I
I I,

Total=Admimstratron of Justice
I
I

94,48 :
I
I

I'----~I----~----~----------~-----
!,

(03) Secretariat-

MinorWorks financed from drscretionary grants-

(03)(01) Supenntendmg Engineer,Mumbai Circle (Mantralaya

MinorWorks) (2059 1488)

27 MinorWorks .. ;

(03)(02) ChIef Engineer (Electncal)(2059 1497)

27 MinorWorks

I I

I
!

:
: !

2,00 ;
, I
I 2,00

1.60
,

i i
[ !,----~-----------r----------~-----

2,00

Total=-Sccretanat 1,60

1,60

1.60 2,00

, Please see Appendix B for details of works



..-'
.1'. ...,~ ,

H47

~~ 3tmr, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31"~ 3roJl, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<imiV
Xon-Plan

I £I1J"HliPld
Plan

--------__---------------4---------------~-----
T,~-ur
Total

'f~-ur
Total

<irJf-Ttrrfrl '
Plan

I I

<iTJRw
Xon-Plan

,
I

,

:
,

,
23,00 I ,,

I
I I
I i

! ,
; I

I
I
I
;,
I

I !
: I

i
I

..I..
2,00,00 !

i
i
!,

. I

i i
I 2,00,00 i
!
I i
I I, Ii
I !

!

2,00,00

I '1cl"Wc:rTror t:%f*1 q)j~tW-1H~ ~..n-­

(o~)~(if

, (o~)(o~) ~ ~~ Rffi qr~ (~ot.,~ H'~ ~)

23.00 25,00 25,00 : .. ~ .. ~'..9 Rffi~

I
i (o~)~--

(o~)(o~) ~ ~ ~..n ~ Rffi ~, wrc.rq;
:;;;q ~, wfu;r ~TT&T (~ot.,~ ~'lq~)

3,00,00 : .. ~..9 ii!m'f qr~

I (o~)(o~) W ii!m'f ~. (l.fl'i11iil'fct) (~ot.,~ ~'6¥ ~)

I

2,00,00 3,00,00

I

!
I
I
I
I
i

I
I

---(

1,70 i

, (o~)~--

, ~ ~~..n ~ ii!m'f ~--

(o~)(o~) mfrw.n 3lfi.m, ~ lfS(i[ (~, ii!m'f~)

\
!
I

2,00 I
I
I

2,00 ;1,70

1,70 1,70

I
i

2,00 !
I

I
2,00 :



II 48 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs, in thousands)

~ 1WlT. -=<o~o--=<o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

3'('!.f%~<! 31GPf, ::o~~--=<o1-=<
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~
Total

~----------.----------t------~.- -- -- ..-------

lT~
Total

2059, PL'BLIC WORKS
liIJRlrrR
Plan

~TJf~
Xon-Plan

~lJRTif'i<l
Plan

(04) Treasury and Accounts Admmlstrauon-

(04)(01) Miner Works Plan (2059 160 I)

27 Minor Works

Total-Treasury and Accounts Administration

:---~---------~----~--------­,
I
I

:--------~----+----~---------

(05) Pohce-
I

I

I

I
I

87,42

(I) Minor Works financed from discretionary grants-

(05)(01) Director General ofPohce (2059162 I)

27 Mmor Works

(05)(02) Commissioner of Pohce Murnbai (2059 1639)

27 Minor Works 32,22 :

(05)(03) Commandant General of Home Guards (2059 1657)

27 Minor Works 2,61

(05)(04) Other Minor Works (2059 1675) Xon-Plan

(2959 1666) Plan

27 Minor Works

(05)(05) Director of Forensic SCienceLaboratory and Chemical

Analyser to Government (2059 1648)

27 Minor Works 5,00.

(05)(06) Director General, Anti Corruption Bureou, Maharashtra

Government (2059 330 I)

I

I

87,42 1,00,00 I

I

32,22 33,00 I
I

I

2,61 3,00 '

5,00 5,00.

I

i
: 1,00,00

33,00 ,.J._._.

I

I

I 3,00

~
!

I:
I
i I

I
!

I
I 5,00
I

i
I
I
I
I 5,00
I
I

1,46,00

27 Minor Works 3,99 '
i:-------------,------,_---------------------

Total-Pohce 1,31,24 1,31,24

----~----~---~r_----------------
(07) Other Works

(07)(01) Other Mmor Works (Plan) *-
Rest Houses and Inspection Bungalows etc (2059 195 I)

27 Minor Works

(07)(02) Other Pubhc Works (2059 1962)

27 MmorWorks 14,23 I

9,92Total-(07) Other Works
I

14,231

* Please see Appendix B -(2) Works=-Buildmgs for details of works

3,99 5,00 I

1,46,00

14,23

14,23

I
I

9,92 I 9,92

I
9,92 :

!



tf14\J1f4Cfi iIi~ ~1WT--lfTlTUfi ~ ~-~-':lO~~, t114\J1f4Cfi ori~-

•

I

~ 3'!"GlJi, ~099-~09~ W~ 3'!"GlJi, ~09~-~09~ i
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

I

! . : I
~Of..,~, ~cmmit

~ ~1J111(,Pli1 ~ ~ ! 4'1J11ii1'1<:1 i ~
::\fon-Plan Plan I Total Xon-Plan I Plan I Total,

: ,
: , I

I i
(O'lr) ~ q ffisrr ];l"~Trn1"--,

! II

j
I

(o'lr) (09) i1QR ~ <Oi1J11ii1'Ii1 (~Of..,~ 9&0 9)i
I

I

i i
I! I · . ~ '.9 i1QR cmmit

, II

I I I
!

I I I
· . ~....q;)qpnr q ffisrr ];l"~Trn1"

I
I I

I I !
i
I

(Of...) tMrn--

(~) ~ ~ ~ ~ i1QR cmmit-
i (0f...)(09) tMrn 'itlH:iilIW.1l (~Of..,~ 9&~ 9) -'I
I .

1,00,00 1,00,00 1,05,00 1,05,00 .. ~'.9i1QR~

(Of..,)(o~) tMrn ~, ~ (~Of..,~ 9q ~)

33,00 33,00
I

34,65 · . ~ \9 i1QR cmmit34,65

. (Of..,)(o~) ~~Tqj ~ (~Of..,~ 9&f.., 1.9)

3,00 I 3,00 3,15 3,15 ~'.9i1QR~

(0f..,)(0'lr) W i1QR ~ (~Of..,~ 9&\9 f..,) ~

(~Of..,~ 9 && &) <Oi1J11ii'l'fl1

.. ~\9i1QR~

(0t.,)(0f..') ~, O<lI"l(1i;IUlCll~ m~TlOOT 3nfUr
~ fcr~~, ~ ~Trn1" (~Of..,~ 9&'lr z)

5,00 5,00 5,25 5,25 "=l'.9i1QR cmmit
(ot.,)(o~) 'it'>leilIl'ICIl, \illilijil411 ~ fcr1wT, ~ ~Trn1"

(~ot.,~ ~~o 9)
I

~1.9i1QR cmmit5,00 5,00 5,25 I 5,25 · .I
I
I

t 1,53,30 I
I

1,46,00 I 1,46,00 ! 1,53,30 . ~-tMrn
I I •

I
i

(0'.9)w cmmit,f
• I

I I (0.9)(09) w i1QR ~ ("IIJ11II1'II1) *--I ,

fcr~ q f.'rfr~~, ~ ("=l0f..,,,\9"\1.., 9)

.. · . ~ '.9 i1QR cmmit
(0'.9)(0"=l) W ~ cmmit (~Of..,~ 9~G ~)

8,43 8,43 10,00 10,00 .. "=l\9i1QR~

I I

!
8,431

8,43 I [0,00 I 10,00 .. ~--(0'.9) W cmmit
I

I

I ,.
• ~ rrqf~I"fp1m~ ~R . cfr ' -("=l) ~-~ q\Wr

H 4141-7



H5D PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

2059, PL'13LIC WORKS

l««~ TIfilTI, -=<o~o--=<o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

W-R-fcllIiGT« 31GJJ1, -=<0 9 9 - -=<0 ~ -=<
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

I I i II ~ 4liFlIip[ii I ~ m-~~ ~-ur
Xon-Plan ! Plan ; Total Xon-Plan Plan TotalI

""
(06)Pubhc Works-
Minor Works financed from discretionary Grants-
27 Minor Works
(06)(01) Chief Engmeer (Electncal)(2059 172 8)
(06)(02) Supenntending Engmeer, Mumbai (P W )Circle (2059 1737)
(06X03) SupenntendmgEngineer, SpecialProjectCircle, Mumbar (20591746)
(06)(04) Supenntending Engineer, Thane (P W ) Circle (2059 1755)
(06)(05) Supenntending Engineer, Ratnagm (P W ) Circle (2059 1764) I
(06)(06) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Pune (P W ) Circle (2059 1773) t

(06X07) SupenntendmgEngineer, Ahmednagar (PW ) Circle (2059 1782) I
(06)(08) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Kolhapur (P W ) Circle (2059 179 1)1

I
(06)(09) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Nashik (P W ) Circle (2059 1808) I
(06XIO) Supenntendmg Engineer, Jalgaon (P W) Circle (2059 1817)
(06)( II) Supenntendmg Engineer, Dhule (P W ) Circle (2059 1826) I
(06XI2) SupenntendmgEngmeer, Aurangabad(PW) Circle(2059 1835) I

(06)(13) Superintending Engineer, Nanded (P W) Circle (20591844) I
(06XI4) SupenntendmgEngineer, Osmanabad(PW) Circle (20591853) I

I(06)(15) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Amravan (P W ) Circle (2059 1862);
(06)(16) Supenntendmg Engineer, Nagpur (P W) Circle (2059 187 I) I
(06X17) SupenntendmgEngineer, Chandrapur(PW ) Circle (2059 1882) I
(06)(18) Director, Parks and Gardens (2059 1915) i

I(06)(19) Superintending Engineer, Satara (P W ) Circle (2059 1924) I
(06)(20) Superintending Engmeer. Akola (P W ) Ctrcle (2059 1933) Ii

(06)(21) Supenntendmg Engineer, Solapur (P W ) Circle (2059 1942)
(06)(22) Supenntendmg Engineer, Gadchiroh (P W ) Circle I

(2059291 I)
(06)(23) Supenntendmg Engineer, Yavatmal (P W) Circle (2059 3097) I

I
Total--{06) Pubhc Works

Total - 051, Construction {
Voted

Charged

196,ASSistanceto Zilla Panshads
(01)
(0 I)(0I) Purposive grants to Zilla Panshads under section 182of the

Maharashtra Zilla Panshads and Panchayat Samms Act, 1961
forMinorOngmal Works (2059 197 I)

(01)(02) Schemes in the Local Sector-Purposive Grant to
Zilla Parishads under section 182of the Maharashtra
Zilla Panshads and Panchayat Samms Act, 1961 for
Repairs to BUIldings

27 Minor Works
(2059209 2)

Total-196, ASSistanceto Zilla Panshads

Total- 01, Office Building {
Voted

Charged

2,00 . 2,007 7

I ,
50 50I

I I

I
I I

i
I

,
ii II I,

i 7 7 i 2,50 f 2,50
:

I
18,00 I I

24,621 I 24,62 I 18,00, I

i
, i I
I ,

1,31,241 1,IO,38! 2,41,62 1,46,00 ! 2,14,42 ) 3,60,42
I ,

! ,
i , •I I , I

I
I

i
I

,
I

I
i Ii

I

i
II ,78,52 !

,
11,78,52 12,37,45 ! , 12,37,45

I
I I

11,78,52 I 1
,

, 11,78,52 12,37,4,5 I I
12,37,45

I
I I

1,93,86; 1.93,86 2,06.44 2,06,44
! I, I
I

39,5,22,96 : 1,10,38 396,33,34 187,81,06 2,14,42 189,95,48



(\
H5I '

I' \
\~~I

I
~ 31ffii. ~o~~-~o~~ 31~ 3roJf. ~o~~-~o~~

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~ou,~.~qy~
I

"ilJ1'1ict'lct
i

~ I <ilJ1'1wlct I ~ ~ I

I
~I

);on-Plan
I

Plan Total Xon-Plan I Plan Total! I !I I
I i I I

i I I (o~)~~--I
i I I

~~~~~~--I I
I ~"9~~i
I (o~)(o~) 'J&< ~~) (~Ou,~ ~'S~ c)
(o~)(o~) 31.nW-li ~, T'{ (m.crt.) '151'[ (~OU,~~S~ 's)
(0 ~)(0~) mlTW-li ~, ~~)q];!C!iiiq '151'[, T'{ (~OU,~~'S~ ~)
(o~)(o~) 31.nW-li ~, wit ('11 crt.) ~, (~OU,~~'Su. u,)
(o~)(ou,) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m. ei.) ~, (~ou,~ ~'S~ ~)
(o~)(o~) mlTW-li ~, TiT (m err.) '151'[, (~Ou,~ ~\9'S ~)
(O€_)(OIS)mlTw.Ii ~, ~ (m. at.) '151'[, (~ot.,~ ~'Sc ~)
(o~)(oc) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m ei.) '151'[, (~Ou,~ ~\9~ ~)
(o~)(o~) mlTW-li ~, mTCll (m. crt.) '151'[, (~ou,~ ~co c)

1.70 1.70 2,00 2.00 (o~)(~o) mlTW-li ~. ;;ff.OTll'CI (m. err) ~, (~ou,~ ~c~ IS)
(o~)(~~) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m. err.) ~ (~ou,~ ~c~ ~)
(o~)(~~) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m. crt.) '151'[ (~Ou,~~q U.)

I (o~)(~~) 31.nW-li ~, ;rits (m. crt.) '151'[ (~ou,~ ~a~)

I
(o~)(~~) mlTW-li ~, jf'"il'1lqlc (m. err.) ~ (~OU,~~cu, ~)
(o~)(~u,) mlTW-li ~, wm«<fr (m. CJj.) ~ (~ot.,~ ~C~ ~)

I
(o~)(~~) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m. err.) '151'[ (~OU,~~C'S ~)
(o~)(~'S) mlTW-li ~, ~ (m err.) '151'[ (~OU,~~CC ~)

I (o~)(~c) ~, "NcR q~. ~ (~Ou,~ ~~~ t..)
(o~)(~~) mlTW-li ~, mctm (m. err.) ~ (~Ou,~ 'i~~ ~)
(o~)(~o) mlTW-li ~, 31CliTffi (m. crt) ~ (~ou,~ 'i~~ ~)

43 43 1,00 1.00 (o~)(~'i) mlTW-li~, ~ (m err.) ~ (~Ou,~ 'i~~ ~)

I

1,00 1.00 (o~)(~~) mlTw.Ii ~. ~ (m.crt.)tfSiif (~OU,~~~'i 'i)

I (o~)(~~) mlTw.Ii~, ~ (m. crt.) ~ (~OU,~~o~ IS)

2,131 2,13 4,00 4,00 .. ~-(o~)~~

23,00 23,00 25,00 25,00 . . 'If1ftn } .~-ou,'i,~
1,46,00 2,12.26 3,58,26 1,53,30 3,16,00 4,69.30 .. ~

'i~~, ~ qjTqGi;n ~ <)unT 31:);GR

I (O'i)
I (O'i)(O'l) ~ ~ qfTq-G-q ~ ~ ~, 'l~~'l ~

I ~ 'iC~ :wqir, 'lO5 ~ ~ ~ ~
I ~~ (~Ou,~ 'l~'S 'l)

i (o'l)(o~) ~~~~~qfTq-G-q~I
I Bfitfi~, 'l~~'i ~ ~ 'l C~ :wqirI
I ~ 'i,"@f1ltl ~ ~ ~ 31:);GRI (~ou,~ ,<o~ '<)
I

12,37,45 12,37.45 12,99,32 12.99,32 I ~'S~~
i

12,37,451 12,37,45 12,99,32 i 12,99.321 ~-'l~~, ~ ~ ~ <)unT 31JGR
I

2.35,90 i 2,35,90 2,62,80 I 2,62,80 'lfTfirf

}I : - ~-o'i, iii1"111'141 '1 ~
! I

287.81.06 2,12.26 ! 289,93,32 206,43.50 3.16.00 ! 209.5?.50 GTl'1i1

~r

H 4141-7a



H52 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORMS
(Rs ill thousands)

, ~a1 Tqi1TI. ':(0'10-':(0'1'1 31~~ ~, ':(099-':(09':(

2059, PL13LIC WORKS , Actuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

80,GEXERAL ~ , m~ ! ~ ~ 1:ihRT~ ~. Xcn-Plan i Plan I Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

i
II-DETAILS i I

, ,
80, General I I,
001, Director and Adrnmistratron

,
:

( I) Chief Engineer P W RegionMumbar=-

(0 I)(0l) SupervlSlon--{2059 295 8)- i I

01 Salanes 1.76,28 1,76,28 2,00,00 , 2,00,00,
03 Overtime Allowances i

06 Telephone, Electncrty andWater Charges I I

II Domestic Travel Expenses 37 37 1,741 i 1,74
I

,
12 Foreign Travel Expenses Ii I I
13 Office Expenses 4,62 4,851

I
4,854,62 ,

:

Total=-Chief Engineer P.W. Region Mumbai 1,81,27 ! I 1,81,27 I i 2,06,60
! I 2,06,60 I I

(2) Supenntending Engineer PW Circle Mumbar=- I I
(02)(01) Supervlslon--{2059 086 6)- 1 I

01 Salanes 1,06,67 1,06,67 1,20,72 1,20,72
03 Overtime Allowances .
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses 7 7 40 40
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I
13 Office Expenses 4,18 4,18 4,39 4,39. ,

Total=-Supervtston 1,10,92 1,10,92 1,25,52 I I 1,25,52,

(02)(02) Executlon--{2059 087 5)-
01 Salanes .. 45,24,90 45,24,90 49,89,16 49,89,16
03 Overtime Allowances IS IS I I
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses ... 1,46 1,46 3,05 3,05
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

I 36,00 I13 Office Expenses 35,37 35,37 36,00
26 Advertising, Sales etc .. 2,14 I 2,14 2,47 I 2,47

Total-Execution 45,64,02 45,64,02 50,30,70 50,30,70

Total-Supermtendmg Engineer PW Circle Mumbai 46,74,94 I 46,74,94 51,56,22 51,56,22
.

(3) Supenntendmg Engmeer PW Circle Thane-
(03)(01) SupefV1sion-(2059 088 4)-
01 Salanes 1,41,15 1,41,15 1,60,00 1,60,00
03 Overtime Allowances I

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
,
I I

II Domestic Travel Expenses I 44 44 46 ! 46,
12 ForeignTravel Expenses I I Ii I
13 Office Expenses 4,43 ! 4,43 4,65 I 4,65

I I
1,46,021

I

,
Total-Supervision 1,46,02 1,65,12 1,65,12

I I
I I I

(03)(02) ExecutlOn--{2059089 3H:"i P ) I I
I

01 Salanes 36,75,42 I 36,75,42 44,40,00 44,40,00I
03 Overtime Allowances I ! I I I
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges ! I ! I
II Domestic Travel Expenses 32,75 32,75 46,31 46,31
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I
13 Office Expenses 47,34 47,34 49,78 49,78. I I

I II I . I ITotal=-Execution Non-Plan i 37,55,52 I I 37,55,52 45,36,12, 45,36,12, ,



~
H53

'il;mfTrf 31G1Jl, ~ 0 '1',_.~ 0 '1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~ ! '!fIJi'1Ii'i'lii ~
Xon-Plan r Plan ! Total

31~ 31G1Jl. ~0'1~-~0'1~
Budget Estlmates, 2012-2013

~'<:iT~ ~
Xon-Plan Plan' Total

~o(.o,~.'1~ qj~
Co, '1cf:mwuT

I

j
i
j

2,00,00 :
!,
I
i

1,15 I

!
i

4.85 i

I
I
I
I
I
\ 2.00,00
I

1,15

4,85

I

2,30,09 :

I,
1,83 i

1 '
5,09 !

ilco,~
o 0 '1, B"iffi'R q ~~Tf'l;l

: ('1) ~ 3111l<trr,m. crT ~STCll W.wT, ~­
: (0'1)(0'1) m~--(~o(.o,~ ':(~(.o,c)

2,30,09 .. 0'1 ~
o~ ~ "1rIT

· . 0 5_ ~. cfrn q qTUfr ~.rn
1,83 .. '1'1 ~~Tirrfu'~ §'¬ ff

1 •. '1':( ~"ST 5lCWf §'¬ ff
5,09 .. '1~ Cb14fWfl'1 §'¬ ff

I2,06,00 : 2,37,02 .. ~--~ 31f~, '11. err. ~~TCIl~, ~.

(':()mfr~ 31N4m, m crT. "f'5ii! ~
(0~)(0'1) m~--(~o(.o,~ oC& &)

1,68,40 0'1 ~
.. o~ ~ "1rIT

1 .. 0 & GJ"~. cfrn q qTUfr ~
42 .. '1'1 ~9Tiwffi 5lCWf §'¬ ff

'1~ W~T~ §'¬ ff
i 4,39 4,61 I 4,61 I . . '1~ CbI4f<TI41'1§'¬ ff

---1'-2-5'-52-r------~I---l-,2-5-,5-2+---1,-73-,4-4~i ------+1---1-,7-3,--441 .. ~-~~

I (o~)(o~) ~ (~or..,~ oCS r..,)
f 70,00,00 .. 0'1 ~

1 .. o~ ~ "1rIT
1 .. 0 & v~, cfrn q qTUfr 9_rli

3,20 .. '1 '1 ~9Tiorfo ~ §'¬ ff
· . '1~ W~T~ §'¬ ff

37,80 .. '1 ~ CbI4I<T141'1§'¬ ff
2,47 .. ~& ~, fcrniT ~

1,20,72

1
40

4,39

2,06,00
i

2,37,02 i

1,68,40

1
42

I
49,89,16 !

1
1

2,55

I
36,00 I
2,47 [

1,20,72

1
40

70,00,00
1
1

3,20

49,89,16
1
1

2,55

36,00
2,47

37,80
2,47

50,30,20 I
I

70,43,49 .. ~- ~

I

50,30,20 70,43,49 i
I,

I
51,55,721 51,55,72 72,16,93 72,16,93 .. ~- mfr~ 31N4m, '11. ei. "f'5ii!, ~.

i
1,60,00

•
46 :
1 i

4,65 ;

1,60,00

46
1

t,65

1,81,83

4~ I
1 :

4,88 i
I

(~) mfr~~, m. crT. ~, orU'r
(0~)(0'1) m~--(~or..,~ oCC (6)

1,81,83 .. 0'1 ~
.. o~ ~ "1rIT
• . 0& ~, cfrn q qTUfr 9_rli

48 .. '1 '1 ~9Tl"O"lo 5lCWf §'¬ ff
1 '1~ W~Tw.rrn §'¬ ff

4,88 '1 ~ CbI4f<TI41'1§'¬ ff

I
1,65,12 :

I
1,65,12 1,87,20 .. ~-~~1,87,20 i

!

39.00,00 50,39,40 50,39,40 .. 0'1 ~
1 1 1 o~ ~ "1rIT
1 1 I .. 0& Vc&Rr. cfrn q qTUfr 9_rli ,~(\

44,95 48,63 48,63 '1 '1 ~9Tl"O"lo 5lCWf §'¬ ff 51 \ \ ~ 1 ,.

49,7: 52,2~ 52.2~,:: ~~ :~~~: 2-~- ~~rr&i'
--------------~~-----+--------~------~----~I

! 39,94,75 51,40,34 : 51,40,34(.. ~- ~-~

,
39.00,00 ;

1 I
1 I

44,95 i
,

49,78

39,94,75



II 54 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

~ ~lj[, ~o~o-~o99 31~~ 31m!, ::o99-~o9~
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates. 2011-2012

2059, PL"ELIC WORKS - -- --
<i'rJfW "flklld'lil rr~ <ITlfiw m:iF1T<'f1f-,; ~T

Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

(03)(03) Execution-e Plan (2059 2421)
01 Salanes 86.56 86,56 1,00,71 1,00,71
03 Overtime Allowances

I

06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses 47 47 60 60
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I

13 OffIce Expenses 51 51 60 60
I

'Total=-Executton Plan 87,54 87,54 1,01,91 I 1,01,91I, i :

Grand Total-(3 )Supenntendmg Engmeer P W Circle Thane
I I39,01,54 i 87,54 I 39,89,08 47,01,24 1,01,91 48,03,15

I :
, I i

(4) Supenntendmg Engmeer PW Circle Ratnagrn-e- ! I I :i
(04)(01) SupervlslOn---{2059090 1)- I I iI

I I i01 Salanes I 78,57 I I 78,57 1,06,46 1,06,46
I

, I
i

03 Overtime Allowances I 2 2 2 ! 2
!

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges I 29 , 29 40 : 40
I I

II Domestic Travel Expenses I 1,84 1,84 3,40 I I 3,40
I i

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I II : I i
13 Office Expenses I 2,30 2,30 2,42 I 2,42I

: I I ,
i I I I

Total=-Supervision 83,02 !
I 83,02 1,12,71 i 1,12,71

: i i 1

(04)(02) ExecutlOn---{20590919)- I t
i

I

01 Salaries .. 33,11,10 33, 11,10 36,50,00 36,50,00
03 Overtime Allowances 2 ! 2 2 2i I :

I I
06 Telephone. Electricity andWater Charges i 3,00 3,00 3,15 I 3,15

11 Domestic Travel Expenses i 33,03 33,03 33,43 33,43

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I I I

13 Office Expenses 31,26 31,26 32,82 32,82

26 Advertising and Publicity 1,30 1,30 1,30 1,30
I

i I

ITotal-Execution 33,79,71 i I 33,79,71 37,20,73 ! 37,20,73
I ~

Grand Toral---{4)Supenntendmg Engmeer PW Crrcle Ratnagm 34,62,73 I ,
34,62,73 I I 38,33,44I 38,33,44 I

I I i

(5) Superintending Engineer PW CIrcle, Raigad, Xew Mumbai
I iI
I I

(05)(0 I) SupervlslOn---{2059092 8) I
01 Salanes 32,56 i 32,56 39,24 I 39,24I

03 Overtime Allowances I 2 i 2
I

06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges 4· 4 4 I 4
! ,

III DomesticTravel Expenses 24 24 34 I 34

12 Foreign Travel Expenses i i , I I Ii I
:

13 Office Expenses : 2,65 I 2,65 68 68
i

I
,

I
Total=-Supervision

I
35,49 I i 35,49 40,33 i 40,33

I I
I
I ! I ,

(05)(02) Executton---{2059093 7)-Non-Plan i
I

01 Salam!s : 21,87,86 , 21,87,86 26,89,64 I 26,89,64
03 Overtime Allowances I 8

I
8 I iI I

I I
I I

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges I 76 : 76 76 : I 76
I I

II Domestic Travel Expenses 'j 38,74 : 38,74 40,62 I I 40,62
I I ,

12 Forelt Travel Expenses I
I I I I

13 Offlc Expenses I 47,10 I 47,10 16,84 i ! 16,84
i I I

I I

Total-Executton Xon-Plan 22,74,54 I 22,74,54 27,47,88 I I 27,47,88
"

j I

\-



lI55

',1mfTil :3'I"GN[. ~ 09 9-"~09 ~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

W'~ w.:JJ1. ~09~-~09~
Budget Estrmates, 2012-2013

------------------------4--
<inFw

Xon-Plan
..1~
Plan

mw ail ,iH i1'1'fii
Xon-Plan I Plan--------~---------------4_-------------------------------------------------------.------.--- --

~
Total

1.00,71

~
Total

1,00,71

,
I

60 '

56

1,04,04 '

60

56

: (03)(0~) ctilql'<".lq'1 (~o~,~ ~'t~ 9) QIi1'1lrl'lii
1,04,04 .. 09 ~

I • • 0 ~ 31ft;cnrf~ 'miT

60 :
o t, c;r~. <iT:If 0[ qrJfr W.Ji
99 ~~TT<11f;;>rcW1 ~
9~ fcli~T];fCWf~
9~ Cf)Tm-"l<fR ~

60 ,

60 ' 60 '

1,01,87
I

1,05,24 : .. ~- ~~- ..~1,01,87 1,05,24

41,59,87 :
I

1,01,87 i
I

I ~('t) :mfrWll~, m. OfT. ~, TRTWr
(0't)(09) ~~ (~o(,,~ o~o '1)

1.15,20 : 1,15,20 .. 0'1 ~
2 I 2 I •• o~ ~ 'l1ffi

40 I I 40 I ot, '{T"c:cRr. ~ 0[ qrJfr ~
3,40 , 3,40 i '1'1 ~~TT<11f;;!;ICffi1~

I I : I ! . . '1~ fcli~T!;ICffi1~
I 2,42 2,54 I I 2,54 : . . '1~ ctilQfM<i1'1 ~

________~---------------+--------~------~-------I,
1,21,57 : .. ~-~2fUT

--------~------~-------+--------r:-------~i-------!
It' (o't)(o~) ~ (~o~,~ 0~'1 ~)
i 36,50,00 47,51,10 i 47,51,10: 0'1 ~

3 2 I 2 :. o~ ~ 'l1ffi
3,15 3,30 I 3,30 :. ot, '{T"c:cRr. ~ 0[ qrJfr W.JiI I33,43 35,10 I 35,10: .. '1'1 a-~Tiwfo!;lCffi1 ~

I I I. '1~ fcli~T!;ICffi1~
I34,46 34,46 II. . '14 ctilQIWfH ~
f

1,30 i 1,30 i . ~t, ~ 0[ ll'fu;tr
--------+-------~I-------+---------+I--------i[-------- I

37,20,73 .! 37,20,73 48,25,29 I i 48,25,29 i' ~- ~
--------+----------------4--------+-I------~I-------- ,

38,26,98 I 38,26,98 49,46,86 i : 49,46,86; .. ~- ('t)mfrw.n~. rn. OfT. tffir TRTWr.
I I

i

1,00,00
3

40
3,40

2,42

1,06,25

36,50,00
3

3,15
33,43

32,82
1,30

42,61,74

1,00,00
3

40
3,40

1,06,25

32,82
1,30

53,27,54 i
I

1,05,24 , 54,32,78 ' .. ~ m- (~):mfrw.n~, "!T. OfT tffir?;TUr

39,24
2
4 i
34 i

I

69

39,24
2
4
34

1,21,57 !

I
I

(~,) :mfrw.n~. m sr. tffir, n<:rTS, qcfr TIt
(0~_)(0'1) ~~ (~o~,~ o~~ c)

46,07 0'1 ~
2 : 03 ~ 'l1ffi
4 , . . 0 ~ '{T"aRT, ~ 0[ GTufr ~FC!l'

I
36 I' 9 9 ~~Tt-ipfu >rcW1 ~
I ' . . 9~ fcli~T>rcW1 ~

71 I' '1~ ctilQlM41'1 ~

46,07
2
4
36

47,21 : .. ~-maJ1lT40,33 I 40,33

69
I '

71 I
I

1

24,76,77 I

2 i
76 !

40,62 I,

52,23 i_,
24,76,77

2
76

40,62

52,23-

47,21 ,
!

30,52.74 ;
I I

76 i
42,65 !

I I,
17,68 i

I
I

I (o~_)(o~) q,~ (~o~,~ o~~ s) ~
30,52,74 : .. 0'1 ~

I :. o~ ~ 'l1ffi
76 '. 0 t, '{T"aRT. cfr.;r 0[ qrJfr ~FC!l'

42,65 : '19 a-~TTiflTi1)lC!T"[ ~
I .. 9~ fcli~T~ ~

17,68' .. 9~ ~~~

I25,70,40 I,
25,70,40

,
31,13,85 ! I 31,13,85,



H56 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs m thousands)

2059, PL13LIC WORKS

~~ nn'lT, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

~I

Xon-Plan ,
1£f) ...111iiJli1 )
Plan

~
Total

31~~ 3i"en1, ~o99-~o9~
Budget Estimates. 2011-2012

~
Xon-Plan

~
Total

(05)(03) Execution-PIan (2059 094 6)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12-Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Execution-PIan

iTotal-(5) Supermtendmg Engmeer PW Circle, Raigad New Mumbai :

(6) Supenntendmg Engmeer Vigilance and Quahty Control Circle
New Mumbai

(06)(01) SUl'emslOn-(2059 1254)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncrty andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Supervision '

(7) Supenntendmg Engmeer Special Project Circle, Warh.. Mumbai
(07)(0I) SUl'er1lSlOn-(2059 262 6)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Supervision

(07)(02) Execution-e- (2059 263 5)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
26 Advernsmg and Publrctty

Total-Execution

Total-(7) Supenntendmg Engmeer Special Project Circle, Warh,
Mumbai

(8) Executive Engmeer P residency DIVISIOnMumbai (Provision for
Leave and Trammg Reserve for DIVISIOnalAccountants)

(08)(01) SupervIsion-(2059 1236)-
01 Salanes

31,42 31,42 67,54

6,00
2,50

!
5,50 i

,
81,54 !

,
i

1,96,99 i
I
I

2,30
I

4,50 I
2,03,82 i

67,54

6,00
2,50

5,50

:
I

4,50 !
t

4,50

81,54

90,55
2
15
27
I

3,48

41,83 !
:------~--------~------+---------------_r--------

I I
23.10,03: 41,83 i 23,51,86 27,88,21 i 81,54 i

4,50
1,41

4,50
1,41

I,
8,40 !

I1,26

28,69,75

I

1,79,18 :

1,85,21

41,83

1,79,18

49
1,72

49
1,72

1,96,99
I
I

2,30
I

4,503,82

2,03,82
I

1,85,21 I
Ii------~I--------rl-------T------~--------rl--------

Total-(6) Supenntendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quahty I 85 21 I t 1,85,21 2,03,82 I 2,03,82
Control Circle, New Murnbai ' , I

3,82 !

73,39 90,55
2
15
27
I

3,48

73,39

I3,31 I
l--------~I---------+---------+---------r-!--------r----------
I 77,09 : 77,09 94,48 I
I I 1!----~I------+-----,_----~I----~-------
: I

I !
8,17,20' 8,17,20 10,10,46 [

2 i

45 :
87 r

10,[0,46
2

45
87
I

8,40
1,26

3,31

I
45 I

83 :
45
83

15
24

15
24

94,48

I

!
8,27,74 1 8,27,74 10,21,47

11,15,95

10,21,47 I I
1---------,'---------+--------_+---------,1 -, __

I 9,04,83 11,15,95 I I9,04,83 i ,I

'---------r--------_+--------_+--------~--------_+----------
I I i
I

8,00 i
I1,26 f

8,00
1,26



'-.."1
·H57

'ij;WfTffw.mr, -=l0~'1--=l0'1-=1
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~ ~<l ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

w~ 3TCfj'f, -=lo~-=I--=lO~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~ : <fIJHkl'li1 ~
Xon-Plan: Plan Total

67,54 67,54

6,00 :
2,50 I

6,00
2,50

5,19 5,19

85,79 i
!

85,79 i 32,46,85 .. ~-(u,) :wJr~~. BT. crt. ~. rr<l'lTS. ;;cfr ~

81,23 ; 81,23

I

31,61,06 I26,10.73 i 81,23, 26,91,96
I ,

2,47,00 !,
2:

I
I:

2,30 i

2,47,00
; 2
1
1 I

2,30
\
1

4,50 : 4,50

(01.,) (o~) ~ (-=lOu.~o~ ~~) ~l"1'1ii1lfi1
78,29 ... o~ ~

i .. o~ ~'lmT
i .. oc ?~, cfm q 1:ff1lfr SJiiCIi

2 50 ' . . 99 i;~~ 5ICIffi ~
· . ~ -=I~sT:w.rr:f ~

78,29

2,50 i

5,00 . 5,00

85,79 .. ~- ~ ~1"1'1i\"l'li1

2,23,58
I

2.30

4,73

(O~)(O~) ~~--(-=lOu,~ 9-=11.,~)
.. 0'1 ~
.. o~ ~'lmT

50 .. o~ ~. cfm q qrufr ~
· . 9 '1 ~~Tti1'rfu" ~ ~
.. '1-=1~STJ,1'<ITB'~
· . 9 ~ ibl"lII'1q"11~

2,53,83 i ! 2,53,83 2,31.13i I 2,31,13 .. ~-~~
-------+'------~Ir-------~------+I-------JI------- I .

2,53,83 i '2,53.83 2,31,13 , .i 2,31,13! .. ~ ~-(~) :wJr~ ~. G'~ q T'T ~ l15I'1',

!; I: I ;;cfr ~.

i I

80,55 : 80,55

15 i
30 I

I

15
30

3,48 i 3,48

94,79 I 94,79 .. ~-~~84,48 i I
I

84,48

I
9,50,00 I 9,50,00

45 :
90

45
90

8,40
I

1,26
8,40
1,26

12,65,219,61,01 9,61,01

10,45,49 : 10,45,49

2,23,58
I

50
2,30

1
4,73

8,82 1 •

1,26

(1.9) :wJr~~. ~ 51' l15I'1'. <wiT, ~
(01.9)(0'1) ~~--(-=lOu,~ -=I~-=I~)

90,68 0'1 ~
2 .. o~ ~ 'I1ffi
15 .. o~ ~,cfm q qrufr ~
43 .. 9'1 ~~Tl'I"!1ffi~~
I .. '1-=1~~T~~

3,50 .. 9~ ibl"lII'14\"1 ~

(01.9)(0~) ~ (~ou,~ -=lq I.,)
09 ~
o~ ~ 'I1ffi
o~ ~. cfm q qrufr ~
'1'1 ~~Tl'I"!1ffi5[C[ll1 ~

'1-=1~~T~~
'1~ ibl"lII'14\"1 ~
~ ~ 'J!TWffi q >rfi::r;ID

I ,.

I' •

!

i (c) ~~,~~wf<Npr,~(~(il@qll'1iibni1lnrr
- qmT~, n@cr ~ 'I"f7W)

, (oc)(o'1) qcfcf~-(~ou,~ 'i-=l~ ~)
.. 09 ~

H 4141-8

90,68
2
15
43

3,5~ I

I
12,53,74 :

21
I

45 I
91 !
I

8,82
1,26

12,53,74
2 :

.45 I

91 !
i

12,65,21 I I
------r-----------------~------41~------------- II I

13,60,00 i 13,60.00 ! .. ~- (.9):wJr~~. ~. 51' l15I'1', emir, ~.
I !



H58 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, PL'BLIC WORKS

l<?:fl;! >q,'rr, ~0 '1 o-~0 '1 '1
Actuals, 2010-2011

3'f~<b~<.f W!TJf. ~ 0 '1 '1-=? 0 '1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2

51.16 4,24,80

-----.--------------;---:--:----c---,---------
~ ,ihRfim ~C!j_1IT ~ <!ToRT"iTTfil ~

Xon-Plan: Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

(08)(02) ExecutlOn-(2059 1245)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

60,26 . 60,2( 1,50,00 . 1,50,00

Total=-Execunon 60,26,

i
:--------~----~-----------------

1.50,0060,2( 1,50,00.

Grand Total-(8) Executive Engmeer Presidency DIVISionMumbai 60,26 :

!-----Li-----!~:----~-----~:----~:------

i
, 3,15 i I'

~-----!~---~~---~r-----1----~------
I 89,67 !, ! 89,6 1,07,65 :
I-----r----~:----~----~I----------­I

I

(10) Chief Engineer (Special Project) Circle Mumbai
(10)(01) Supervlslon-(2059 296 7)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

85,71 :
21

20 :
59 '

!

Total=-t lO)Chief Engineer (Special Project) Circle Mumbat

(II) Supenntendmg Engmeer Road Development and
Designs Circle NewMumbai

(II )(0I) SupervlSlon-(2059 0688)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
17 Computer Expenses

64,92

I
15 I

6'
:
!

2,81 f

28 I

60,2( 1,50,00, 1,50,00

1,03,49 :
2:
20 :
62 :
I;

3,31 ;

85,71 1,03,49
2

20
62
1

3,31

2C
5S

3,1<

1,07,65

64.9: 79,79
2
15
18
I:
I

2.951
29 !

I

79,79
2
15
18
I

2.95
29

l'
(

2.81
21

Total-Supervision 68,22 : 83,3968,2 83,39 :

(I 1)(02) Execuuon=-Xon-Plan (2059 069 7)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
I 1 Demesne Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
16 Publications
17 Computer Expenses
26 Advertrsing and Pubhcity

I
i----~I----~!----_4----~I----~I------

: I I

2,80,79 !
2:

I
20 I

47
1

7,72
40
24 .
40 '

i
1,55,261

I
1,55,2~

. !
20 :

I
421

7,35 :
40 :
23 '
18 .

2C
4

2,80,79
2

20
47
I

7,72
40
24
40

7,3
4C
2.
H I

:--------------i-----~-----------
I

Total=-Executron-,on Plan 1,64.04 1,64,O~

46.66
(11)(03) Execution-Pian (2059 239 5)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses

Travel I:xpcnse-,
Fxpenve«

!
29,87 i

61

27 :
,

60'

2.90,25 I 2.90.25

46.66 •29.8
(

\-

50 ' 50

I
4.00 4.00 •

Total-s-Execuuon-Plan 30.80 ; 51.1630.8C 51.16 :
I -----:-----~-----+----~------------

Total-(ll) Supenntendmg Engmeer Road Development: 2,32.26: 30.80: 2.63.0( 3.73.64:
:and Designs Circle Mumbai



lI59

'J«r\Ti1 ~"Jf, :(0'1'1-':wn
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~~ 31CTJf, :(0'1:(-:(0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~
Xon-Plan '

~
Total

<irJRTiPh1
Plan

~ f ~i"iPfo ~
Xon-Plan: Plan Total

--------~--------------_1 , f --.--------------------------------------------
i J[ !

95,00, 95,00
\ .
...

1,75,00 i 1.75,00
• (Oc.)(o:() ~ (:(ot.,~ '1:('6 t.,)
.. 0'1 ~

o~ 31~ 'llnT
'. 0 ~ ?iCI;fr, cfTJf q qjUfr ~
: . . 1'3 t~TR;:fu"5fC1ffi ~
:. p fcfc:~T 5fC1ffi ~

95,00 95,00 1,75,001 .. ~- ~1,75,00,

95,00 f 95,00

('1'1)(0'1) qcf¬ rr~--(:(ot.,~ o&c. z) (~)
91,07 " 0'1 ~

2 .. q ~'llnT
15 oE ~, cfTJf cr qjUfr ~F<fi
19 .. '1'1 ~~TR;:fU"J;I'C!ffi ~

I '1:( ~9TJ;I'C!ffi~

3,10" '1~ Cbi"MI4'I'1 ~
30 I •• '1',9 WJUTCIi ~

I

-----83-,3-9~: ------~i-----8-3,-39~----9-4-,8-4~1~------rl-----94---84! ~-qcf¬ rr~

------~I--------~------~------_4'--------~1------'-1 ..
I
: I ('1'1)(0:() ~ (:(ot..~ oE~ s) (~)

3,20,00; .. 0'1 ih'R
2[ .. o~ ~ 'llnT
20 i 0 & ~~, cfTJf q qjUfr ~
49 i . . '1'1 a:~Tl'i'f'"ffiJ;I'C!ffi ~

I! .. '1:( ~~T 5fC1ffi ~
8, II .. '1~ CbI<lf<;I4'1'1 ~
40; . . '1& >rCIiT9R
251. ~S ~~
40,. :(& Jl1ftm; q :Ilftf<tT

1,03,49
2: ;

. !21 :
62 '

• j
3,31 i

I
79,791

2!
16 i
18

79,79
2
16
18

I
2,95 :
29 i

I

2,95
29

,,
2,80,79 :

2:
20 !
47,
I I

772:, I

40 :
24 i
40'

2,80,79
2
20
47
1

7,72
40
24
40

1,75,00 : 1.75,00 I
f

. !

2,90,25 : 2,90,25
----------------~I--------~------,I-----------------.!

3,29,88 i
f

91,07
2
15
19
1

3,10
30

3,20,00
2
20
49
1

8,11 :
40 I

I
25 I
401

50:,

3,29,88,. ~-~-~

: ('1'1)(0~) ~ (:(ot.,~ :(~~ t.,) «iJ"I'1l1"l'fct
42,45 i • 0'1 ih'R
1,00' .. o~ ~ 'llnT

, ; 0& ~~, cfrn q qrofr ~
50' '1'1 tsTl'i'f'"ffi J;I'C!ffi ~

i . . '1:( ~~T 5fC1ffi ~
I '1~ CbI'4f\i1ql'1 ~

--I 46,66

I
5,00 "I

----------------~------~------~'-----------------,
48,951

I

46,661

f

3,79
f

3,79 i

50,95 i 50,95

4,73,67 .. ~-('1'1) 31<fr~ ~, ~ ~ q
~1ffir,~.

3,73,64, 50,95 : 4,24,59

H 4141-&

I
f
f,
!

• i
50

5,00 :

4.24,72 I

42,45 ;
1.00 i,

f

I
48,951

48,95 i



H60 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs m thousands)

2059, Pl:BLIC WORKS

lrr«!ff 7q,'fT. ~ 0 ~o-~ 0 ~ ~
Actuals,2010-2011

3P~Tl< 3fG1J1. ~o33-~o~~
i Budget Estimates, 2011-2012
;__---.---------4--------- ----------
i~
Xon-Plan I

<ihRr,Ttf;;
Plan

l_~
Total

~
Xon-Plan

~1l]'
Total

(12) Supenntendmg Engmeer Mumbai Construction Circle Mumbai
(12)(01) SupervlslOn--{2059 1372)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Elecmcity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Supervision

,J 12X02) ExecutlOn- (2059 138 1)-!';on Plan
- '01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
11 Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-s-Execution Non Plan

(12)(03) Execution-Pian (2059 243 9)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total-Execution-Pian

(13) Supenntendmg Engmeer Special Project Circle, Aurangabad
(13)(01) Supervlslon--{2059 248 4)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervtsion

(13)(02) Execution- (2059 249 3)
01 Sa1anes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
11 Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes

Total- Execution

Total--{ 13)Supenntendmg Engmeer Special Project
Circle, Aurangabad

10 :
58
1 :

4,85 i 4,85 5.09 ,,
I----~--------~--------~--------~--------~---------
i 87.79 ; !
I : I!--------~,--------~--------~------------------~---------

! I :
I "
I
; 5,60.42 8,08.59 i :

I 2 :

32 ;
2,00 :

I;
6,37 i

82.36 : 82.36 1,25,91
2

30
28

1,31.91 I

1,25,91
2

30
58
I

5.09

_.

30
28

87.79

5,60,42 :

I

30 i 30
1,30

8,17,32 I

1,25,83 ,
2,00 :
5,00 i
2,00 i

i
12,00 i

!

1,46,83 :

1,06,02 i
i
[
I

2,10 i
1 i

3,76 '

1,11,89 :

10,91,85

6,07 '
I:

10,16

11.08,09

12,19,98

1,31,91

8,08,59
2
32

2,00
1

6,37
I

,
6,07 ! 6,07

I
8,17,32

!
5,68,09

1,25,83
2,00
5,00
2,00

12,00

I

i
1,03,19 :

61
I

70 :
I

1,26 ,
I
I

730 !
I 'I

7,30

1,46,83

10,96,06

1,06,02

2,10
1

3,765,95 : 5,95

1,11,891,10,04 ' 1,10,04

10,91,85

6,07
1

10,16

9,86,66 ; 9,86,66

i

~-----~------~--------~--------------~-------­!
11,08,09:

I
'---------------------------~---------------__--------------

12,19,98

1,30,

I
5,68,09 !

i

1,03,19
6
70

1,26

1,12,51

I
1,01,60 1,01,60

i 1,12,51 i
I--------~--------_r--------~--------~--------~'-----------

Total-(12)SupenntendmgEngmeer(MumbatConstructionCircle)Mumbar I 6,55,88: 1,12,51 r 7.68,39 9,49,23 : 1.46,83 !
I I1-------~------L,------4---------------r-------

2,49 i 2,49

I

9.71,29 : 9,71,29

5.70 i 5,70

9,67 ; 9,67

10.96.70 10.96,70



U6I

'1'1.lTfT<1W~i, ~0'1~-~0~~ W~1« ~, ~o~~-~on
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

-- ---~---~,-,---+-----'-------------
<i'rJf~ ~m
Plan Total

<ir:;Rrv
Xon-Plan

<ihR'cr- m-~<1 ~""UT
Xon-Plan Plan Total----------.,;._----....+----.--------,--,,---~.--------.-------- -,--,._-------

90,00 90,00

30
45

6,09 'It" / 6,09

1,33,43 I96,84 ' 96,84

6,56,25 6,56,25

32 :
1,25 :

32
1,25

8,00 ,"' / 8,00

i
8,57,62 !

('1~) 3fJT~ 3lf~. lJq{ qr~l*llfg(Tf, ll~
('1~)(0'1) ~a1UT--(~ct.,C;; ns ~)

1.25,91 , .. 0'1 ~'R
2 .. c~ ~~'l1in
50, . . 0& VG?Rr, <l'm q qJUTr ~p.!i
SO '1 '1 e-~lTif"!fn)fq]'l1~

· . '1~ fcK~T5fCIffi ~
6,50 ; '1 ~ <nT~" ~

30
45

1,25.91
2

SO
SO

6,50 :

I,33,43 ~-~a1UT

8.48,48;
2' ..

8,48.48 ,
2 I

32
2,10 !
I :

6,69 !

32 ,
2,10, ..

II: ..
6,69 i

6,65,83 , 6,65,83 8.57.62 1 i
i I----~-----------~-----~----~-----,

1,25,83
2,00
5,00
2,00

7,62,67 i 1,46,20,
i

9,08,87

I
1,08,82 I

i
1,08,82

I

I

2,11 i

, ('1~)(0~) ~ (~0t.,C;; '1~C '1) ~
· . o~ ~iR

03 ~ 'l1iiT
0& 7G?Rr, cfrJf q qJUTr SJ~
'1 '1 ~slTif"!fn5fCW1 ~
~~ fc1i~T5fCIffi ~
'1~ tbl'!Ol[M41'1 >sRf

I
1,64,78 i

2,19 i

5,46; ,

; ('1~)(0~) ~ (~0t.,C;; ~'q,C;;),~~
0'1 ~ _, -,-

.. o~ ~ ';ffi[

5,46; .. 0& V~;fr,cfnf q 1:j]ufr !If'~
2,19! . . '1 '1 ~~Tiotto 5fCW1 ~

i . . '1~ fc1iST)fq]'l1 ~

I
1,64,78 I

2,191

3,76 3.76

2,21
I ,

!
i 3,95 I

-----~ :----+-----r-,---~---t
1,14,69 I 1,14.69 1,22,13 i 1,22,13 I .. ~- ~a1UT

,
3,95 ;

('1~) mfr~~, fors]'q)!&i~ tfS(i[ ~

('1~)(0'1) ~a1UT--(~0t.,C;; ~'lI'C 'lI')
.. 0'1 ~

o~ ~ 'l1iiT
· . 0 & V~, cfnf q qJUTr ~
· . '1 '1 a:sTiotto 5fCW1 (9'4
· . '1 ~ fc1iST5fCW1 ~
· . '1~ tbl'!Ol[M4H >sRf

1,25,83
2,00 i
5,00 i
2,00: I 2.19 ;

t ~!
; i I I I r f'. ,.

I 11,37 I 11,37 13,11 ' .13,11 ! •• '1~ tbl'!OlIM<H'1 ~____ -+, ~i +_---~I ~!----'
, I

i 1,46,20 i 1,46,20 i 1,87,73 i 1,87,731" ~~-41"i'1i'l'[i1
____ ~i ~I +___--_+---~----

9,91,05! 1,87,73: 11,78,78-! .. ~ -('1~)m.fmq;~, (~~ tfS(i[) ~
I

2,11

1,15,95
I

2,21
I:

1,15,95
I

11,13,00 11,13,00
I

13.00,00 :

I
I

10,16 i

i
-----.-~---~----+----~---~---!I :

11,29.24 ' I 11,29,24

6,08 I 6,08

10,16

o~ ~

o~ ~ 'l1iiT
I .. 0& 7~. cfnf q qJUTr sJi"'!'

6,371i . . '1 '1 a:~Tiotto)fq]'l1 ~
'1~ fc1iST)fq]'l1 ~
'1~ tbl'!Ol[M4H ~
'1)( ~, %r q fliT

13,00,00 ;

!
I

6,37 !
I :

10,67 i
I

10,67 ;
I

13,17,05 I I 13.17,05

12,43,93 : 12,43,93 14.39.18 : 14.39,18 i . , ~-('1~)mfrw.n 31f~. fcrs]'q ~ tfS(i[ ~.



H62 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059,PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs In thousands)

2059, PL13LIC WORKS

>!?m Tq,·n, ~0'10--=(0'1'1 31¥.f;1~ 31GTJi, -=(0'1'1 ~0'1,:(
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

------ ---------- -----t-----------~-----------------
<IDr'rnT <IDr;:nifl'fil ~ ~ <itm l:!T-Ji'frif'Trf . 'C\~

Xcn-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

(14) Chief Engmeer P,W Region Pune­
(14)(01) SupervislOn-(2059 0712)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(14)(02) Execution-e- (2059 072 1)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

Total-Execution

Total-( 14)Chlef Engineer PW Region Pune

(15) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W) Crrcle=-Pune
(15)(01) Supervlslon-(2059 101 1)-
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(15)(02) Executron=- (2059 1022)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent.Rates and Taxes
26 Advertising and Pubhcity .

Total- Execution

Total-(15) Supenntendmg Engmeer P W
CIrcle -Pune

(16) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W) Circle=-Satara
(16)(01) SupefV1slOn-{20591325)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

1,24,56 1,24,56 1,45,55
I

1,45.55
I

1,50

6,89

1,50 1,79
I

7,23 ,

1,79
I

7,236,89

1,32,95 1,32,95 1,54,591,54,59
I-----------------t----~-----------

j i----~'----------1_---~----------

1,32,95 1,32,95 1,54,591,54,59 j

1,22,37 1,22,37

,
i
1----~:----r_---1_---~'---------

1.21.62 i
I

1,21,62

55 1,50 I

I i
6,70 I

1,50
I

6,70

55
i
I

6.38 : 6,38

1,28.55 1, 1,28,55 1,30,58:1,30,58 I

46,90,58 46,90,58 58,00,00 ~
I

II
21,88 I

i
35,78 i

10 I
I

1,31 I

58,00,00
I
I

21,88

35,78
10

1.31

I
!19,33 i 19,33

47,46,08 47,46,08 58,59,09 58,59,09

34,67 34,67
20

1,30

48 74,63 59,89,67 59,89,6748,74,63 i
:

'-----+'-----------t-----------~-----\-

98,66 I

I
63 )

98,66
I

63
1,50

20 I
1,30 !

90,54 90,54

1,50

2,70 2,70

63 !
1,10

63
1,10

2,57 2,57

1,03,501,03,5094,84 94,84



II 63

~mfTi1 31ili-lT, ,:(0'J'J-~0'J,:(
Revised Estimates, 2011·2012

---------- ---~--------
mJFw

Xon-Plan
<ir~
Plan

~
Total

--------~-------------~~------~----------------------------------------------------------------

1,75,00 1,75,00

l,38

7,23

1,38

7,23

31~~ ~"'Jl, ':(0'1':(-':(0'1;
Budget Estimates, 2012·2013

-_-_.. -_
m.Hi"F <i\:;f~ . ~~r

Xon.Plan Plan Total

1,73,73
1

1,73,73
1

( '1"lS')'f.s<r 3'if4 «<iT, "!T. CIT. 5lTmTCll fcriWT, ~
I ('1 "lS')(0'1) 1:p~~--(':(0t.:~ oS'J ':()
' .. 0'1 ~

o ~ 31fr;qffiio/.li ~rf!T

1,70
1

7,77

o 5, V~.fr. clt.'f q qruTr ~~
1.70 .. '1 '1 t~Tiwm~qFf 1§tl

1 .. '1':( W~T WW1 ~
7,77, '1~ <lilm~'1 ~

1,83,61 1,83,61 1,83,221,83,22

i ('3"lS')(0':() ~ (':(ot.,~ oS,:( '1)
i .. 0'1 ~
I . • 0 ~ 31ft:rq,~ ~irIT
i 01; V~, cfrn q qruTr ~
: . . '1':( WDT];[C[ffi'~
I

I

, i I"~-~
_______ r ~ __ -;..: I-- .L--~----"-I------- I

, 1,83,61 1,83,22 ! 1,83,22: .. ~- ('J"lS') If.s<r 3ff4<ffif, "!T. <IT. lfSi'f, ~
I [

1,83,61 ;

1,28,00 1

i
1,28,00

I1,18 i
,

6,70 I,

1,18

6,70

,
1,39,65 !

r

I ('1 t.,) 31TtrlWfi 3ff4<mT, m. <IT. lfSi'f, ~
, ('Jt.,)(0'J) 1:flt~~--(~0t.,~ '10'1 '1)

1,39,65: 0'3 ~
. • 0~ ~iifCI) 'I1ffi

I
: .. 05, ~, cfr;;f q qrufr ~~

1,00 .. '1'1 a-~ffiilfo lrCm1 ~
1 .. '1':( fcli~T];[C[ffi ~

7,62 .. 'J~ ~R~

i1,00 :
1

7,62 I
I i

!1,35,88 1,35,88 1,48,28 I
~

1,48,28 ,

55,00,74 ;
1 I

1 I
26,59 ,,

i
) 55,00,74

31,08 I

10 i
I

1,31

1
26,59

31,08
10

1,31

i
65,00,00 f,

I
!I

22,97 !
i

('Jt.J(o~) ~ (':(ot.,~ 'Jo~ ':()
r •• 0'1 ~

o~ ~~irIT
I : .. 05, V~-;fr, ofrn q qruTr ~

22,97 I .. '1'1 a-sTirrrt<flrCm1 ~
I •• 'J~ fcli~T WW1 ~
i

, 65,00,00

,
37,57 :

10

'1 ~ <hllOlil'F!:I11 ~
'J)S' 'l1T%, W q q;r
~5,~qW~

37,57
10 ,

[1,31 1.31 I

55.59,84 : 55,59.84 65.61,97

56,95,72 56,95.72 67,10,25 I 67,10,25 .. 'Z~'lJf-('1t.,) mlra1<ll~, m. <IT. ~, mit[ 3-'
I

------_~I--------~------~------~!--------------_I
i

98,66 I

63
1,50 :

I

2,71

98,66

63
1,50

2.71

1,02,01
1

63 i

1,02,01
I

('1 5,) ~81<6~, ("!T. <IT.) ~, "ITffi7T
('35,)(0'1) ~~--(~ot.,~ 'JP t.,)

0'1 ~
!
: .. o~ ~~ 'iftlT

o I; V~, cfrn q qruTr ~
'1 '1 ~~ffiilfo lrCm1 ~
'1 ':( f~~T 5l<W! ~

63 I1,50 i1,50 i

!
2.84 ,

1,03,50 , I 1,03,50 1.06.99
I

1,06,99 I



H 64 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059. PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs.in thousands)

2059,PL'BLICWORKS

>li<i811q,llT, ~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2010-2011-- -------~---- -,--- ---_-

<DJl;"P <ir.n~ 'ti{UT
Xon-Plan Plan Total

31ti-'.,o:n~ 31GTjl. ~o~~-';(o~~
BudgetEstimates, 2011-2012

~i

Xon-Plan
~1J[
Total

(16)(02) Execunon-> (20591334)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
16 Pubhcanons

Total- Execunon

Total-{16)Supenntendmg Engineer P W Circle -Satara

(17) Superintending Engineer PW Circle Kolhapur
(17(0 I) Supervlslon-{2059 105 8)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electnctty and Water Charges
II Dornesnc Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(17)(02) ExecutIon-(2059 1067)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
26 Advernsmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total-{ 17)Superintending Engineer P W. Circle Kolhapur

(18) Superintending Engmeer P W Circle Solapur­
(18)(01) SupervtslOn-{2059 1192)-

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domesnc Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(18)(02) Execution-e-(2059 1209)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
26 Advertismg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total-{ 18)Superintending Engmeer P W Crrcle -Satara

23,33,59 26,50,00 26,50,00
52 54 54

9,45 9,45 9,45
30,27 47.41 47,41,

,
I 12,21 12,82 12,82,
I

23,86,04 27,20,22 27,20,22

: 24,80,88 28,23,72 : 28,23,72,

I
23,33,59

52
9,45 .

30,27

:
12,21

i

23,86,04

I
I 24,80,88 :I
I

:

~ 1,19,83
I

! 1,71

I
5,00 '

I

i 1,26,54

I ,
I 34,11,09
I 35 I

,
I 63,94 .,
! ,
, 30,46 :

57 i
i

35,06,41

I 36,32,95 '

:
i
i

80,65
:

31

4,73

85,69

23,60,99 '

,
32,75 :

I

27,10,
2,52,

I, 24,23,36

25,09,05

1,19,83

5,00

1,60,00 : 1,60,00

2,21

5,25

1,67,46

49,04,98
I ,-L-

66,15
I

31,98
57

50,03,70

51,71,16

1,71 2,21

5,25 i

1,26,54 • 1,67,46 i

34,11,09
35

63,94

30,46
57

35,06,41

49,04,98 I
I I
i
I

66,15 !
I:

31,98 i
57 i

50,03,70

51,71,16 ,36,32,95

80,65

4.73

1,04,60, 1,04,60

31 3,84 •
I,

4,97 '

3,84
I

4,97

1,13,4285,69 1,13,42

23,60,99

32,75

27,10
2,52

29,00,00
I

I

29,00,00
I \-

34,56
I

28,46
2,52

i 29,65,56

30,78.98

34.56
I

28,46
2.52

----~-_----~-----+------.---------__ --
29.65,56

30,78.98

24,23,36

25,09,05



1165

1jmfT<i 3mJf. ~o~'Ho~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

28,00,00
54 :

9,45 i
47,41 i
12,82 ;

I

28,00.00
54

9,45
47,41

12,82

31"~ 3tmr. ~0~~-~0~3
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013 i

35.04.61 i
56 !

9,45 i .
41,50 i

21.74 I

I !
I

i ! (~~)(o~) ~ (~o{,:~n~ 'lr)
I

35.04,61 ' o~ it<R
56 .. o~ ~ 'ifflT

9,45 o~ ~, <frn q qrofr ~FtIi
41.50 .. '}~ ~sTffilfrf:wml ~

· . '}~ fcRST:wml ~
21,74 .. '}~ CbI4fl'l4i"l ~
I .. '}~5ICliT~R

~ ~' ~l{<li~u;;I--I-=tI'::I:J1:;~=(1I::--! -:;tI;;::I:J1::;:"l;:;:::i(1~'I;:::'i1------:l{::<li=u:-1-I
Xon-Plan: Plan i Total Xcn-Plan i Plan : Total i
--------.-~---~~--~~--

28,70.22 ; i 28.70,22 35.77.87 I I 35.77,87 .. ~-~
_____ +i -L ~----~i'---~----l

29.73.72 i ! 29.73,72 36.84.86 II I 36,84,86 .. ~-(~~) mfi~~, (m. crt.) ~, mom
-----+,---~---~---~-----~----

I I
1.70,85 I

2.32

1,32,00

2,21

5,25 1

1.32,00

57

('}'s) mfi~~, (m. crt.) iffiI. ~
('3's)(o'3) ~--(~olo,~ '3olo, ~)

1.70,85 .. 0'3 ~
· . o~ ~ 'ifflT
• • 0 ~ ~, <frn q ql1lfr ~

2,32 .. '}'3 ~~~:wml ~
I" '3~ ~T:wml~

5,51 .. '}~ Cbl4fwfH ~

2.21

5,25 5,51

1,78,68 .. ~-~1.39,46 1
I

1.39,46 1.78,68

38,64.00
I

66,16

31.98
57

38,64,00
1

58,32.62
I

69,46
I

33,58
57

('}1.9)(0~) ~ (~o{,,~ '30~ '.9)

58,32.62 .. 0'3 ~
I .. o~ ~ 'ifflT

· . 0~ v-<Wfr. <fhr q ql1lfr ~
69,46 .. '}'} ~~~:wml ~

1 .. '}~ fcR~T:wml ~
33.58 .. '3~ 1.b14f\il~~"l ~

57 .. ~~ ~q~

66,16

31,98

39.62,72 i 39,62.72 59,36.25 59.36,251. ~-~
+----r----~---~--~-----I

41,02,181 I 41.02,18 61,14,93 I 61,14.931 .. ~_('3'.9) mfi~~, m. et, iffiI. ~
I ('3~) ~~, (m. crt.)~, ~
I t'}~)(o'}) ~--(~o{,,~ '3,}~ ~)

.1 85,00 1.17,00 1,17,00 ., a'} ~
1 • I .. o~ ~ 'rnT

· . o~ ~, <fnf q ql1lfr ~
4,03 .. '3'3 ~~~:wml ~

I .. '}~ fcR~T:wml ~
i 5,221' '}~ 1.bIGII'I4i"l ~

---~'--------~---~---~:----I
91,97 i i 91.97 1,26,26 I 1,26,26· . ~- ~

___ ~i ~ -r ~ ~I _
I ('}~)(o~) ~ (~o{,,~ '3~o ~).

30,50,00 .. a'} ~ •
1 .. o~ ~ 'ifflT

· . o~ ~, <frn q ql1lfr ~
36,29 36,29 '}'} ~~~:wml ~

I I .. 'n fcR~T:wml ~
28,46 i 28,46 29,88 29,88 i . '3~ 1.b14fl'l4i"l ~
2,52 I I 2.52 2,52 2,52~. ~~ ~ q ~

----+:----+i---~---~,----,~---I'
27.84,03 : I 27.84.03 31.18,71 I 31.18.71 .. ~-~

i I"';"'__-~'----+---+--~,---I ,_~'~( ....rt::.n-n-
28,76.00 i 28.76.00 32,44,97 I 32,440;97 i .. ~-r~~) '1~I~ '11'1<lIlI, m. CIT)iffiI, ""'"<'''

85,00

2,00

4,97 :

I
27,18,47 :

1 !

34.57 !

2,00

4.97

27.18,47
I

34,57

4,03
I

5,22

30,50,00 I
I

H 4141-9



II 66 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

2059, PlJBLIC WORKS

31~~ ~, =<o~'F<o~=<
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~~~~1~;~;A~'~'~~~1:~~11~d~'f;d~:--~~~~~O~I'--t-~q~I~~~.ji
, Xon-Plan i Plan Total Xon-Plan

, >P-ru «!ilTI, =<o~o-=<o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

q'IJ1"1Id'[ii1
Plan

~
Total

(19) Supermtcndmg Engmeer Vigilance and Quality Control
Ctrcle=-Pune -

(19)(01) Supervlsion---(2059 1263)-
01 Sa1anes
03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Dome-sueTravel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- (19) Supervtsron-e-Supermtendmg Engineer Vigilance
and Quahty Control Circle=Pune

(20) Chief Engineer Public Works Region Nashik
(CW)(OI) Supen'lslOn--{2059 297 6)-
01 Salancs
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total---(20) Supervision=-Chref Engineer Public Work
Region Xashik

(21) Supermtendmg Engineer P W Circle Ahrnadnagar
(21)(01) Supervl~IO"-{2,,'iO un 1)-
01 Salar.es
03 Ove-nrne Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity andWater Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(2 IX02) Execution-e- (2059 1049)
01 SaIanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 F.qrelgnTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes
26 Advernsmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total---(21) Supenntendmg Engineer P W Circle -s-Ahmadnagar

(22) Supenntendmg Engmeer P W Circle Nashik
(22) (01) Supervlslon---(2059095 5)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

1.87.47 1,87.47 2,25.001

I!
,

1.44 :
II

3,83 '
i

3.641
1

3,64

2,30,29

2,25,00..
1

1.44
1

3,83

I
'!

!

.1 1,92.47 2,30.291

I
I

I
1,71,87 i

11

2,O~ I

78:1
1,81,691

I
I
I

78.0'i I
II
11

2,211

11
I

5,001

85,29

,
·1
I

1.36

35,00,00
54
II

44,42
1

29,38
1,22
2,40 i

35,78,081

36,63,371

1,71,87
I

2,00
1

7,807,43

1,81.691,58,21

78.05
I
1

2,21
1

5,004,76

85,29., 78,41

I
I

35,00,00
54
11

44.42
1

29,38
1,22
2,40

1,92,47 i

1.49.69

30,74,43 35,78,08

36,63,3731,52,84 31,52,84

1,25,54
1

i

1,25.5: I
i

1,50 1,50 1,58 i 1,58
1 I [ 1

.. 1,1 4_.2_2~i--------+I------4-.2-2+_----4-,4-34i--------~!------4-,4-3-

1,21,39 ! 1,21,39 1,31.57 I 1,31,57

!
1.49.691,

I
1,091

7,43/

1,09

1,58.21,

72,45 i 72.45

i
I

1,20 I
4,761

1,20

I78,41,
I

30,01,06
42
11

42,03

30,01,06
42
11

42,03

27,89
52,

2,40 I
27,89

52
2.40

30,74,43 ;
I

1,15,671,15,6}



~1'
H67

i
lfe<Wo 3lmf, ~0'1'1-~0'1~

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012
w~ 3KNf, ~0'1~-~0'1~
Budget Estrmates, 2012-2013

<itJRw I <ihl1i(1'[1"l j ~

Xcn-Plan j Plan Total
<itJRw

Non-Plan
I 4l'Jl1il"l'[1"l '
, Plan I ~

Total

,
2,05,00 :

• 1,44

3,03

2,09,471

i

I1,71,87L
1,00

10,80

1,83,67

1

82,00

1
2,21

5,02

2,05,00
•• I

I
I
f
I
1
j
i

1,44

3,03

I2,41,93 :
1 :
i. ,

1,50
1

4,02

2,41,93
1

!
. i

I
2,09,47 2,47,47

5,25

2,47,47

1,78,80
1

90,14
1
1

2,32
1

5,25

II 10,80
-------+-------+--------~.------+------,~------

1,83,67 1,88,25 1,88,25 ~-(~o) ~~-~~, (m. ei.) ~T~ fcNrrT~]q)

35,00,00

89,24

1,71,87 1,78,80
I

2',00
I

7,43

90,14
1
1

2,32

97,74 97,74

1,00

82,00

1
2,21

54
11

44,42

29,38
52

2,40

5,02

89,24

I
j
l

35,00,00
. ,
I
I
I
i

54
11

44,42

29,38
52

2,40

1,25,39 !

('1«,)(0'1) ~~--(~ot..«, '1~~ s)
· . 0'1 €rrR

o~ ~~1ffi
· . 0 ~ ~, cfrJr cr qJ1lfT S_Fqi
· . '1'1 ~~Tf<11fi'fJ;i<.lffi ~

'1~ ~~T wwr l]I"if
· . '1~ ~I£I[(ij4H ~

1,50
1

4,02

(~o) ~~, (m. qt) WJ~]q) fcNrr mTCf.
(~0)(0'1) ~~ (~ot..«, ~«,'.9 ~)
.. 0'1 ~
· . o~ 31ft'I~ 1fflT

o ~ c;:~, <fNf cr qrufr ~
· . '1'1 e:~TfI1"lfi1J;i<.lffi ~
· . '1~ ~~T J;i<.lffi "@If
" ,~ 4lI£l[(ij411 ~

2,00
I

7,431

11

(~.'1) w.fr!ffCfi~, (m. ei.) lffiT, ~
(~'1)(0'1) ~--(~ot..«, '10~ '1)
. 0'1 ~

.. o~ ~1fflT
· . 0 ~ c;:c:q;fr, <fNf cr qrofr ~
.. '1'1 e:~TfI1"lfi1J;i<.lffi "&'<f
· . '1~ ~~T J;i<.lffi"&'<f

'1~ 4lI£l[W:(I1"&'<f

(~'1)(0~) ~ (~ot.,«, '1olf «,)
39,72,50 .. 0'1 ~

56 .. o~ ~ 'IfflT
o~ ~, <fNf q qrofr ~

· . '1'1 ~~TfI1"lfi1 J;i<.lffi "&'<f
· . '1~ ~~T 5fCITl1 "&'<f

'1~ 4lI£l[W:ll1 ~
'1If 'l1.%, qfr q q;r
~ ~ JlTftrrI1" q ~

(~~) w.fr!ffCfi~, (m. err.) lffiT, ~]q)

(~~)(0'1) ~~--(~ot.,«, o«,t., t..)
0'1 €rrR'
o~ ~ 1fflT
o ~ ~, <fNf q qrofr w-n

. . '1'1 e:sTfl1"lfi1J;i<.lffi "&'<f
'1 ~ ~ST J;i<.lffi "&'<f

39,72,50
56
11

46,64 46,64
I I 11

30,85/ .. 30,85 i ..
1,00 .. 1,00 I

2,40 I 240:
35,77,37 ! i 35,77,37 40,54,07 ii 40,54,0; i .. ~-~

+-------T-------~------+-------~------i
36,66,61 I .. i 36,66,61 41,51,81 i 41,51,81 I .. ~-(~'1) w.fr!ffCfi~, m. err. lffiT, 3lrn-;pf{

. I Iii i
1,:9,361, 1,19,36 1,42,4~ ! 1,42,4~:

I .1
• 1,60 I 1,60 1,66 1 I 1,66

iii . I.;
4,43 ! j 4,43 4,65 I I 4,65. . '1~ CflI£l[(ijQI1"&'<f

. ! ,.~ 1,25,39 1,48,82 i I 1,48,82/ .. ~-~~_

H 4141-9a



H68 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs IIIthousands)

2059, PL""BLICWORKS

, ~81 Tq)lfT, ~o~o-~o~~ 31~(ilj'p-T 31"r:.,. ~o~~-~o~~
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

'-;'4;;;I:::J11;;;(1~'----:;4'~IJ1:1;;;;1(1;:;i'f:;(1~i-~;:;;~~;ur:;------<IT-.-~1-(1-;--, -'4I-Jl11~-rr -, --~:;r--
I Non-Plan Plan Total Xcn-Plan Plan : Total

(22)(02) Execuuon-> (2059 096 4)

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

14 Rent,Rates and Taxes

26 Advertising and Pubhctty

Total- Execution

Total-(22) Supenntendmg Engmeer P W Circle -Nas~Ik

(23) Superintending Engmeer P W Circle, Dhule

(23) (01) SupefVlslOn-(2059 097 3)-

01 Salaries

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(23)(02) Execution- (2059 098 2)

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes

26 Advernsmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total-(23) Supermtendmg Engineer P W Circle. Dhule

(24) Supenntending Engmeer (P W.) Circle, Jalgaon
(24) (01) SupervlslOn-(2059 099 1)-

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

1,00,29 ;
I I

: 33,97 I I' 33,97 35,68 '
I ;

! 2.00 i I 2,00 2'0~ !

!---+i---I'~'--1f------+--: __ .l,--
1_3_8'_89_'2_7~1 ~1_3_8_'8_9'_2_7+-_4_5'_38_'0_0~1 ~:_4_5_.3_8 __00_

,__4_0_'1_0_'6_6_:~ ~i 4_0_'1_0_'6_6r-_4_6_'6_9_'5_7~! .~!--_4_6,_6_9,_5--7

I I
I 1.41,61 I I

I I' II

1

1,1 I'_27__~i ~---1,2-7+_--I,-7i~_----r_--I-,7-i3,681 I 3,68 4,00 l 4,00

11'46'''[ I

I
i37,60,05 ,
I,
I,,

37,60,05 44.00,00 !
I

1 :,

44,00,00

I

1,00,29

I
35,68

I
2.00

95,00

I
93,25 ~

i
93,25

1,46,56 1,00,75 1,00,75

24,95

I
32,00,00 I

I
I

52,50

I
26,25

1,41,61

I

!
I

-I
I
I
I
!
I

32,00,00

I
I

52,50

I

26,25

2,40

95,00

28,93,131 I

I ': I
49,92 I

I
24,95 i

-,
2,39 !

28,93,13

25

3
49,92

2,39 1

2,40 i

32,81,18

80,34

I
2.05
1,82

I
2,10

86,33

I, I 1 I! 29,70,67 i - i 29,70,67 32,81,18 i i

1-_--+!---+1--31-1-7-~13-3-3-8-19-3~1---'!--33-8-1-9--3
I 31,17,23 I 1,,-, ,- i I -"
I Ii'!--------41--------~!--------1---------L, --------',---------
I ! j:
! i i

i

i
! I
1---------,,--------~-------1------------------~-------
I I I I

77,83 i I 77,83 86,33 I

71,94

1,92

1,73

i
2,05 i
1,82 !,
I

2,10 ,

71,94 80,34 I

I I

1.92

1,731

"2,24 , 2,24



~<'I 3mJf. ,;(o'3''_'~o'3";( ~ 3fGTJf. ";(o'3';(-";(o'3~
RevisedEstimates,2011-2012 BudgetEstlmates,2012-2013

----------------1---- -----, " mlJ"llT ~ ,~, Tl;J;1Jfl:IDl;nTT 41J1'1lil'lil i ....~ ~1J1"(1' 'S'~-' 1

Xon-Plan Plan i Total Xon-Plan: Plan Total i-.-~------------

I
3.16[ i

--_j.----i----+------+-.--___....;I----i: ! I99.52, 99,52 1,01,04
i

95,00 95,00

I

·1
1,36 !

95,00

1,36

I
1.82

I
4,203,16

I,
I
I 32,67,77. ! 39,31,92
I I I
I
1 I 1
I
1: 34,33 55,13

1

26,25 27,56

· . o~ ~'IfflT

1 · . o~ ~, cfNf q qJUfr ~~

1,82 · . '3'3 ~!impffi WW1~

1 · . '3';( ~!iT 5IclHf ~

4,20 · . '3~ qipq[(ij41'1 ~

1,01,04 .. ~-~~

,
I

41,18,08 :
1 I

---------+,----I----+-----r---- I
I (";()f) 3rCfT~~. ("11. ei.) ~, ~
I '
: (';()f) (0'3) 'q<f<t~--(';(ov,~ o~~ '3)
I

91,191 I 91,19! 0'3 i«R
I I I Ii' . o~ ~ 'IfflT

! 1

2,00 i I 2.00 ! o~ ~aRr, cfNf q qJUfr ~
1,91 I 1,91 i .. '3'3 hrtalfo WW1>sm

1 I ~ 1 I .. '3';( ~!iT 5IclH1 ~I I •
2,21 , , 2,21 i . . '3 ~ qil~[(ij41'1 >sm

____________ ~-----~i--------I
I

97,33 l : ~-q<f<t~

j
I
I32,67,77 :

II
II,

34,33
i
i

2625 ,

!
I

240 !

33.30,77 I

34,30,29 : 34,30,29

--r 83.34 i 83,34

2.05 :
1.82 !

2,10

89.31 89,31

2.05
1.82

2,10

I97,33 i

1
I. I
I

.1

I
i



H70 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)

2059, Pl:BLICWORKS

~Iff r~, ~c~o-~o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

3'[~if,~<r ~Jj, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<it~
i Xon-Plan

~
Total

r---.-----------------------~
~

Xon-Plan
,<rTJ'RTifltf ~

Plan Total
<itJl~
Plan

(24)(02) Execution-e- (2059 1002)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent,Rates and Taxes
26 Advernsmg and Publicity

31,58,94

2,52
55,68

2,52
55,68

~I,58,94 36,71,69
I

2,86 :
58,60 !

36,71,69
I

2,86
58,60

I
35,77

50
35

36,21
43
52

I,
35,77 i

50 '
35 !i I:!--------~------~----------------~,--------~--------

37,69.79 i !

36,21
43
52 •

Total- Execution 32,54,30 : 32,54,30

38,56,12Total--(24) Supenntending Engineer
Circle.Jalgaon

33,32,13 ' 33,32,13

(25) Supenntendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quality Control, Nashik
(25) (01) Supervlslon--{2059 258 2)-
01 Salaries 1,89,93 ,

65 ,
5 :

I
1,81 i

I
2,89 :

I i
i---------;--j .-

1,95,33 i

1,89,93
65
5

1,81

03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
16 Publications

2,89

2,03,94i1,95,33 2,03,94 I
: Ii--- --.;1--- -4.- -. f--------+, -----_,------

i I !
I ; i I! 1,11,16 j i 1,11,16 1,60,95 :

! II
i

I
i--------~,_-------~----,r-----+I----':------

Total-e Supervision .. i 1,19,52 i 1,19,52 1,69,78 I !
1----~----~I----4-----~1----+1-------:: I

81,43: '81,43 1,10,00
I
1

1,10
I !

1,16 ! . )
i---------------~----,~------~'-----

1,12,27 ;

Total- (25) Supenntendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quality
Control Circle, Xashik

(26) Chelf Engmeer P.W Region Aurangabad­
(26) (01) Supervlslon--{2059 073 2)-
01 Salaries ~
03 Overtime Allowances ..
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

. :

2,89 !
I

5,47 i

2,89

5,47

(26X02) Execution-> (2059 074 I)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

,
. I

1,05 : 1,05

1,07 , 1,07

Total- Execution 83,55 : 83,55 1,12,27

37.69,79

38,56,12 i

I,
i,

2,00,00 ;
I

I I
I I

87 !
I!

303 :, i
I, ,

2,00,00
I
I

87
I

3,03
I

1,60,95

3,03
I

5,79

3,03
I

5,79

1,69,78

1,10
I

1,16

1,10,00

Total--(26) Chief Engmeer P W Rigion, Aurangabad.: 2,03,07 ~ ,2,03,07 2,82,05 : 2,82,05
I----------r----~----~!----~I- _

I(27) Supenntending Engmeer P W Circle Aurngabad
(27}(OI) Supervlslon-(2059 1076)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

94,91 94,91i.. I
I

1
1,90 I 1,90

5,77 5,77i
I-----~- -----------4-----~---.-- _
[

UI,19Total- Supervisron 1,02,58 :

I1,12,89 1

II, ,

1,12,89

I
2,21
I

6,07

2,21 I
I I

6,07 '

1,21,19 1



lI71

Xon-Plan ' Plan
t:;~
Total

''f~ 31GTJf, ':(o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

:w~ ~. ~o~~-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

--------,------+-._---.-------~--
~ mJj·".<PTil ~

Non-Plan Plan Total
------.-.---~----+--- --'----_._-------------_._---------------

- ...

(~'!!)(o~) Cf)T~ (~OY.~ ~oo ~)
39,03,73 ; 19,03,73i .. o~ €«R

I I o~ ~Cf)" 'qffi

2.86 ' 2.86 o~ ~, cftJf q qJUfr 9~
61.5 3 ' . 6 1.'i3 i . . ~'i ~~Jirr:t;rWIffi 13f.f

'1
[ I I I : .. 'i~ ~sr J.T<m1l$fif

35,78 , 35.78 37,56 I ! 37.56: .. 'i~ ~., 13f.f
44 i .. 44 •50 ! 50: .. 'i'd' ~, ~ q Cf)"T

___ 40--I: +i: 4_0+- 3_5~i . j_! 3_5/.. ~~ ~ q ~

39.28.01 i ! 39.28.01 40,06.55 i .1 40.06.55! .. ~-~

40.17,32-t:-----rl-4-0-.-17-.3-2+--4-1,-03-,-88_..._;----+!--4-1-.0-3-.8-81. ~-(~'!!) m.fr~~. (m. m.)~, ~

Iii I [----,----+----·+----~---T---I'
I
I I I, (~Y-l 3l"Jraw;~, ~ q ~alf.:I<Ol:{al~. ~TCfi"

'
I [i • I (~Y-l (0'1) (w) ~--('~oY,~ ~Y,C ~)

2,04,94 ! 2,04,94 2,23.39 : i 2,23,39 .. o'i ~
.I I I I I I i I .. o~ ~ ~"ffi
I ! I I : .. I .. 06 vc:q;jT, cfr1f q qrafr 9=I . ! '-, ~ . ..,.
88 I I 88 91 I 91 .. 'i~ ~~TRl"'fO llC'm113f.f

1.1 I! I .. ~~ ~9T>r<m113f.f
3,05 I . I 3,05 3.18 ; 3.18 " 'i ~ ttll<OlfM4'1113f.f

·1 I 'I'j .. 'i~5jqiT~r~

1 I 'I I ""~ ~ ...........
__ 2_,O_8,~9J. i_2_,08_._89-+-_2_._27_,5_1_j_i: _L_2,_27_,5_1i .. ~-(~Y.) mlTIffCIl ~1'1~OI, C!'ffiIT q ~aI0<Ol:{al t:fSiif. "1I~fcIi

1 ! ! (~6) ~ 3jfiPJ"lT. ~. qr. ~'f.li fcn.1l]', ,,~
i (~c) (0'1) ~af1JT--(~0t..~ oS~ ~)

!,75,29 .. o'i ~
• . 0~ ~i'ftt 'qffi

.. o~ ~,<fNf q qrufr ~
2,39 , 2,39 3,18 3,181 . . 'i '1 ~~Ti?'rfnWIffi 13f.f

I 1 I I .. 'i ~ f<li~T llC'm1 ~
5,79 I 5.79 6,08 . I 6.08 I .. 'i ~ 1.blqfw11113f.f

----~:--·-------~----l__---,;----i
1.34.13 I 1 1.34.13 1.84,56 I i 1,84,56: .. ~-~af1JT

-tli---~I'-.----+----+---- i 0 ! (~~)(0~~lqf;qq1 (~oY,~ o'S'!! 'i)

1,10,00 1,10,00 1,01,63 I I, 1,63 .. o~ qo.,

. I I .. o~ ~ 'qffi

. ! I .. o~ ?'~, <fNf q qrufT ~
1.10 i i 1.10 I.l6 1.16 'i'i ~~~ WIffi 13f.f

I I I I, •• 'i~ ~9T ~ ~i
1,16 i, I 1,16 1,22 i 1,22i .. 'i~ 1.bIQfM':(H ~

----~ ~ ~ +_----7!-----i

1,12,26 I 1.12,26 1,04.02 ; : 1.04.02, .. ~~<R"
----~'--------~---+:----+'--.__I

I
2.86 '
58,61 I

38.29.91
I

2,86
58.61

38,29.91

1,25,95 1,25,95 I1,75,29 I

2,46.39 i I 2,46,39 2,88,58 i !
+----~!----r_---+----+_---!Ii! ' (~S) ~~, (m. m.) l1SM', ~:! I i (~S)(o'l) ~af1JT--(~oY,~ '10'.9 ~)

1,12,89 i 1 1.12,89 1,28,13 I 1.28,13: o~ ~

: I I I o~ ~ 'qffi

I I I I I . 0 ~ ?'~, <fNf q qrafr ~
i 2.21 2,32 ,2.32 I ~ ~ ~~~ WIffi ~

I I i I : ~~ ~~T WIffi ~
6 09 'I 6.09 6,37 I, ' f 6.37 . ~~ 1.bIQfi'i14'11'SRI, i I I

------~------~~------t-------~,-------,,-------,
i 1,21.19 1.36.84 i 1,36.84 .. ~-~

I

2.88.58l .. ~-(~6) ~~, m. err. ~TCfi"~, ~

2,21

i
1,21,19 i



H72 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, PLJ3LIC WORKS

lI"«lef "b'IT, ";(o~o-";(o~~ 31"~~ 3fc!TJl, ~o~~-";(o~~
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

----r---------- I--- ----------------
~ "ilJi'1iil'fii I ~ • ~ m-iRfrfl;r I ~

Xon-Plan i Plan I Total Xon-Plan Plan : Total

(27X02) Execution-e- (2059 1085)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

Total---{27)Superintending Engineer P. W Circle Aurangabad

(28) Supenntending Engmeer P W. Circle Xanded
(28)(01) Supervision---{20591094)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(28X02) Execunon=- (2059 1102)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

Total---{28)Supenntendmg Engineer (P W) Circle Nanded

(29) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P.W.) Circle
Osmanabad

(29) (01) Supervlslon---{2059III1)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(29)(02) Execunon=- (2059 1129)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 ForeignTravel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Execution

World Bank Project---{2059289 6)
(29)(03) Execution
01 Salanes

Total---{29)Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W ) Cncle Osmanabad

I
10,50 :
I

I I 32,19 34,07 !
:------~-----+------~----~------;------
i 36,64,72; : 36,64,72 43,44,59: .1
1-------~--------~------_4--------~--------+_--------
i 37,67,30 I i 37,67,30 44,65.78 i j
I----r,----~I-----+----~:----~,------
: I i I

i

i
77.36

36,21,66 : 36,21,66 43.00,00 43,00,00

1
10,50
I

34,07

43,44,59

44.65,78

87,51
I
I

1,74
I

1,90

.. I

10,87 ;
I
!

32,19 !

10,87

i
80,821 80,82 91, 181 91,18T

I
I

52,72,77
I
I

69,46
1

38,19

52,72,77
I
I

69.46
I

38,19

76,83

I I

I II 37,03 , 37,03 I
------rl------~i------+------~------+I-------

46,54,79 . I 46,54,79 53,80,45 . i 53,80,45

47,35,61 I i 54,71,63 54,71,63

1,28,66

I
1,74
I

2,43

I
1,74

: 2,31 2,31 2,4~ I
:-------~I--------~I--------4_--------~------_+!--------

96,20 i I 96,20 1,32,85 ,1,32,85
I ! i !
: ....J,... ---------'---------I~------_+_---------L.-------

I! I

'1' 47,06,23 63,00,00 ; :
1: i
1 i I

60,7~ ,i

49,63

77,36

1,65

I
1.81 t 1,81

87,51
I
I

1,74
I

1,90 I

63,00,00
I
1

60,77
I

49,63

48,11,17 i. 48,11,17 64,10,43 I
r

64,10,43I

!49,07,37 I
I

49,07,37 65,43,28/
1

65,43,28
1

I

1,65

45,40,90
3

45,40,90
3

76,83

j

47,35,61

92,23 92,23 1,28,66

1,66 1,66

47,06,23

1

I
.1
I

57,52 57,52

47,42 i 47,42

I
I

./



'\',~
H73

'imf1r1 31GlJi, ~099-~09~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~ 4141"1ii'l'li1 ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

31~ 31GlJi, ~09~-~09~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

m-~i
Plan I~

I
!

Xon-Plan
~
Total

43,00,00

,
<; ,

10,52
I

34,07

43,44,59

44,65,78 !
I

i
:

87,51
I
!

[,74

[,93

91,[8
,

52,72,77

- 1
-~ [

69,49

38,[9

53,80,47

I54,7[,65 i
I

[,20,00

[,76

i
2,43 i

I
[,24,[9 I

63,00,00
[

[

--t 60,80

49,63 !

64, [0,45 !
I

I
I
I
:

65,34,64 I
I
I

H 4141-10

48,80,50 48,80,50
(~s)(o~) ~ (~0t.,Q, 90C t.,)
.. 09 ~

o 3 3lfucnif~ qnr
o ~ ?u:RT, cfTJf q qrufr SJ'"$
9 9 'brJiilfu 5fc1TT.[ W
9~ f~~T 5fc1TT.[ W
9 ~ i.fi1<:iliil411 W

[

[ [,03
[ [ :

35,77 35,77 I
: • I

------------------------+-------~------~,-------'
49,27,32 I: I 49,27,32: .. ~-~:

[ I

[L03 :

(~c) mfr~~, (m err.) l1SiiI', ;:@s
(-=<c) (09) q<fct1W1T--(-=<0t.,Q, 9oQ, '6)

99,32 09 'itR
[ o~ ~ 'lffiT
[ 0& "?~, cfTJf q qrufr SJ'"$

i 1,83 9 9 ~9~ >fCffi'1 W
I 9 -=<~~T 5fc1TT.[ W

2,00 I 2,00 I . . 9 ~ i.fi141iil41"l W
--------~------~------+-------~------~------I

[,03171 I [,03,[7 i. ~-~!J1UI
--------~------~------+-------~------~------I (~C) (o~) ~ (-=<0t.,Q,990-=<)

.. 09 ~
o~ ~ 'lffiT
0& Vu:RT, ofrn q qrufr ~
9 9 ~s~ >fCffi'1 W
9~ ~~T >fCffi'1 W
9 ~ i.fi141ii1411W

I
50,64,16 i

I
I 50,64,[6:

i
i

99,32 i
[ ,
1 I

1,83

6[,73,63
[

[

61,73,63
[

[

72,9~ I
40.10 I

72,93
[

40,[0

62,86,69 I 62,86,69 .. ~-~
+-------~------~-------+-------+-------

63,89,86 i I 63,89,86 ~-(-=<c) 31m~~, (m. err) l1SiiI',;:@s

I
I (~Q,) mfr~~, (m. cIT.) ~, j'AI"IlqliJ

(~,\)( 09) q<fct!J1Ul--(~ ot., Q, 999 9)
[,7[,2[ 09 ~

o~ ~ 'lffiT
[ 0 & Vu:RT, cfrJf q qrufr ~

[,83 .. 9 9 ~9liil<fu)fC!P1 W
1 I ! 1 9 ~ fcli9T)IC.ffi1 W

2,55 I ! 2,55. . 9~ i.fi141ii14'11W
------~------~--------+-------~------~------I

[,75,61 '. ~-q<fct!J1Ul

(~Q,)(o~) ~ (~0t.,Q, 99~ Q,)
.. 09 ~
.. o~ ~ 'lffiT

0& ~, cfTJf q qrufr ~
9 9 ~s~ >fCffi'1 W

1 I. 9 -=<fcli9T)IC.ffi1 W
52,11 :. 9~ i.fi141ii14'11W

[,7[,2[

[,83

[,75,61 I
I

65,00,00 I
I 1

I
I
: 65,00,00
I [i 1

63,81
1

63,8[ !
1 I

52,1 [ :

65,34,64 67,91,56 i

66,[5,95 66,[5,95

! 67,91,56
I

~~~--
(~Q,) (o~) ~--(-=<ot.,'<, ~CQ, &)

09 ~



II 74 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, P"GBLICWORKS

j,[~21 7Cfi'fT, ";(0 9 0-'( 099
Actuals,2010-2011

}[~"'~ 31CT:Jl, '(099-";(09'(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

«PAw
Xon-Plan I

1_f~
Total

-------------,------+---- ---------_----
~ ;q'lol"1lii'fii

Xon-Plan Plan
C;%Vf
TotalPlan

(30) Supenntendmg Engrneer Vigilance and Quahty
Control Cucle Aurangabad-

(30) (01) SupervIsIon--{2059 1292)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtrme Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 FOIeIgnTravel Expenses
l3 Office Expenses

Total--{30) Superintending Engineer Vrgilance and Quality
Control Crrcle Aurangabad

(31) Chref Engmeer Public Works Region
Amravau-

(31) (01) SupervIsIOn--{2059298 5)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtrme Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign TIavel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total--{31) Chief EngmeerPubhc work Region Amaravati

(32) Supermtendmg, Engmeer P W Circle, Akola
(32)(01) SupervIsIOn--{20591343)--
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
l2 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(32)(02) Execunon-> (2059 1352)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent Rates and Taxes
16 Publtcatrons
26 Adverusmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

TotaI--{32) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W) Crrcle Akola

(33) Supenntending Engineer (P W ) CIrcle Amravan
(33) (01) SupervIsIOn-{2059 1138)--
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone. Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total=-Supervrsion

1,84,69 1,84,69 2,14,96 :
I

55
3,22
I

6,48 I

2,_I4.96
I

55
322

1
6,48

55
3,07

55
3,07

2,25,23 I 2,25,23

6,17 : 6,17

1,94,48 I 1,94,48

I

I

I
1,09.00 :

I
60 :

3,68 ;
I'

I
4,20 :

1,09,00

60
3,68

1
4,20

96,85 I 9685

4,00 4,00
;'---- __--------- +- -L: -- _

1.17,491,17,49 ,1,03,96 i 1,03,96

91,82 ,
2,

60 :,
3,03

91,82
2
60

3,03
I

22

43 ;
2,68 ;

43
2,68

I

I!
22 i

78,54,
2

48
2,89 i

78,54
2

48
2,89

21

82,14 : 82,14 95,7095,70 !

39,80,52 I

101

1,00 i
80,76 :

I
34,81

42

39,80,52
10

1,00
80,76

1
34,81

42

21

I

31,49,93 !

24 '
1,00,

73,32

31,49,93
24

1,00
73,32

18 20 : 20

30,84 30,84

32,55,51 32,55,51 40,97,82 40,97,82

18

33,37,65 33,37,65 41,93,52 41,93,52

1,03,35
2

53
229 I

I'
4,68

1,03,35
2

53
2,29
I

4,68

85,01 ' 85,01

4,46
I

4,46

1,10,88 1,10,88

53 I 53
2,182,18

92,18 92,18



~
~
H75

'1mfTif 31mf. ~0'1'1-~0'1~ 31$,~ 3fcrjf. ~0'1~-~0'13
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

-------------------------1-------
~ctT lilsHirl'lii ~-ur ~ lilsHiii'lii ~

Xon-Plan Plan : Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

2,14.96 2.14.96

57
3.22 !

57
3,22

6,48 :
i

6,48

2.46,622,25.23 I 2,25.23

1,09.00 i 1,09,00
,

45 :
I

2,15 i
1/

3.60 ~

45
2.15

3,60

I1,15,20 I 1,17,62 I 1,17,62 .. ~-(~'1) ~ 3lf4<ri1T, ('1[. err.) wffiTifi rcr.:rrr, W!1Ic«fr
________ LI -4 ~------~------_+i-------

(~~) mfr~-jq)~, (m. err.)~, ~.
(~~)(0'1) ~~--(~Ou,'I, '1~'!S' ~)

1,08,00 .. 0'-) ~

2 o~ ~ 'i1nT
70 0 ~ ?~, cfr:rr q 1:fI1lfr :p;qi

3,00 .. '1'1 ~~Tiwffi:wm:r '&"4
1 '-)~ fcli~T:wm:r ~

23 .. '-)~ CIlI"lfi'l411 ~

91,82
5

1,16
2,45

91,82
5

1,16
2,45

1,15,20

I

22 !

95,70 1,11,96 .. ~-~~
!

95,70 i

2,35,87 :

55 :
3,38 I

I I
680 !, I,

2,46,62 i
I
!

1,08,74

i (~o) mfr~1f 311'1«<11. ~?f<1Tq '];0111<01:101~. ~
I
I (~0)(0'1) q>..fcr~--(~ou,'I, '1';('1, ';()

2,35,871: .. 0'1 ~
• 1 .. o~ 3Wl~ 'i1nT
55 ! .. Oc; ?~, cfr:n q qrufr ~JiiC/)'

3,38 i '1'1 hrT~:wm:r ~
1 ' . . '1';( fcli~T:wm:r ~

6,80 ., '-l~ CIlI<OlliTI4'11 ~

I
3,86
I

5,00

22

1,08.00
2
70

3,00 I

1 i
I

23 I,

(~'-l)(0'1) ~~--(';(ou,'I, ';('I,C u,)
1.08,74 .. 0'1 ~

o~ ~ 'lifIT
I 0 ~ ~, cfr:n q qrufT :p;qi

3,86 .. '1'1 ~~~:wm:r ~
1 '1'l. fcli~T:wm:r ~

5,00 .. '1~ CIll<OllWfl1 ~

1,II ,96 !
I

i
I

36,60,00 I
4,00 i
10,00 :
80,77 '

i
I

36,60,00
4,00
10,00
80,77

25,81 25,81

!

62 :V~

45,17,89
10

1,00
84,80
I

36,55

(~';()(o~) ~ (~0t.,'I, '13u ';()
0'1 ~
o~ ~ ';1ffi

o~ ?~, cfr:n q 1:fI1lfr ~JiiCIl'
84.80 '1'1 ~~~:wm:r ~

1 .. '1 ';( fcli~T:wm:r ~
. . '1~ CIlI<Olfi'il:Q11 'SIif
. . '1)S' "11%, W q C/)T

'1 ~ >rCIlT~R
';(c;~q~

45,17,89
10

1,00

36,55

I
20 'I----------------~------~----------~----+------­, ;

I 46.40.55 !
________________ L' -------4-----------------~--------!

38,76,90 i i 38,76,90 47,52,51 i , 47,52,51, .. ~-(~';() 3'fl'..fT~ 3lf.NiiT, ('1[. err.) llSR, ~
-------~--------~------4_-------+------~--~----,i I :

!

37,81,20 i 37,81,20

-(*

1,00,00 ' 1.00,00

55 :
2.30 :

55
2,30

4.68 4,68

1.18,87 1,18,87' .. ~-~~1.07.53 1,07,53

H 4141--lOa

62 20 :

46.40,55 ,

1,11,02
I

53
2,40 I

I
4,91

, (~~) mfr~ m\WiiT (T-!T '=IT) ~, ~
! (33)(0'1) ~~--(';(0t..,'I, '1'13 c)

1,11,021 :~ :CIllF'<'iCll'i1nT

53 I 0 ~ ~. cfr:n q 1:fI1lfr '¥CIl
240 I '1'1 ~~~:wm:r ~
, 1 I •• '1'l. fcliST:wm:r ~

4.91 '1~ CIll<Olli'il'fl'1 ~



H76 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs III thousands)

lfi<.llff "hTfT, :(o~o-:(o~~ }f~~", 3'lG1Jf, :(o~~-,:(o9:(
Actuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2059, PL'"BLICWORKS ---------
l.:mHi'jT ~lWffi q-~ <itJf.rnI lijJ! 'lFNrr ~

Xon-Plan Plan ! Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

(33)(02) Execution-e-(2059 1147) I :
01 Salaries 31,80,35 31,80,35 40,00,00 40,00,00
03 Overtime Allowances I I
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges 19 ! 19 55 55 '
II Domestic Travel Expenses 79,04 ! 79.04 94,82 : 94,82
12 ForeignTravel Expenses I I I
13 Office Expenses I 35,58 I 35,58 37,31 i 37,31,
14 Rent.Rates and Taxes I II
26 Adverusing and Publicity 59 59 60 ! 60

I

Total- V-Bxecunon 32,95,75 I 32.95,75 41.33,30 I I 41,33,30
, I

Total-(33) Supenntendmg Engineer (P W ) Circle Amravati I I I

I 33,87,93 I 33,87,93 42.'+4,18 i 42,44,18,

(34)Supermtendmg Engmeer (P W ) Circle Yavatrnal i I ~
(34) (01) SupervlslOn-(2059 2644)- i : ! I :
01 Salaries i 66,97 I I 66,97 81,51 ; i 81,51
03 Overtime Allowances , :I r l06 Telephone, Electricity andWaterCharges I I I I. 2,89 I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses 2,75 2,75 I 2,89
12 Foreign Travel Expenses I; i 1
13 Office Expenses i

3,71 3,71 3,90 I ! 3,90
17 Computer Expenses

I

I I ii
r"

73,44 i I~. Total- Supervision 73,44 88,32 I 88,32
I I I

(34)(02) Execunon=- (20592653)
I [ I

I

01 Salaries 23,60,81 23,60,81 I ,
27,00.0027,00,00 I

I I

03 Overtime Allowances I I

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges 1 I I I
II Domestic Travel Expenses 63,38 63,38 66,84 66,84
12 ForeignTravel Expenses I I
13 Office Expenses 23,90 23,90 25,10 25,10
26 Adverusmg, Sales etc 53 53 53 I 53

I
I I

Total- Execution 24,48,63 I 24,48,63 27,92,49 : I 27,92,49
I , I

Total-(34) Supenntending Engineer (P W )Cirtle Yawatrnal I
I 25,22,07 28,80,81 i I 28,80,8125,22,07 I ~

(35) Superintending Engineer, Vigilance and Quality Control

I
i
I

Circle Amravau i(35) (01) SupemslOn-(2059 257 3)- : !

01 Salaries 1,23,36 : 1,23,36 1,82,00 1,82,00
03 Overtime Allowances I I : I

I
I ,

06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges , I I I
I

II Domestic Travel Expenses
I

2,19 ! 2,19 2,30 I
!

2,30

12 Foreign Travel Expenses I! I
13 Office Expenses I 2,92 : ! 2,92 4,97 4,97I

I :
I

Total-(35) Supervision-c-Supenntendmg Engmeer 1,28,47 ' 1,28,47 1,89,30 , I 1,89,30
Vigilance and Quality Control Circle, Amravati I i I I

I i II •I

(36)Chelf Engineer (P W ) Region, Xagpur i I

i I
(36) (01) SupemslOn-(2059 299 4)- I

01 Salaries . 1,38,46 ! 1,38,46 1,60,00 I 1,60,00
I

03 Overtime Allowances I I: I I
06 Telephone, Electncity and,Water Charges 4,20 I 4,20 4,201 4,20
II Domesuc Travel Expenses 2,04 , 2,04 4,04. 4,04
12 ForeignTravel Expenses

, I I
I

13 Office Expenses 62 i I 62 66 66
I i

I
I I

Total-(36) Chelf Engineer (P W) Region.Nagpur 1,45,32 , I 1,45,32 1,68,92 1,68,92:

\---
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~t.JTfTil 3fGT"Jf, ";(0 99 -':(09':(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31W:r-=lliiGp.:( ~, ";(09':(-':(093
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<iJJT.1TifIfi1
Plan

<iJJTifrTr
Xon-Plan

q~
Total

1_~

Total
<iTJ1~-W <irJr.:rrrT'ffi 1

Xon-Plan Plan--------~--------------_4~------~--------.----------------------------------------------------..

35,33,21 35,33,21

--_ 3,90
84,50

3,90
84,50

,
37,31 ,

i
37,31

7,57 7,57

46,79,89 46,79,89 .. ~-~36,66,49 ! 36,66.49

47,98,76 ' ~-(~3) 31'Jr21'll3W-WilT, (m. err) l1Si'I, w:m«<fr37,74,02 I 37,74,02

81,51 ! 81 51

I 'I
2,89 ,

I
2,89

3,90
I

3,90

88,31

27,00,00

1
66,85

27,00,00

I
66,85

1,44,07
I ~
I

1,82

1,44.07
I
1

1,82

,

3,11 : 3,11

1,99,03 ' 1,99,03, .1,49,02 1 1.49,02
,

-------~'----------------~--------------~--------

1,60.00 !

4,20
4,04

1,60,00

4,20
4,04

68

, (~~)(0':()~.q<R (,:(0t.,'1, 99'lS' s)
45.40,00 09 ~45,40,00

1
55

99,56
1

39,16 I
i

60 :

55 0 I:; Fc?i*, cfr if q q-[un ~Ji"'fi
~9,56 99 ~~~ l<cW1 "&'ci

1 9 ";( fqi~T S!CW! 1S!'tf
39,16 i 93 C!iT~~ 'Sfif

9'lS' 1n%, qfT q qjT

60 , . . ~ ~ -JlTf~ q >!fB"iT

47,98.76

90,70 90,70 :

:3,03
1 ' •

3,03 !
1 I

4,10 4,10' .

(~'lS') 3fJrw.f, 3W-'r.:!rrT, (111 err) l1Si'I, ~
(3'lS') (09) marcrT--(~ot.,'1, ':(I:;'lS''lS')

l' .

09 ~
03 ~'l1nT
o G ~I cfr.n q qrofr ~JfTtfl
9 9 ~~ffil1h15IC!T"B W
9 ';( fqi~T Wffi1 W
93~~W
9.9 ~"&'ci

97,85 ! 97,85 !. ~-q<fct1ffUT

I (3'lS')(0':() ~ (,:(0t.,'1, ~~t., 3)
30,64,50 I. 09 i«f;;

: 03 ~ 'l:rnT
1 !. 0 I:; FaR!, cfr.n q qrofr ~

70,18 I 9 9 ~~ffil1h1Wffi1 W
1 i . . 9 ':( fqisT 5IC!T"B "&'ci

26,36 l . 93 GflI~i(ij4'I'1"&'ci
53 : . . ':(I:; ~ q lWf;tr

I
-j

: (3t.,) wiTw.n 31f~, G"afill q :J;UIR<i3lUI l1Si'I, w:m«<fr
I
i
i (3t.,)(09) ~arcrT--(':(ot.,'1, ~t.,.9 3)

1,93,00; 09 ~
11 03 ~~mT

: (3 1:;) ~ 31f::r:rrrr, (m. err) )!lif~Tq, ~'{T'T ~
(3~)(0'l) ~arcrT--(';(ot.,'1, "'(~~ 'lS')

1,65,00! 09 ~
1 : 0 3 ~lf(ij'Gf) 'l:rnT

4,20 :. 0 ~ 7aR!, cfr.n q qrofr ~~
4,04 I 9 9 ~SlT~ S!CW! W

1 9':( fqi~T~W
89 93 GflI'lI<:'1<11'1W

1,93,00 !
1 !
1 I

2,00 :
1 !

4,00 :

.2,00 :
1,

4,00 I

I
I

30,64,50 I

1 !I
70,18 :

I 1 I
25,10 ' I 25,10 26,36 i

53 ! I 53 53 i:

------4-------------4-----~~----~-----:
27, 92,49 -+I ~! __ 2_7_,9_2_,4_9+__3_1,_6 _1,_59--+1 ---:; 3_1,_6_1_,5_9: .. ~-~

28,80,80 I I 28,80,80 32,59,44 I : 32,59,44 !
-------~I--------~------~-------+'_------~--------,

1,65,00 :
1 '

4,20
4,04

1
68 i

89 !

1,68,92 : 1,68,92 1.74,15 1 74.15

o I:; VaR!, cfr.n q qrofr sJi"'fi
9 9 ~s~ S!CW! ~
9";( fqisT~"&'ci
93 Gf)1~f(ij<l1'1'SI'tf

~-(3t.,) ~a;ur-m.IT21'll $~, G"a1ilT q :J;ulf<i<i31 UI l1Si'I,
~



II 78 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs ill thousands)
\r?-<i;l 1q;llT, :(0 9 0-:( 0 99
Actuals, 2010-2011

2059, P"C"BLICWORKS

3{~~", 31Gnl, :(099-:(09=<
Budget EstImates, 2011-2012

----------"-------- -----
17C1i?T ihr:tv
Total Xon-Plan,

~
Xon-Plan

2,00 '
1,51 I

I

1,50 : 1,58 ;
I-----r-----r-----r-----"-----~------

I

I I ,26,33 1,65,60 :
:

:---------'---------'---------+--------r---------------

(37) Supcnntending Engmeer (P W) CIrcleNagpur
(37) (01) SupervisIon-(2059 1174)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

1,21,40 1,21,40

2,00 :
1,43 ,,

Total- Supervisron 1,26,33 1

(37)(02) Execution-e- (2059 1183)
01 Salaries
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electnctty and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess
26 Advertismg and Publicity

68,53,05 ,
7

68,53,05
7

13,55
59,85

13,55 ;
59,85 I

,
28,62 i

47 I
58 :

28,62
47
58

<i1:J1'1lii'lii
Plan

~
Total

1,60,50 ! 1,60,50

2,00
1,43

2,00
l,51
I

1,581,50

1,65,60

1
1

89,00,00 :
1

16,54 I

63,66 :
I!

29,88 i
50 !
58 :,

89,00,00
1

16,54
63,66

I
29,88

50
58

Total- Execution ' 69,56,19 : 69,56,19 90,11,18f90, II, 18
I

Total- (37) Supenntendmg Engmeer (P W ) Circle Xagpur 70,82,52 I
I

70,82,52

(38) Supenntendmg Engineer (P W ) Circle, Gadcluroli
(38) (01) SupervisIon-(2059 121 8)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

1

91,76,78 I 91,76,78

i84,38 I
1 !

1,66 i
!

86 I

1 1 i
I iI 3,57 : 3,57 3,75 :
'---------------~,--------+-------~I--------,,---------

90,67 i !
:-------:--------:-----r------L--------4!-----------

! '
I
I

64,78 !
I
I
I

81 i

64,78

Total- Supervision 69,16 i 69,16

(38)(02) Exccutron-> (2059 1227)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expense,

1

8,59,12 I 8,59,12
,
i

8,56 i
50,01

8,56
50,01

I
5,67 :

84,38
I

1,66
86
I

3,75

81

90,67

5,67

1

28,00,25 i
It

16,54 :
50,00 I

I:
I

5,95 :

28,00,25
I

16,54
50,00

I
5,95

Total- Execution 9,23'/36 28,72,769,23,36 1 28,72,76 :
: -;-, -L ~~_+--------~----~---------

Total-(38)Supermtendmg Engmeer (P W ) CIrcle,Gadchiroh 9,92,52 :
__i

9,92,52

(39) Supermtendmg Engmeer (P W ) CIrcle, Chandrapur­
(39) (01) SupervislOn-(2059 us 6)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

:1,08,51 I 1,08,51

2,74 i
i

2,74

3,30 1 3,30
,-------r:----------------r-----------------------

1,41,38Total- Supervision 1,14,55 ' 1,14,55

29,63,43 :
!

29,63,43

,,

1,35,00 i
!

Ii
2,89 i

I;
3,47 '

1,35,00

I
2,89
I

3,47

1,41,38 '
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1tW7i1 31m, ':(099-':(09':(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~iV m~-Rirfrrn lJ'l)1JI
Xou-Plan i Plan Total

31~~ 31GTJf, ,:(09,:(-,:(09~
Budget EstImates, 2012-2013

I

1,60,50 : 1,60,50

2,01
1,51

2.01
1,51

1,58 I 1,58 1,66 ',
------~--------~------+-------~--------------I

1,50.26 ;. ~-~~
--------~------~------~------~--------~------I·

! ::: (~s)(o':() ~ (':(ot.:~99C ~)
I -,

89,00,00 : , 89,00,00 92,00,00 I 92,00,00: .. 09 <riFf
I I I I I I I 0~ 31ftrqrrfl'fCl) 'linT

16,54 I ! 16,54 16,54 : 16,54 ' o~ F~, cfrn q qrufr ~
63,66 ',: r 63,66 66,84 : : 66,84 9 9 e:~mrtr5fCm1 &Tf

: I : I 9 ':( fc!i~T 5fCm1 &Tf
i 29,88 31,37 I 31,37. . '1~ 'h1"l1(ij41'1&Tf
! 50 60 ; : 60 9'6 >rl. qfr q CfiT
I 58 58 ! I 58 ':(~ ~ q ~
I

1,65,60 ! 1,65,60

29,88
50
58

: (s s) m.fT~Cil31fifiim, ('11 er ) rf5(ij', ;;T1f1f
(~S)(09) ~~--(':(0t.,'1, 99S '6)

1,45,00, 09 ~
.. o~ ~ 'linT

2,00" oli ?~, cfr:;r q qrufT~Ji'Cil
I ,59 ' . . 9 9 €;~TTil'trr 5fCm1 &Tf

I : '1':( ~~T 5fCm1 &Tf

1,45,00

2,00 .
1,59

1,66 .

1,50,26 :

90,11,17 f 90,11,17 23,15,95: : 93,15,95! .. ~-~
--------~------~-------+----------------+I------_I

91,76,77 II : 91,76,77 94,66,21 I i 94,66,21! .. ~-(~'s) m.fT~ 31fi~, (m. crT.) 1i'S(iI", ~
--------r-------~-----_t_--------'!'--------.L Ii I

i III I: I (~c) m.fT~ ~, (m. crt.) 1i'S(iI", ~

I ; (~c)(O'1) ~~--(':(0t.,'1, 9':(9 c)
84,38 i 84,38 93,83 : 93,83 f .. 09 ~

4 4 I . I I .. 03 ~ 'linT
1,31 : 1,31 1,66 I 1,66:. o~ ~, cfr:;r q qrufr ~
1,19 i 1,19 90 90 I •. 99 ~~~ 5fCm1&Tf

I: ! i i 9 ':( fc!i~T 5fCm1 &Tf
_____ 3_,7_5_1--11 -+I 3_,7_5~-----3-,9-4-;!--------.;..i 3_,9_4:.. '1~ 'h1"lfwfH &Tf

90,67 ! i 90,67 1,00,34 ! : 1,00,34! ~-~~
I I !

20,72,36
I

13,09
24,93

20,72,36
I

13,09
24,93

I
5,95 i, 5,95

21,67,37 :21.16,34 I 21,16,34

21,21.51 I 21,21,51
I

15,00 I
24,60 !

i

f

I I
15,00 !
24,60 i

I
6,25 6.25 '

21,67,37 ,

22,07,01·1
I

22,07,01
------~r-------~f--------~--------------_.;..I--------i

i
I

22,67,71 :I22,67,71

I
I1,25,00 1,25,00
I
1
I

2.91 : 2,91

I
3,47 i 3.47

1,33.891,31,38 I 1,31,38

I
I

1,27,37 : 1,27,37

I I

2,50
I

4.00 I

2,50 :
I

4,00

1,33,89

(~c)(o':() ~ (,:(0t.,'1, '1':(':( 's)
0'1 ~

.• o~ ~ 'linT
o ~ F~, cfrJr q qrufr ~
9 '1 ~~~ 5fCm1 &Tf
'1':( fc!i~T 5fCm1 &Tf
'1 ~ 'h1"l1w:711&Tf

~-~

~-(~c) m.fT~ 3W.:r-:RIT, (m crt.) 1i'S(iI", ~

; (3 </,) m<.T~ 3W.:r-:RIT, (m crt) 1i'S(iI", ~

(3</')(0'1) ~~--(':(0t.,'1, '1'1t., ~)

I.

0'1 ~
03 ~ 'linT
o t V~, cfr:;r q qrufr ~
'1'1 ~~mrtr5fCm1 &Tf
'1 -=< fc!i~T 5fCm1 &Tf
'1~ ~~&Tf



lI80 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, P1.:BLIC WORKS

];l'r:::r8'f TCflllT, ~o9o-~o99
Actuals, 2010-2011

'-"Wi
Total

:w~-7.r~ 31GTJi. ~ 09 9 ";(09";(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<iroR-ll'
Xon-Plan

J:(~
Total

<ir:ilw
Xon-Plan

<IT:.'Fnii"'fil
PlanPlan

(39)(02) Execution-e- (2059 1165)

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

26 Advertising and Puhcity

Total- Execution

Total--{39) Superintending Engineer (P W ) Circle Chandrapur

(40) Supermtending Engineer Vigilance and Quality

Control Circle, Nagpur->

(40) (01) Supervlslon--{2059 1272)-

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(40)(02) Execution-> (2059 128 I)

01 Salanes

Total--{40) Supenntendmg Engineer Vigilance and Quality

Control Ctrcle Nagpur

(41) Chief Engineer (Electrical) Mumbai

(41) (01) SupemslOn--{2059 300 5)-

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electnctty and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office.Expenses

Total--{ 41) Supervision=-Cluef Engineer (Electrical) Mumbat

(42) Supenntendmg Engineer, Murnbat Regional

(Electrical) Circle Mumbai->-

(42) (01) Supervlslon--{2059 078 6)-

01 Salaries

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

39,48.48

43

83

35,65

39.48.48 42.40,00 42,40.00

43 54 : 54 ..
83 1,05 . 1,05

35,65 37,24 . , 37,24
, I I

2~,13 31,07 31.07,
32 32

,
32, I

40,13,84 43,10,23 : 43, I0,23
I

,
41,28,39 44,51,61

,
44,51,61: I

I I

28,13

32

40,13,84 .

41,28,39

,
,
I

, :
I I

i '1,97,51 ,
I

: 10
I

I
1,04 i
1,26 :

:
I

I 2,26 II

i
:

2,02,17 !I

,
! !
: I

2,02,17 :

I

2,28.54 :

10:
1,05

1,97,51

10

1,04

1,26

2,28,54

1O

1,05

1,38

1

2,37

I
~ ._

2,33,45
!

1,38 .

1
2,37 :

I
2,26

2,02,17 2,33,45

2,33,45 ;

I

2,02,17 2,33,45

I

I
89,77

I
2I, 56

!
I 84
;

1

I 3,06
I

I
94,26

I
!
I \-,
I, 41,90
I

i I

I I
[

13i
!, 1
!

1,32
:

, 43,38

I
I

84.74 ;

i ,
: :
I 50

23
:

2,84

--

88,31
--

84,74 89,77

2
50

23

56 .

84

1
3,062.84

88,31 9426 :

31,03 31.03 41,90.
I

I 1
: 1
i ,

12 : 12 13
: I I

1,
1,26 1,26 1,32 '

I

-
32,41 I 32,41 43,38 !I

I



II81

'jmTTi1 3v.r.f, ~0 '1'1-~ 0 '1~
Revised Estlmates, 2011-2012

<ri,HW ~ .iRTf11f;; W
Xon-Plan Plan Total

31~~ 3F!lJ1",~0'1~-~0'13
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<i\J1W <iPi~, q~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

. (~~)(o~) cm~ (~ou,~ '1'1~ uJ
48,00,00 .. 0'1 €rrR

56' .. o~ ~~
1,05 i . . 0 ~ ?ci.f;f[, <fNf q -qjUfr ~

39, 10 .. '1 '1 e-~mrrfrf 5IClTl1'§if
1 : . . '1~ ~~T 5IClTl11.94

32,62 .. '1 ~ ~ '§if
32 I ~~ J1'"fWm q 5If"RfT

! I!----------------~------+-------~-------~------,
I 48,73,66: .. W-~

________,~------~------+-------~-------!--------i
38,31,59 : I 38,31,59 50,07,55 i ~ 50,07,55: .. W ¥rn-(3~) mfraiCli~, (m. CIT.) tfsiir, ~

36,29.98
54

1,05
37,25

36,29,98
54

1,05
37,25

31,07 31,07
3232 ,

37,00,21 37,00,21

48,00,00
56

1,05
39,10 .

1
32,62 .

32

48,73,66 i

i2,28,54 :
10 ,

1,05 ,
i

1,38

2,28,54
10

1,05
1,38

2,38 i ! 2,38

I 2,33,45 I 2,55,961" W-~!ffUT
-------~I'------~!-----4-------1r------~!,------

!
! t ! 'I (~o)(o~) ~ (~oto,~ 'nc: '1)

I ., . 0'1 itwr
: i

2,33,45

i
I

2,50,87 I
10 I,

1,05 :
1.45

(~0)(0'1) ~!ffUT--(~oto,~ '1~S ~)
2,50,87 .. 0'1 itwr

10 .. o~ ~ 'lffl1
1,05 o~ ~, <fNf q -qjUfr ~
1,45 ., '1'1 e-~TJ'O'1ffi~ '§if

. . '1~ ~~T 5IClTl1'§if
2,49 .. '1~ CIlI4[(i14H'§if2,49 !

2,55,96 I
I
I

2,33,45 I
i

2,33,45
.

2,55,96 .. W-(~o) mfraiCli~, -e-ffi'!T q jUIH<io;jUI tfsiir, ~

!
96,17 : .. , 96,17

56 I
40; ,

3,06 , 3,06. i

56
40

1,06,63 I
2 i

I
56 !

I

. (~'J) :rs< ~, (~) T&
I (~'1)(0'J) ~!ffUT--(~ou,~ ~oo to,)

1,06,63 : . . 0'1 itwr
2! o~ ~ 'lffl1

I •56 , .. o~ <p""cJ:Rr,cmr q -qjUfr ~
I

88 ; .. '1'1 e-~TJ'O'1ffi~ '§if
1 i '1~ ~~T~'§if

3,21 ! '1~ CIlI4[M4H '§if

88
I

1 '
i

3,21 I

,
1,11,31 ' ..1,00,19 I 1,00,19 1,11,31 .,'

----------------r:-------+---..~----------'--------,
•

i
46,00 ' 46,00

i3 ,
13 :

1.32 1,32

55,54 '47.48 . 47,48

H 4141-11

3
13

53,98
1
1
14 ,

: (~~)(0'J) ~!ffUT--(~Ou,~ oSC: ~)
53,98 : .. 0'1 itwr

1 I •• o~ ~ 'lffl1
1 " 0 ~ ?cJ:Rr, <fNf q -qjUfr sF'!'

14 I '1'1 ~~TJ'O'1ffi 5IClTl1'§if
1 ' 'J~ ~~T ~ '§if

1,39 , . . '1 ~ CIlI4IM4'H '§if1,39



II 82 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, PCBLIC WORKS

51",<:1'",lH, ~o'iO-~o~'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

<i!:iRw
Xon-Plan

<il~
Plan

v.~
Total

~~Jiiilili.l 31::q ~o9~ ,:(o'i':(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<il.i;"p
Xon-Plan

~t~,.n7f1rrf
Plan

%1Jf
Total

(42)(02) Executton- (20590795)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity and Water Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess
26 Adverttsmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total--(42)Supenntendmg Engmeer, Murnbai Regional
(Electrical) Circle Mumbai->-

(43) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Pune Regional
(Electncal) CIrcle Pune=-

(43)(01) Supervlslon--(2059 080 1)-
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

(43)(02) ExecutIon- (2059 081 2)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses
14 Rent, Rates and Taxess
26 Advernsmg and Publicity

Total- Execution

Total--(43) Supenntending Engmeer, Pune Regional
(Electrical) Circle Pune

(44) Supenntendmg Engmeer, Aurangabad Regional
(Electrical) CIrcle Aurangabad-

(44) (01) SupervlslOn--{2059082 I)

01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances
06 Telephone, Electricity andWater Charges
II Domestic Travel Expenses
12 Foreign Travel Expenses
13 Office Expenses

Total- Supervision

14,43,95 14,43,95 17,56,50
I

5,50
2,29
I

9,54

17,56,50
I

5,50
2,29
I

9,54

4,62
2.09

4,62
2.09

78 1.06 1,06

9,53 9,53

14,60,97 14.60,97
:-------r--------------lf------- ----------

17.74,91 17,74,91

14,93,38 : 14,93,38

,
:----------~,----_4----------------:-------

18.18,29 18,18,29

40.00 40,00

78

,
i

39,52 ~ 39,52

10
18
I

1,45

9
12

10 '
18
I

1,45

9;
12 i:

I

i
1,38 1,38

... -

41,11 ; 41,11 41.74 41,74

!
i

9,77,48 :
I!
I

40 :
7,11 i

i
7,94,

6: ,

9,77,48
I

40
7,11

7,94
6

25

9,53,56
I'

42
8,76
I

8,34 :
8,

25

9,53,56
I

42
8,76
I

8.34
8
2525 :

I
9,93,25 : 9,93,25 9,71,43 9,71,43

10,34,36 , 10,34,36 10,13,17 10,13,17

,
'------------------------+------------------------

59.00 59,0051.34 : 51,34

42 50
I

1.83

50
I

1,83

42

1.74 ' 1,74

61,34 61,3453.50 ' 53,50



H89

'J1:HP if 31CTif. ";(0 9 9 -";(0 9";(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

m;Rrr' <i1~i'1irl'f(1 ~
Xon-Plan Plan : Total

W-1~~ 31m. ~o~";(-";(o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~ ~if lZ~
Xon-Plan Plan i Total

-------~--------------~---~------~------~-------------------------------------

,
i
i

I-----------------,--------~------~-------+I-------'
64,24 i : 64,24 66,21 i I 66,21 ! .. ~ ~--(lS'~) c&ffiT q>'-l<Ii, T&

i

60,00 , 60,00

58

3,66 : 3,66

58

61,76 '

,(lS'~)(0'1) 31. 31. ~ q>'-l<Ii, ~--(";(o(,,~ ~'1";( 9)

61,76, 0'1 ~

e s ~ 'lfflT

o <. G("c:cRr, cfrJf cr tfl1lfr ~
61 ' '19 ~sTJi'l"lfu ~ ~61

I i
3,83 '

I , .. ~";( ~ST 5!Cfffi ~
i

3,83i .. '1~ ~~,

1

2,35,53 ;

2 '

51

2,35,53

2

51,
1

1,60 i
I

i
I3,48 I
I

1.60

3,48

i

((,,0)(0'1) 31. 31. ~ (~) ~ (";(o(,,~ ~~~ ~)

2,40,00 .. 09 ~

2 .. o~ ~ 'lfflT

75 oS, ~, cfrn cr tfl1lfr ~
1,60 .. ~~ ~~~ 5!Cfffi ~

I .. ~";(W~T5!Cfffi ~

3,48 ~~ ~~

2,40,00 ,

2 :

75 . ,
i,
i

I,

1,60 ,

I i
I

3,48 ~

2,45,86 ; 2,45,86 ~ ~--(("o) ~ (~) ~
I

2,41,14 I
!

2,41,14

I
10,00 !

i
10,00

10,00 I
!

10,00

((,,~)(o~) ~-
I

i ~CfT"~FcmrT (~)-(";(o(,,~ oS,~ lS')
,

~3,00,00 3,41,09 , , 3,41,09 · . o~

I I : I o~ ~';jnT, ' .
i

I 44 . , 44 · . o S, Vc:cRr, cfrJf cr tfl1lfr ~
6,36 6,35 I 6,35 ~'1 ~s~ 5!Cfffi ~,
I I I · . ~";( W~T~~

: I

4,86 5,00 1 5,00 9~ 4l14[wiH ~
: i )1q)T~RII II 1 II · . ~c

, .
3, II,36 3,53.01 I 3,53,01 · . ~--~

3,00,00 !
I :

- -{ I i

I

6,36 :

I i
i

4,86 !
I

1
II !

I

3,11,36 :

I
400 !, I

!

((,,";()(o~) 'J11UIq) WT1ffcrT ~ ~ (";(o(,,~ ~";(S (,J
4,00 ~'.9 WJurcn ~

4,00 I

H 4141-12



H90 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

2059, PL'"BLIC WORKS

)<r-:(af T<lJITT, ':( 0 9 0- ~ 099
Actuals,2010-2011

'-l].H'V <irn'lfif'fn 1:T'i<lT
::-Ion-Plan Plan Total

~·l':.f"",iiGr<.i31';1of, ':(0 99· ':(0., ~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~1:f·fcF '-i1.HIiN.i q'-Ft.uT
Xon-Plan Plan Total

(54)(01) S E Designs (Buildmg) Circle, Xew Mumbai (2059 062 3)
01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone. Electricity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

24 Petrol. Oil, Lubncants

52 Machinery and Equipment

Total-Designs

(55 )(0 I) Architecture, :v1umbal-(2059 063 2)--

01 Salanes

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses

16 Pubhcanons

Total- Architecture

(57)(01) Executron=-Xon-Plan Charged (2059 2813)
01 Salanes

50 Other Expenditure

Total-(57)

Total--OO I, Direction and Adrrumstranon {
Voted

Charged

196, ASSistance to Zilla Panshads

(0 I )(0 I) Schemes m the Local Sector-Estabhshment-Drans to Zilla

Panshads under section 183 of the Maharashtra Part of
Treasury Zilla Pans had and Panchayat Samms Act, 1961

Part of withdrawn from Treasury (20590679)
01 Salanes
03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electncrty and Water Charges
I I Domestic Travel Expenses

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses
31 Grant-m-aid (Xon-Salary)
36 Grant-m-aid (Salary)

Total-(Ol) (01)

Schemes in the Local Sector-

(01)(02) Purposive Grant to Zilla Panshads under section 182
of the Maharashtra Zilla Panshads and Panchayat Samms
Act. 1961 (20592125)

52 Machmeiy and Equipment

Total-196. ASSistance to Zilla Panshads

5,54.87 . 5,54.87 6,59,61

1
35

7.17
1

14,33

6.59,61
I

35
7.17

1
14.33

35
2.58

35
2,58

5,71,45 , 5,71,45 6,81,486,81,48

--------~----+----------------

4.60.00 4,60,00

I
2,36

I
9,11

1.19

I
2,36

1
9,11
1,19

13,65 13,65

8,45

1,18

8,45
1,18

4,72,684,72.68 .3.63,7 I 3,63.7 I

40,00 40,00

3.52,56 . 3.52,56

36,38 36,38

40,0040,0036,38 ,, 36,38

~--------~--------~---------r--------~-------------------
40,00

880,5 I,04 . 2,72,68 :

36,38 40,00 ,

1076,35.293,81,44

11.81,86
209.69,58

11,81,86 12,1905
209,69,58 235,00,00.

12.19.05
235,00,00

221.51.44 221,51.44 247,19.05 247,19.05

2,81.20 2,81.20

883,23.72 1072,53,85

1,52 1,52

2.67,70 2,67.70
--------------+-----_ ..- --_.._-_---_.

250,00,25224,19.14 250.00.25

36,38 i



$.\
H~l

'fcW7i13f::T~i. ::0~~-::0 ~::
Revised Estrmates, 2011-2012

31~~ 31GlOi. ::o~::-::o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<.ITif;Vr> <ir~i.n,flfi1 iTch1lj «rJ1~fT m~i'IT",-rif t1;~'JT
Xon-Plan Plan T~tal Xon-Plan Plan I Total
-------------- __----- -----------~-------~--------- -----------------------

6.59.61 6.59.61 7.78.52
1 7,78.52

I I I I
~ 35 35 35 35~

7,17 7,17 7,53 7,53 .
I I I I

14,33 14,33 15,05 15,05

--------------~-------------:
6,81.48 6.81,48 8,01.47

,
I

4,00,00 5,09,11
!

:
I I I

2.36 2,48
1 :

9,11 9,57 ,
I

1,19 1,19 I

4,12,67 5,22,37

8,01,47

o3 3ITi1"ilf01Cl1 '1rn

· . of; ?~;fr, cTIJ! C[ ~ ~

~s ;hTt<17ffi lfC!R '_gcf
~:: f~~T w.rT'1 '.§let

.. ~~ W~~
· . :: '6 ~..r. ;?ffi C[ Cf1T1lT
· . (,,::~tcir C[ Xfr~

~-->:jCf)~

I ((,,{,,)(o~)~~~, ~--(::o{,,~ oq ::)
5,09,11: .. o~ ~

• . 0 ~ 31frTCf.n~ 'l1ffi
4,00,00

I
2,36

9,11
1,19

4,12.67 :

- I
~- ,

40,01 I

40,01 ,
:
:

40,01
i,

1023,73,34

I · . o~ ?~, cfrOi C[ ~ SJ,;q)
2,48 I · . ~~ ~~~ w.rT'1 ~

1 I · . ~:: ~~ST w.rT'1 &'4
9,57. ~~ ~~
1,19 : · . ~f; >TCf.T~R

5,22,37 .. t;~'11T--~S~

: ({".9)(o~) ~--<i\JRw ~ (~o{,.~ ::c~ ~)

40,01 25.001

25,00; .. ~-({".9)40,01
----~---------~--------~---I

40,01 25,00 :
I
I

3,80,25 . 1027,53.59 1209,95,29, 4,27,71 1214,23,00 I

---------------+-------------1
~~~, f':lrffi ~ ~ ituW 31JGR

; (09) (0 ~) ",..nf.p.;; ~ifu;r <l'hRT-~ f':lrffi ~ C[ ~

~ 31f~ chlql'1I111"1 b.r 3lW1lJ ~ 'IWT
~~ f;,~ 't<fr Cf)(i[l{ ~ C ~ ~ f':lrffi ~ 31W-Tl'RT ~.
(~o{,,~ of;S ~) Cf)lql'11111"1~ 3lW1lJ ~ 'IWT

· . o~ ~
· . o~ 3lft:rCf.Tfw.n 'l1rlT

I · , of; ?~, cfrOi C[ tfI1lfr sFCf.
· . 9~ ~srwfi1 ):Tom~

~~ fc:rtST w.rT'1 ~
· . ~~ Cf)T$rcfFf 'll-cT

12.19,05. · . ~ ~ ~Cf) 31JGR (~)
280.68,58 . · . ~f; ~ 31JGR (iriR)

!

I
12.19,05 , 12,19,05 12,19,05. 235,00,00 ! 235,00,00 280,68,58

---" 247.19,05 ! 247,19,05 292.87.63,
1
I
I
I

:
I

,

2.81.20 2,81,20 2,95,26

250,00,25 250,00,25 295,82.89

H 4141-12a

--------T----~--------------,

---~------~----~---~---------,

292,87.63 ~-.. ~--(o~)(o~)

2.95,26 .

295,82,89

",..nf.p.;; af'll<ffi;r <iDRr--
(o~)(o::) ~f;rOjq~q~~ 31f~, ~~~~

muIT Cf)i¥I ~ c~ ~, f':lrffi qfTq'GR[ ~ 3f1GR
I (::o{,,~ ~~~ {,J



H92 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs Inthousands)

2059, Pl:BLIC WORKS

W...lff TililOfl, ~ 0 ~ o-~ 0 ~ ~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~1'~ 31GTJl,,;(o~~-~o1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~-----------------t---- --~- - ------------
,,fr:nw

, Xon-Plan
<inRT..pr"
Plan

«f:;r;"V
Xon-Plan

'('WI
Total

003, Trairnng

(00)

(00) (01) Trairnng for Engmeers

50, Other Charges

(00)(02) Traimng and Computensanon to be met from Research and

Development Fund of HCDCO (2059,3293)

(2059 288 7) i

50, Other Charges

(00)(03) Trammg for Post Graduates, Graduates (Engmeenng)

(20593328)

34, Scholarships/Stipend

Total-003, Trammg

052, Machinery and Equipment

(00)

(00)(0I) Machinery and Equipment

52, Machinery and Equipment

State Sector-

(00)(0I) Repairs and Carnage

52 Machmery and Equipment

(00)(02) Computensanon of office under P W D

17 Computer Expenses

(OOX04) Schemes in the Five Year Plan (State Sector)

52 Machinery and Equipment

(00)(05) State Sector

24 Petrol, OIl and Lubncant

Total-052, Machinery and Equipment

799, Suspense

(00)

(00)(0I) Stock
43 Suspense

(00)(02) Purchase

43 Suspense

(00)(03) MIscellaneousPubhc Works Advances

43 Suspense

(00)(04) Cash Settlement Suspense Account

43 Suspense

I
I
I

(2059 290 2) ,
!

Charged I
I
i
I

(20592116) i,
Voted I

I
I

(2059 294 9) I
i

(20592134) r

(20592682)

{ Charged

Voted

,
(20592143) ;

(2059 250 I) :

I
(2059216 I) !

I
(2059 252 8) i

Total-799, Suspense

6,90

,.,
,

6,90
I

,
I

I
I
I

51 !

,
I

26,77,23 I

I
I
I
I

:

I

f

I

:,

I
51 ~

26,77,23

6,90 8.50 ' 8.50
i
:

,
,
,
,

1.00 : 1.00
I

1,00 9.506,90
I

8,50 ,,

I

iI
I
;

15,00 :
i

51

i
31,38,77 :,,

I,
I
I
I
!
I

i
I
I,
i
I

:

i 15,00 ... --
,

31,38,77

1,00 I 1,00

26,77,23 '
I

26,77,23

51 15,00 I

31,38.77

1.00 ; 1,00

1.66.33 1,66,33

15,00

2.00 '
I

31,40.77

I
97,59 I 97,59

I ,
9,33 I 9,33, ...

7,27 7,27

16.602,63.92 2,63,92 16.60



tfl4ii1f.iCb ori~ r.t\fl1T-lfT1TUft ~ ~-&
:(0 ~ ~, ttl4iilf.iCb ori~

~,
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'jmTTii 3{(:J:iT, ";(0~~ .";(0 'n
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

3'f~<4r<:r 3f~'T:iT, ";(0~";(-";(0~3
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

--------r---- -...--.--.-+------~- ------_-__-------_--_--

m:-r.ti'fT
Xon-Plan

1{"i."Uf
Total

<ir.i!~W
Xon-Plan

'l~
Total

~--------+-----~------ ------ ~-._._---_.__ ._------------- -- --- ----- --

I o o S, >IT5T~ur

6,64

I

I
I
i

6,64 !
~
I

,
;

,. 15,00
....

:

46,38,77 ;

I
I

:
I

6,64

I

:

:.
85 85,

I
85 I 7,49

I

I

7,50

1,00 ;

(00)

i (oo)(o~) 31f1~ffi"tT 5!f:'T8iUT(";(01.,'1, ";(U .9)

7,50 i ., 1.,0 W~
: (oo)(o~) ~~T ~~frt.T;:J q f~P1f;;J~ WT~ q ~Jlolc6iC06lol

(";(01.,'1, ~";('I, 3)

(',0 Si1T 7.sl~

1,00 i

(00)(03) ~-1.iG:<ir1:p (3lf~) ~ 5!f~Ta1UT

(";(01.,'1, ~3";( ~)

•. ~ '6 f:l~!fc1F..nitr;;, (~'1Rf1frr)

----~---~-----+----~---~-----:
i

7,50 I 1,00 ;,
____ ~ ~---_+----~i---~-----'

i

I
15,00 !

I
I
!
I

46,38,77 I

15,00

46,38,77

i
85 I

!

85

15,00

1,70 46,40,47

15,00 I

40,00,00 :

85 1,00 i
:

85
!

1,00 I

I

:
I

15,00
I I

:
40,00,00 2,00 '

9,33

7,27

9,33

7,27

3,11

2.42

8.50 ! .. ~--(oo~) 5!fSTa1UT

01.,";(, ~ C[ m"~

(00)

(oo)(o~) ~ C[ m"~ (";(01.,'1, ";('1,0 ";()

15,00 .. 1.,";( ~ C[ m~
~~--

i (oo)(o~) ~ C[ CfTA (";(01.,'1, ";(~~ ~)
i -40,00,00 i " Y,~ ~ C[ ~

I
!; (oo)(o";() ~ cri"c.l<liF1 f<f.~ ~-lRr fi'IOlcbl':bJOI (~oy,'I,";('1,'6 '1,)

1,00 ; ~'S 'JTT1liCb ~
I
i (00)(0'6) ~ <iIJH1I1'f(1 ~--(rp;q- ~) (':(01.,'1, ':(~) «)

.. 1.,";( ~ir C[ W~
I

: (00) (01.,) ~ ir:T (";(01.,'1, ";(&~ ':()
I
I •.

1,00 i

15,00; ,.
I
I

40,02,00 ',

S'I,'I" Rwr.,-­
(00)
(00) (o~) "f!l(; (~oy,'I, ~~«~)

3,11 I ., «~ f.Wrq.:r
, (00) (o':() ~ (~oy,~ ";(1.0 ~)

I «3 R-MCR
I (00) (o~) >=icbToT ~.,q; qr~ 31fuir (,:(01.,'1, ";('1& '1)

2.42 I '6 ~ f;r;;rcR •
(00) (0'6) rmr wnmj]'f R;;;q.f Wsn (~oy,'I, ~Y,':( ~)

16,60

-----.--------+-----------~!----:
5,53 I ,. ~--S'I,~, f;r;;rcR16,60 5,53



H94 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. U-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs in thousands)

(00)(03) Arrangement of Sarwa Dharma Prathana on the occasion of
Mahatma Gandhi BIrthDay &Death Anmversary (2059 292 2)

50 Other Charges 50 , 50

31";'{"l),,,.1u 3f"rJI, ':(0~~-':(0 '1 ':(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

lof ...:m Ti.fl'iT. ':(090 ':(0'19
Actuals,2010-2011

2059, PGBLIC WORKS

<]l.H,V <-1.9 ·11'10m-
Xon-Plan Plan

V~CJT
Total

<.il~f.r'f7
Xon-Plan

til.rlrn~rrl
Plan

~~--UT
Total

800. Other Expenditure -

(00)

(00)(01) Illummanon of Publtc Buildings on Repubhc Day and
Independence Day (2059 217 2)

50 Other Charges 2,50 2,50

(00)(02) Participauon rn Seminar Conference, etc (2059 219 9)
50 Other Charges 50 50

50 50

(00)(04) Pnzes to Engineers for effective saving and mcreasing revenue
(20592193)

Total-800, Other Expenditure Voted 50 50 3,50 3,50

Charged 36,89 [ 36,89 55.00 ' 55,00{ ,
Total-80, General

Voted 1134,18,73 2,72,68 1136,91,41 1354,21,47 3.84,44 ' 1358,05,91

Charged 2,30.75 :
2,30,75 2,6/.44 ' 2,6/,44

Total-2059, Publtc Works { Voted 1529,41,69 3,83,06 1533,24,75 1542,02,53 5,98,86 1548,01,39

Total 1531,72,44 3,83,06 1535,55.50 1544,63,97 5,98,86 1550,62,83

Ill-DETAILS OF RECOVERIESADJCSTED 1:,\ THE
ACCOC:'\TS 1:,\REDCCTIO:'\ OF EXPE:,\DITCRE

80. General
001, Direction and Adrmmstratron->­

Estabhshment Charges-
(09) Recoveries
(09)(01) Establtshment Charges on Works under Capital

Major Heads (2059 220 5)
70 Deduct Recovers

Establtshment Charges on Repairs to Comrnumcations

transferred to State Road Fund->-

278.77.55 278,77.55 369.41,79 369.41,79

(09)(03) State Sector (2059 223 2)
70 Deduct Recovers

(09)(04) Local Sector (20592377)
70 Deduct Recovers

(09)(05) Establtshment Expenditure on converted Establishment
recovered from works (2059 224 I)

70 Deduct Recovers 149.71,11 149,73,41 270,27,91 270.27,91



~14;jjR"'"<ri~ f.l''qT7T-~ ~ r:f:{-~
~ 0 '-\~, ~14;jjR"'"<ri~

~\
II 95

50

31~lJq,r;qm W-TJ'f,~0~~-~0~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

'3;mfTi1 W-Tj], ~o~~-~o'l~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

-----.....------------- ----- ----_---- -----~--------

<ihl~T
Xon-Plan

'C(~<J]
Total

«l,f.w
Xon-Plan

--------------------- ---------_------ -... ----- ------------- - ----------~ -------~.-----~--------------

2,50 5,00

Coo, ~ @<f-­
(00)
(oo)(o~) >IOlTBnTCF. ~ q T~ P.:;rrf'f[ '11ch1f~CIiS'TfTifw

i\tlUrrg (~o(,,~ ":(~S ~)

(',0 SW 13.:12,50 5.00

50 50 50 50 :

(oo)(o~) q--qI~, qfi-qGTS. ll~ '1FT ~
("oW~

50 50

(0 0 ) (0 ~) ~I 7Jt'Jr~ 'j1P-lfrfm fG;fi q :sr-J"rfT fa;fi ~ "S1'T~
~ Cf,711r (":(o(,,~ ":(~~ ":()

50 ,,(,,0 SilT ~

(oo)(o~) ~TT'1f.!i1«~ ~ q 11ll1ii!Til qm ClJ1UJP-1T 31f.~
r:~iF,(~o(,,~ ":(~~ ~)

3,50 3,50 6,00 6,00 : "i':f!l1(i q~--coo, SilT 13.:1

__1 55.01 55,01 40,00 40,00 . ,"{To } .. 1Z~--co ~<W1l'[

1320,39,10 3,82,80 1324,21.90 1545,97,21 4,30,71 1550.27.92 . G'flTf1

2.90,91 2,90,91 3.02,80 I 3,02,80 : 'lJTfT(T } ~--":(o(,,~, ~ crrc.TCf,]ir

1608,20.16 5.95,06 1614,15,22 1752,40,71 , 7.46,71 ,1759,87,42 ' .. crfl1i1'

1611,11,07 5,95,06 : 1617,06,13 1755,43,51 7,46,71 176290,22 tz~
-.... ---- ---

ifR-~1 "fi.!il1T~~dr ~ ~ ~ ~
~ J1TrlJi1 31~TTq'3;Jran ~ -;;q~fu;r

co,~--
(oo~) ~ q J;[~Tffi"'1--
31'[1mq;n ~--

(o~)
(o~)(o'l) ~;;fl J;[~H ~l~P.srr;;fr('j"<mlCfiTl11qff<;J 3ffi"-WRT ~-cf

(":(ou,~":(":(0 to,)

358,27,91 358,27.91 387,88,88 387.88.88 So ~T-G'2;;fr

Tf?[ l1J1f ~ ;w,fi"1fi'n ~('11 ::oourqoourra<T'lT1TTe:rr

- ~ ..
~1~ 31=-D'RT1sm--

(0~)(03) TT-<i pJ--;l" (~o(,,~ ~~~ ':()
So q.nr-~T

(0~)(0'6) ",..m"1Cb~ (":(o(,,~~~S 5)

So ~-G'2~

(o~)(o(,.) cITw.n~" Cl'FTa;-Jr~ J011filP f! 31!"''';Iq-'.,qiw[
31!"'..W-HT ~ (~o(,~ ~~I( ~)

270,27.91 270.27,91 283.79.31 283.79,31 So Cl,JI-d'rtT

'"



II 96 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2059, PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs III thousands)

2059, PL'l3LIC WORKS

)P"'[21 'i.fi'IT. ~o9o-~o99
Actuals, 2010·2011

-_._---- ---_-------
l:l"r.-RiV <lTJF1WR1

Xon-Plan Plan
~~"UJ
Total

31~q)~~ 3<oTJ1. ~ 0 9 9 ~ 0p
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

tiIJf:.rW
Xon-Plan

lir,Ffl<l1frf
Plan

'f~
Total

Transfer of Establishment charges on pro-rata to Major Heads -

(09)(06) 2216. Housing (20592252)
70 Deduct Recoveries

(09)(07) 3054. Roads and Bndges (2059 226 I)

70 Deduct Recovenes

Total-OO! -Direction and Admmistranon

052. Machinery and Equrprnent=­

(03) Recovenes
(03)(01) Tools and Plant Charges recoverable fromWorks under

Capital Major Heads (2059 227 9)
70 Deduct Recovenes

(03)(02) Tools and Plant Charges recoverable from the Government

of India on account of Xattonal HIghways (2059 228 8)
Tools and Plant Charges on Reparrs to Comrnumcations

transferred to State Road Fund-

(03)(03) State Sector (2059 229 7)
70 Deduct Recoveries

(03)(04) Local Sector (20592386)
Transfer of Tools and Plant charges on pro-rata to Major Heads
70 Deduct Recoveries

(03)(05) 2216, Housing (2059 230 3)
70 Deduct Recovenes

(03)(06) 3054, Roads and Bndges (2059 2312)
70 Deduct Recoveries

(03)(07) Service Charges (2059 232 I)
70 Deduct Recoveries

Total- 052. Machinery and Equtpment->

(799) Suspense=-Credrts-c­
(05) Recovenes
(05)(01) Stock (2059 233 2)

70 Deduct Recoveries
(05)(02) Purchases (2059 251 9)

70 Deduct Recovenes

(05)(03) Miscellaneous Public Works Advances (2059 235 9)
70 Deduct Recoveries

(05)(04) Cash settlement suspense Account (20592537)
70 Deduct Recovenes

Total- 799- Suspense-X'redus->

TotaJ-Deduct-Recovenes

Xet Total- 2059 PublIc Works {
Charged

Voted

110.62.72 110.62.72 69,51.93

148,33,54 ',
I

148.33,54 261.03.52 '
- ~ L- _

687,47,22 970,25,15:i 687,47,22;

, 69.51,93
I

I 261,03,52

,-----_~ ---- -+-__-~-- __~-_---,
1 970.25,15

,
6,16,40 '

I,
6,16,40

29,23,45 :
I

I,

:
I
!
i

-6,35,01 i
I-23,84,38 ,

-,95,94 ;

I9.33 :

7,27

16.60 ~
:

5,98.86 :

29,23,45

-6,35,01

-23,84,38

-,95.94

9,33

7.27

3.81,55 3.81.55 16.60

3,83,06

2,30,75 i

705.71.67 969,45,81

823,70,02 ' 3,83.06

230.75 2.61.44 '

829,83,83 575.18,16!
I

5,98,86 i

969.45,81

2.6/.44

578.55,58

2059 xet Total
! -_--------------~--------_-~--_---
! 826,00,77 I 581,17.02

827.53,08 572,56,72 i

8,26,50 8.26,50

14,42,90 : 14,42,90

3,81,55 3.81,55

705,71,67 i



tll4ii1Hijj iIi~ fc{~-~ ~ IF:{-~
~0~~, tll4ii1Hijj ~

~<V "fIJi"llii·fl'l,
Xon-Plan Plan :

~Cfi:UT
Total

8,67,83

';finfTfi" 31t!TJf, ~ 0 ~~-~ 0 '1~
RevisedEstimates, 2011-2012

31~~ 3finJj", ~0'1~-~0'1~
BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

~
-----, --_---- -----~,-_--~-----

~ m~ ~
Xon-Plan [ Plan I Total

-------~[-----------~~-------------------~-----------_------- -

69,81,63 ,

191,43,37 :

j
69,81.63

, 191,43,37. [

i 889.80,82
[

I

:,
I

i 28,35,30
I
!
I

t
I
I
I

I
I

I,
I
I

i
116,15.86 :

155,75,22

¢tiT >raA' ~fr~ <.r~ 31P,m;rr ~ ~1:i1~ 'f)11iT-­
(o~)(ot;) ~':l'1&, ~ (':(ot.,~ ':(':(\0,':l)
· . ,90 <rJfT-~T

: _: (0'1,)(0,9) ~ot.,)l', llT'f C( ~ (~0t.,'I, ':(';(& '1)
I 155,75,22 i • • ,90 CfJfT-.,

: 116,15,86:

------------~-----+----~i-----~!-----,
889,80,82 : 943,59,27 I I 943.59,27

i o(,\~, ~JlEfr crm~-­
I
I (0~) Cf'jiifT
I
, (03)(0'1) ~ >raA' ~~ CI',jIRI'4I'iOI ~ m<WC(m

<iim ~ (':(ot..~ ':l':('.9~)

· . ',90 C!JI1-.
i (o~)(o':() ~ tr.liil""IIi""I'''''IICl''''a=i''I~ 'Ell<bIHll\"1 CI§Iift41'iOI ~

~ C(m trim ~ (';(o\o,~ ':(';(C c)
! ~ lfT1f ~ ~ ~ drti0IClijjOllilll ~'(i~ICl(Ji"I
! m<Wq~~-
i (o~)(o~) 1TJ'l" IIBr (,;(0t.,'I, ':(':('1, .9)

.1 .. so~-.
i (o~)(o'll') ~..nf.1cI;!$r (':(ot.,~ ':(~c &)
i ~ >raA' ~~ <.r~ mit C(m~~ q;tUr-
I .. ',90 <N!T-.i (o~)(ot.,) ':(':('1&, ~ (,:(ot.,'I, ':(~o ~)

6,47,22 I .. ',90 <rJfT-.
I ('o~)(OE) ~ot.,'ll', lfT1f q ~ (,:(0\0,'1,':l~~ ~)

8,67.83 I . . ,90 <rJfT-Cf'jiifT
I (0~)(0',9) ~ 31'TC!iTT (,:(ot.,'I, ':(~':( '1)

1 I, I, ; .. 'So <rJfT-.
____ ~---~----+-~---L----L-----.I

10,65,49 I . i 10,65,49 45,84,67! . :

i
28,35,30 :

I

-6,60,88

-11,08,93

30,69,62
I

30,69,62 !

-6,60,88
,

6,47,22 I

45,84,67 .. ~--o\o,':(, ~ C[ ~

-11,08,93

9,33 i
t

!:
I

7,27 I

,
I

9,33

I
I
I

!
I

3,11 ,
,

,. i
I

'.9'1,'1" f.ri;rq;;--JflTI TI.I)I1f­

(ot.,).
(0t.,)(0'1) ~ (':(ot.,~ ':l~~ ':()

3,11 .. ',90 <rJfT-.
(ot.,)(o';() ~ (':(ot.,~ ':(t.,'1 '1,)

, .. ',90 <rJfT-.,
I (o\o,)(o~) ~ ~ ~ ~ (,:(0t.,'I, ';(~(" ~)

2,42 I . . ,90 <rJfT-.
, (0 t.,)(O'll') it@ ~ ~ ~ (,:(0\0,'1,';((,,~ S)

· . .90 <rJfT-crwft

7,27 2.42 ',

5,53 .. ~--'.9'1,'I, ~ JflTI TI.I)I1f16,60 i
i

16,60
:5,53

I 989,49,47 .. ~--C!'J!T--crwft
,

I
900,62,91 , ! 900,62,91 989,49,47

2,90,91 I
707,57,25 I

!

. i
.

2.90.91 3.02.80 . I 3.02.80
I

!
7,46,71 I 77CJ,37,95

i
762,91,24 :

710,48,16 I
I

5,95,06 713,52,31

I
7,46,71 I 773,40,75

H 4141-13

5,95,061 716,43,22 765,94.04 i



H98 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT- DEMAND No. H-6
2202, GENERAL EDUCATION

(Rs In thousands)

)Tf.:[~ lCfilfT,~o~o-~o~~
Actuals,2010-2011

2202, GEXERAL EDUCATIOX

w~~ 3h;rJf, :(O'1~-~o'l~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

~--------------- ------------- --_- - ----
~ <iTJRT~ ~~ <itJiW tl)"JHTif'frf ~~lJf

Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

St.:~~ARY A:-\DDETAILS

80-General-

800, Other Expenditure-a-

Buildmgs=-

Minor works financed from discretionary grants

(00)

(00)(01) Director of Education -{2202 1788)

27 Minor Works

(00)(02) Director Directrate of Higher Education -{2202 G-91 2)

27 Mmor Works - I 23,63 : 23,63

23,63 23,63

I
23,63 23,63

Total--80-General

Gross Total-2202, General Education

30,00 i 30,00
I
I
I

i 30,0030,00 I
I

30,00 I 30,00
I
i



R141i1f.!Cfl ilillfCflJff ~'IWT--lfTlTUlT ~ lffl-'
~~0~, .qrrar amur

H99

'fcWtil ~, ~o'lcj-"~o'l~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31"~ 3fG1Jf, ~o')~-~o')~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

, <irJfW
~~_i Xon-Plan

1:l;<I&llT
Total

--~-----.--~---~--~---+---------~----~-----
<IT-,iHhfl]-.,
Plan

~ '<lTJFlirftfrT
Xcn-Plan Plan

~
Total

------------~~-~-~--+----~-~-----~---...,-----------------------------

25.50 I 25,50

25,50 ; 25,50

25,50 25,50

1

5,00 i 5,00

i
30,00 : 30,00

35,00 ' 35,00

35,00 35,00

~o,~-­

~oo, W~---

~-

~'<m ~ f<rn"a:r~ ~T mR ~
(00)

(00)(0')) filT~ w.rr"f~(~~o~ 'l'S~~) I
~S Iffi'f ~

(oo)(o~) ~ 3"6'.[ f~T~ w.rr~ (~~o~Jfr-~'l=()

~'S mT., q~-Fr

H 4141-13a



H 100 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6
2203, TECHNICALEDUCATION

(Rs ill thousands)

j,!.:;:m TCl1'li, ~o"o-~o"~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31"..trr~« 3V-1Jj", ~o,,~-~o"~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

.-------- -----. --- ---------
2203, TECHXICALEDlJCATIOX <itsAw m--of~Ti1'T.; ~..Ji1lf

Xon-Plan' Plan Total

SL~MARY~~DDETArrs

800, Other Expenditure->
Buddings-
MinorWorks Fmanced from discretionary grants­

(00)
(00)(01) Director of Technical Education (2203 041 6)

27 Minor Works
(00)(02) Direector of Vocational Education and Trairung (2203 042 S) :

27 MmorWorks

43,12

8,34 :
~-----4-----~---------------

51,46Total-2203, Technical Education Voted SI,46 ,

State Plan 1,8S,OO

q~T
Xon-Plan

T[~-ur
Total

43,12 80,00 ' 80,00

2S,00 : 25,008,34

1,05,00 1.05,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6
2205, ARTAND CULTURE

(Rs ill thousands)

~~~, ~o"o-~o"'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

~ 3lGTJf, ~o"'1-~o,,~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2205, ARTxxn CCLTl;RE mJRw
Xon-Plan I

~~i%1 l!;<fiUT
Plan Total

SUMMARY A:\1) DETAILS

(00)
101 Fme Arts Education-

MinorWorks financed from discretionary grants­
(00)(0 I) Director of Art, Mumbar (220S 051 I)

27 Minor Works 39,30

Total-2205, Art and Culture Voted 39,30 39.30

State Plan 40,00

~
Xon-Plan

l_,JCfiUf
Total

3930 SO.OO 50,00

50,00 50,00



@f\llf.iCf> oritfc1;Til' fcr1wT--Jl17TOfi ~ ~-~
~~o~, ~ ~1~

'-i<rrf,Cj i"rn. ~0'1'1-~0'1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~cli~T<f 3fCTJ1.~0'1~-~0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<it-jj;,rp
Xcn-Plan

o;~1Jf
Total

•

68.00 '

21.25

<ihRW
Xon-Plan

r:;~-ur
Total

68,00 1.00.00 '

Coo. s'l' ,g-,f­
~'Will-
~"C(§f 311cHF!'1 fanci.!<["'..n ",-(iriill('filE qf'c.,'qijlr
(00)
(00)(0'1) -,::jTr,orel1, ~ f~TafUr (~~03 0'11'1~) ./

1,00,00 ' , , ~S (if,;r.., qf'~lit
(oo)(o~) ,:f't:W!ff.", ~ f~TafUl q J.lf~TafUT(~~o~ 0)S'~ toJ I

21,25 85,00 85,00 !

89,25 i 89,25 1,85,00 1,85,00 :

I' \
\~~J

1.85 ,00 'l~ <it;J'f'TI

<i14\11f.iCf> ~ ~--Jl17TOfi ~-~-~
Ho,-\,~q~

~ 3fmr, ~0'1'1-~0'1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ 31mf. ~0'1~-~0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<fr~
Xon-Plan

<ll-,rfo1frl7fi;
Plan

42,50

1.l~
Total

40.00 40,00

<iT .".:,fP
Xon-Plan

V;~
Total

42.50 40,00 40.00

(00)
'1 0'1 IiIf!'!<1 q,iif[ f~TafUT--

; ~mr 31¥T;Wf'¥ fCffl<l:f<[,~ ~~ (if(ll"'~-

(00)(0'1) q;-iif[ B'ilTH«i, ~t (~~ot., 0,-\'1 '1) /
~S iifm.., clY",cl1lit

42.50

--------.;__---+-------
42.50

40.00 'T~ <irJRT



Il102 PUBLIC WORKS D~~PARTMENT-D~~MAl\"DNo.II-6
2210,MEDICALANDPUBLIC HEALTH

(Rs. in thousands)

5f«l"af 1c:lil.lr.~o'1o-~o'l'1 3l"..Ffc:li~r4 ~r.j. ~o'l'l ~o'l~

i Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2210, :MEDICAL A.,\D PUBLIC HEALTH ------.........- ----~----------- _ .. - -~- ---+ ---------

<it jr.r<fT .mr.;r.rriT - <i'rjf.;i-,ff" 1.;~"U[~"U[ 4tJHfF,
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total,

;

I-SL'M:\lARY

01, Urban Health Services-Allopathy
800. Other Expenditure 77,50 77,50 i 3,01,00 ; 3,01,00

02, Urban Health Services - ,
101,Ayurvedic 50.00 50,00

06. Public Health->- ; I i
102, Prevention and Control of diseases , : 50,00 50,00

I I-

Total-22 10,Medical and Public Health Voted 77,50 77.50 : 4,01,00 I 4,01,00:
i ,

I-------~-------------- ---
i , ,
i ,
, ,

II-DETAILS : !, i
I01, Urban Health Servtces=-Allopathy-c- I

800. Other Expenditure-c- i ,
Buildmgs-s-

Minor Works financed from discrenonary grants-
i
! I

(00) I I ,
I : i

(00)(0 I) Director, Employee's State Insurance Corporation (2210 003 9) i :

27 Minor Works : ..
I

(00)(02) Director of Medical Education and Research (2210 004 8) i I Ii , I
27 Minor Works

, : 2.00,00 i 2,00,00I : I

1

I
(00)(03) Director, Professor Maharashtra Mental Health Trammg and

I I
and Research Insntute Pune (2210 354 8) : , i,

27 Minor Works i I : I 1,00 1,00,
(00)(04) Jomt Directorof HealthSerVICe(Medical),Mumbai(22100057)

, I
! !

27 :\1inor Works 77.50 I 77,50 1,00,00 1,00,00
I :

-~
I I

Total--8oo, Other Expenduure ! I 77.;0 i 77.50 : 3,01,00 I 3,01,00
I
I ! ,

02, Urban Health Services i i I

10I, Ayurvedic=-Buildings-c- , : : ,
!

,
i I

MinorWorks financed from discretionary grants- i :
i

(00) 1
, ,

(00)(01) Director of Ayurveda (2210 006 6) : I i
, i :

27 Minor Works 50,00 50,00
--- ------ ----; ITotal-IOI, Ayurvedic .. 50.00 50,00

I,----_-- , -----I II
06, Public Health- ! i

,

102.Prevention of Food Adulteration : i
!

(00)
(00)(01) Commisvioner, Food and Drug Adrmrustranon, , I

I

Murnbai (2210 008-4) ,,
27 Minor Works I 50.00 50,00

:
: ------------_------

I

Total---2210.Medical and Public Health 77,50 77,50 4.01.00 : 4,01,00

State Plan 4.50.50



tfl4\i1Ptiih ~ ~'IfI1T--~ ~ ~-~
~~~o, ~ mrr cr tfl4\ilPtiih ~

wnfTo 3lGlif. ~ o~ ~-~o~::(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

•

<IT-~ : <it j]rJf<·rm
Xon-Plan Plan

-----_-_._-_- -- ----

~llT
Total

:w~ 3icnr. ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates. 2012-2013

--- - ---.---- ----r-- ---------
<itJ1;ml <1fORHrm

Xon-Plan Plan
'f~"1If
Total

v

---- -----.-----i---- ---r------------------------------ _

2.55.85 !
:

2,55,85 4.00,50, ,,
42,50 50.00 ,

I ,
I

42.50 ,
!

3,40,85 4,50,50

42,50

42,50 :,,

i3,40,85

o~. ;!rJ1T :miF~ itcIT-fqt;r;fu~-
4.00,50 coo, ~<fT 7§-cf

o~, -;WTiT:mi'l' <r itcrr--
50,00 ~o~, :m':l:~

oE.. 'Whrf~CJi 3lriRl"­
~o~, ir~~ cr ~

,
4,50.50 cfflm " ~-~~~o. ~ itcrr cr '1JC[-Jl"Rq; :mTrr<r

.. j

2,00,00 i
i,

1,70,00 :
!
I

1.70,00

85 : 85 50

o~, ;wy7T :miR< itcrr--~rf~q,<m-­
!, coo, ~7 '3<1--
, ~rrft--
, ~ ~<B f~-TT <6"-MT $R ~-­!, (00)
: (oo)(o~) ~. 7~ q,,-.prrr ~ ~ (~~~o oo~ ~)
i .. ~S$Rq~

(oo)(o~) ~, ~ filTaIUT cr ~!lmr-, (~~~o 00'lS'c) .-­
• • ~ 'S $R cmr1:fiFt

! (oo)(o~) ~, W~, ~ ~ :miR< cr maIUT
; B!lTrcR ~ ~ (~~~o ~t.,'lS'c)

50 : .. ~S $R Cii"c.lGIiTll
! (00)(0'lS') fW'1QIMCJi,:miR< itcrr (~) ~ (~~~o oot., 'S) .J'

2,00,00 .. ~S $R ~

!
2,00,00 !

85,00 85,00

i,
:

.. I 2,00,00
-----~I----~---1_---_+----~:~I

4,00,50: 4.00,50 I ~--coo, ~T ~2,55,85 i 2,55,85 ,
I
I

: i
!,
i,

:
!

42,50 42,50

• .. 42.50 42,50

~~

,
,

I

42,50 42,50

: ---
, 3.40,85 3.40,85

, 50,00 ,,
I

I
50.00

I

i I,
I

I 4.50.50,,
4,50.50

, 0 ~, ;wrfr :miR< itcrr
i ~o~,~-~--

~ ~ ~ ~;TJi;R~-­
(00)
(oo)(o~) • ~ (~~~o o0E. t,) J~

50,00 .. ~S i'rnR cHmwl

oE, 7wt~ :mir-<r
~o~,~~

(00)
(oo)(o~) ~, ~ cr ~ )TSTT'!:'R.lJq{ (~~~o ooc 'lS')

4,50,50 .. ~-~~~o, ~ itcrrq ~ :mir-<r



II 104 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-6
2217, URBANDEVELOPMENT (Rs ill thousands)

)l?:flff .-q,'TI, ';(0'10-';(0'1'1 31~cfiiitTI,< 31i!T31, ';(0'1'1 ';(0'1';(

Actuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

----~--------- -----------
2217, L'RBA.'I DEVELOPMEXT <ir~ii1w q~ <it~ 41J'Hi(1'ld'l~ i 11;~

Xon-Plan Plan Total Xcn-Plan Plan Total

I-SCM.\1ARY I

:
, i

01, State Capital Development- I

00I, DIrection and Adrmmstranon 4,40,67 4,40,67 5,04,13 : 5,04,13

05I, Construction -- ,
053, Maintenance and Repairs 27,20.24 27,20,24 7,56,25 , 7,56,25

i
800, Other Expenditure 53,17 53,17 55.83 , 55,83I

i ,
,

Total-2217, Urban Development-s- -- Voted 32.14,08 32,14.08 13.16,21 : 13.16,21

I
:

II-DETAILS i i
001. DIrection and AdmmistratIon- I

:

(00) , I ,
(00)(01) Director B D. D Chawls--{2217 023 4)

I

I :

01 Salanes , 4,30.80 4,30,80 4,93,72 4.93,72

06 Telephone, Electncity andWater Charges
, 1,00 1,00 1,05 i 1,05.-

11 Domestic Travel Expenses !
I 4 4

12 Foreign Travel Expenses , I I

13 Office Expenses 8,87 i 8,87 9,31 i i 9,31
I

!

I i
Total--OOI, Direction and Adrmrnstranon , 4,40,67 I : 4,40,67 5,04.13 I 5,04,13

: ,

i
I i

051, Construcnon-e- : I
I

(00) i ,

(00)(02) MinorWorks * (2217 024 3)
, !
i ; I I

27 Minor Works : I :, : I
053, Mamtenance and Repairs-> , ,

(00) i i
, i

I

(00)(03) Maintenance (2217 0252) I. - , I

27 MinorWorks 27,20,24 I I 27,20,24 7,56,25 I 7,56,25
I ,, I
! I

800, Other Expenditure-s- i
,

I

(00) j
i

(00)(0I) Payment of Municipal Taxes and Rent for Lease of Land for i
Development Department Chawls at Sewn (2217 026 1)

I ! .
:

14 Rent, Rates and Taxes 53,17 i
53,17 55,83 I 55,83

, i, ,

Total-2217, Urban Development 32,14,08 32,14,08 13,16,21 , ! 13,16,21
(

I,



..
flitaPtCfi Gli~ ~'WI--f{lll'Ofi ~ ~-~

~ ~ ~ \9, "1<ld~Cfilfi
~~_:::!:~~-~ ~ -; ~~.r-

, . H lOR

r

'3,~,rT;f 31--en1. ~ 0 ~ ~-~ 0 ~~ 31~ wmT, ~0'1~-~0~3
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

_________ ------t---- ----- - '!~N,~

<iT~1 <iTJRTff'fff 1!;~ ~7 <.i'rn.,WTt, ~ : •
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan

I
Plan Total

~--~ .
0'1. ~ >T~ forq;r:r--

5,49,70 5,49,70 5,60.88 5,60.88 o0 ~, -m:!n;R or 54~1ffi"'t

\ ot.,~,~

14.56,25 i 14,56.25 8.00,00 .. : 8,00,00 o t.,~, tWrl!1Uf ~ ~
55.83 55,83 52,00 , 52.00 · . LOO, S(fl ~

I

i ~-~~'1'S, "1'IIfCl<llI€t20,61,78 I 20,61,78 14,12,88 14,12,88 , · . ~!
I

I
, <rr.f ~, ,
I,

!
00'1 ~ q J;fs1ffi"'t--

, (00): i VI
(00)(0'1) ~, en. tr. m. ~--(~~'i'S o~~ ¥)

: : : ,
5,39,29 I 5,39,29 5.50,00 : 5,50,00 ! 0'1 ~, : ! · .

1,05 , 1,05 1,05 : ! 1,05 I o~ ~c?I"'fr, tfr:;r q qrofr ~
I

.. I

4: 4 5 i 5 '1~ ~smrfi; 5fClffi ~I : · .
I I : I : '1~ ~ST 5fClffi ~

I · .
9,31 I 9,31 9,78

,
9,78 : '1~ <IlIl..lllil4l1~

, I
I

5,49,70 :
,

15,49,70 5,60,88 i 5,60,88 · . ~-00'1 ~ or J;l'91ffi"'t
: I ,

I
,

, 01o,'1,~--,
! : : (00),
, ! (oo)(o~) \i!m1' ~-~ (~~'1'S o~¥ ~), i ~'S \i!m1' ~, · .
I I ot.,~ tWr~ <r ~-- r

"i l
,

i (00) ~, c ':.., ' ....,'\
i I

_-

/I I (oo)(o~)L,1:!ltr~ (~~'i'S o~t., ~)
I I !

14,56.25 14.56,25 8,00,00 i I 8,00,00 ~'S I'Im1" ~, , ! i
: ,

!
! LOO, SiR ~--

: , (00), I I ,
I i (00)(0'1) ~~~!?fu;r~ ~'<1liii<llftctl ~~I

I I 1jllQlWl<lli ~ mfilT ~ 'T<f)ilT~. (~~~\llo~~ '1): I ,
55,83 55,83 52,00 ; 52,00 n' 'IlT!, qfr or <f)7

I

20.61,78 20,61.78 14.12,88 i 14,12,88 ~-~~'1:.9, 1jl'fo1C!ll€tI · .,

H 4141-14



II 106 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6
2230, LABOUR AND "RMPLOYME:NT

(Rs in thousands)

lk_-a11Z1!!, ;:o~o ";(o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~"-ri.i,0'51"31':1.i. ";(0~~ ";(0 ~;:

Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2230, LABOL"R A.,\D EMPLOYMEXT <il~ii;rfl
Xon-Plan

I-SCMMARY A:,\D II-DETAILS
03, Tra1010g
101, Industnal Traunng Institutes
Schemes 10the Five Year Plan-­
MinorWorks (2230038 I)
(00)
(00)(0 I) Mmor Works financed from discretionary grants (2230 092 4)
27 Minor Works

Total-2230., Labour and Employment-Voted

'(0fjUT
Total

<.irori;rr,
Xon-Plan

<i]Jf.!i~
Plan

qcq"11[
Total

2,00.00 2,00.00

2.00,00 2.00.00

State Plan 2,50,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H--6-2403, ANIMALHUSBA..'l\TI)H.Y

(Rs. in thousands)

51"-l"lff "-I>'Jr. ";(o~o-;:o~'i
Actuals, 2010-2011

31m~ 3Tt!TJr. ,:(oH-,;(o~;:
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2403, A.,\I~ m;SBAXDRY
~
Total

.-------------- - -----
~
Total

l:l'tjl-;fifT
Xon-Plan

m~
Plan

l:lTJRilT
Xon-Plan

I--SUMMARY A:,\D II-DETAILS

800, Other Expenduure=-

Minor Works financed from discretionary grants­
(00)

(OOXO I) Commissioner of Animal Husbandry (2403 096 4)
27 Minor Works 2,06,76

-----------~---~----~-----------
Gross Total-2403. Animal Husbandry Voted 2,06,76

State Plan 3,00,00

2,06,76

2,06.76

3,00,00 ' 3,00,00

3.00,00 ' 3,00,00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-6-2405, FISHERIES

(Rs, in thousands)

J,ffiflli 1'll'1T, ;: 0 ~0 ;: 0 ~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

31m.jq;-,.qp-l"3l-,,"nf, ;: 0 '1 'H 0 '1 ;:
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

2405, FISHERIES
~Jl~"iP

Xon-Plan
'-':i1-q
Total

.... -
I-SCMMARY A:--D II---DETAILS

800, Other Expendrture->-

MinorWorks financed from discretionary grants-

(00)

(OOXO I) Commissioner of Fisheries (2405 049 6)

27 MinorWorks

Total--2405. Fishenes-- Voted

~jji;rrl
Xon-Plan

<il.Hr~frT
Plan

~
Total

1.50.00 1.50,00

1,50.00 1,50,00

State Plan 1.50.00



fll4vtMcn cri~ fcI'WT--~ ~ ~-ft
~~~o, ~ i flii'liliM"I

'"..,~
II107

'l<lTfr.! 31r.lr.. ':(099 ~0'1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~<ll~ 3f<ITJ1.,:(o'1~-;;:o,,~
Budget Esumatas, 2012-2013

tirJr-TifI
Xon-Plan

<irJH1.-rhl
Plan

1,70,00

~lJf
Total

2.50,00

tilJR;v
Xon-Plan

l:i'rJFfFFrii
Plan

1,70,00 2.50,00

03 W!i1~r
'10". 3fidTf1Tq, wrnur 0/->-«
Q--qt!lm <it-J'Rr'ilf'T <ir~Hr--­
i;i:Ff C!T"<!<IiTlf (';(:( ~ 0 0~I: .,)
(00)
(00)(0'1) 1~'teT 31jGFfr1.·Tfr.m-~~ffi~·Hrt-..p.f,ll't-(';(';(~o o~';( lr)

2.50,00 ';(S 0;1:1'1 ~rit
-----f.----------- _

1.70,00 1.70.00 2.50.00

2.50,00

~ ::fern. ,;(0'19-,;(0'1':(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

w~ 3'Rrn, ,:(09:(-,:(0,,~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~
Xon-Plan ~

Total

---------------+---------------,
~[JyW

Xon-Plan
til Jl1iil'Id
Plan

,
.c

2,55,00 2,55,00

2,55,00 ' 2,55,00

3,00,00

f - ,
\~~,

1:00W 13-d--

$(§I ~'WB ~~ <il~ (ifffl qj-~-­
(00)

(00)(0'1) ~. q~..R w.rr (':('60~ o~G '6)
':(s;;r~ cmr.:.nril3,00,00 , 3,00.00 :

3,00,00 3,00,00,

~..nfti1 3'Rnl, ';(0 '1'1-':(0 '1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~~ 3iGTJT, ':(o.,':(-':(o'l~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

---- --,--- ----,-
.:iblOrrlT

Xon-Plan
<ITjFfli'f1ffi
Plan

1.27,50 1,27,50

------ --- ----------- ---------------- -------

1.27,50 1,27,50

1.50,00

H 4141-14a

- ------ -----------
~T

Xon-Plan
~lJf
Total

1,50,00

l:ooW~

~~r F:fr.T'lTif"l' fc!w4~ ~,;fr <'f~HC!T"<!<IiTir-­
(00)

(00)(0'1) 3ITq?ffi. 11~~ ('~'60 ..., 0'6~ G)
1,50,00 .. ':(S ;;f(\T'f qfc;jq;rit

1,50,00 1,50,00



II 108 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. If -7
4055,CAPITALO{;'OGTLAYO~ POLICE, 4216,CAPITALO{;,TLAYO~ IIO{;,SI~G-4711, CA}'ITALO{;,TLAYO~

FLOODCO~TROL PROJECT-5051, CAPITALO{;,TLAYO~ PORTSxxn LIGHT I10{;,SES~5053,CAPITAL
O{;,TLAYO~ CIVILAVIATIO~-5054, CAPITALO{;,TLAYO~ ROADSxxn BRIDGES

Gross Total
Deduct- Recoveries

Voted
2253,73,28

Charged Total
., 2253,73,28

Xet Total 2253,73,28 .. 2253,73,28

31~ 31iiT.1. ,:(o'3F~o'l,;(
Budget Estimates, 2011·2012

~81 ~q;'n,';(0'30-';(0'3'3
Actuals, 2010·2011

(Rs in thousands)

tiI-lT~
Xon-Plan

~
Total

---------- ----------- --- ------------- ----- ----- ---

~
Total

:MAJOR HEADS

I_SGMMARY

4055, Capital Outlay on Police Voted 45,73.71 45.73.71

4~16, Capital Outlay on Housing

4711, Capital outlay on Flood Control Project

Voted _, 17,81,12 17,81,12

Voted

505I, Capital outlay on Ports and Light Houses Voted

5053, Capital outlay on Civil Aviation Voted _,.

5054, Capital outlay on Roads and Bndges Voted
,
1670,71,87 i 1670,71,87

38,70,00 : 38,70,00

,
I,2001,09,06
I
!
1

I 2001,09,06

Gross Total Voted .. 45,73,71 ! 1688,52,99 1734,26,70 2039,79,06 I 2039,79,06

Total 45,73,71 '1688,52,99 1734,26,70

Total-Recoveries Voted

12039,79,06 : 2039,79,06
i

Xet Total Voted
,

45,73,71 : 1688,52,99 1734,26,70

II----~---~----+----~---------
I
I I

2039,79,06 I 2039,79,06
I :

:------T;------~-----+----------------­
I

Grand :-';etTotal ! 45,73,71,1688,52,99 1734,26,70

\
'-,

2039,79,06 2039,79,06

-'-of-



,t'
'fI14\Jf~qs ari~ ffl+Tm--~ ~ ~-l9 II 109

~o~~. Q'lJl'tlicl'fl(O( ~ m. ~~q~•• J~~qrollq;fl(O( ~ m-~l9qq. ~ f.'tlr?roT s:rqs~lq;fl(O( ~ m-
~o~q. m q ~ 'l:I'tcrfu;t ~ 'aTf- ~o~~. ~ fcttJA ~1(if'1IC1;fl(O(~ m-~o~~.lWf q ~ 'l:I'tcrfu;t ~ m

~
2253,73,28 .. 2253,73,28

2253,73,28 .. 2253,73,28

~
Total

3l"..fw.Ii~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

'lW>i V<!TJl, ~0~~-~09~

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

----------~---_- ----------_-----

citil;'iV
Xon-Plan

citJf~<fT <:iT01~
Xon-Plan' Plan

~~-UT
Total

,
I
:

!
i

I
i

11,00,88 ,
i 11,00,88,

I

I 36,93,95 ! 36,93,95
:

! !i
, I
I

I
I 4,27,00 4,27,00I

!

25,00,00 25,00,00 )!0 u,u" tir4'fI11qiTi'f 'i1tScr1'fr ~

)I'~'l&, 'JO(lR"lfuIIClfliif"1~ ~60,62,35 60,62,35 : .. ~
I

I .. ~

.. ~
)I".9'l9, 'l:f~w.n~~~

u,ou,'l, W q ~ <nqir('f'~"&l'i

u,ou,3, ;wrfr ~ <ffi'RlC[fu;r "1tsCf(i\r 1.!f..,f

u,ou,)I', lWf q 'iiif ~ 'llTSCf(i\r ~: 1800,99,52 1800,99,52

: I

,
I
I
I

;2168,10,93 2168,10,93 '

I I
! I t

25,00,00 !2228,73,28 :2253,73,28 ,
I

11.00,88 ; 1842,20,47 '1853,21,35

!
: 'i i

25,00,00 12228,73,28 :2253,73,28 i
! : I

---~I~----r------+_-------------~:---- I

I I! :! ,! I
I I !

I I
11.00,88 ! 1842,20,47 ! 1853,21,35

I

,,
11,00,88 : 1842,20,47 11853,21,35

! I

11,00,88 i 1842,20,47 : 1853,21,35

25,00,00 i2228,73,28 !2253,73,28 !
I

I

25,00,00 '2228,73,28 '2253,73,28
I



II 110 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H·7
4055, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON POLICE

(Rs m thousands)

4055, CAPITAL Ol:TLAY OX POLICE

>l~~ 7~T. ~(')'10-,:(o'1'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

.f

:¥tP{-:J,..q[l;l 3i"::I.i!. ~o'1'1-~o'1~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

«loHi,rr;;l
Plan

<.jrJf.f,j1
Xon-Plan

<.iT JT;'-<il
Xon-Plan

,irHf,T'r<i
Plan

~~<J[
Total

~~
Total

l--SCMMARY

211. Police Housmg=-

(I) Government Office Building

(2) Government Residenual Building

Voted

Voted

Total---4055. Capital Outlay on Police

II-DETAILS

(0 I) Government Office Buildmg=-Pchce HOUSlOg
(01)(01) Major Works

53 Major Works (40550027)

(01)(02) Establishment Charges (40550036)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer

(0 I)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 004 5)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer

Voted

(01)(04) Major Works (4055 005 4)

53 Major Works

(0 I)(05) Establishment Charges (4055 006 3)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer
(01)(06) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 007 2)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer

Total-( I) Government Office Building

Charged

( Voted

(02) Government Residennal Building

(02)(01) Major Works Chargeli(4055 008 I) Voted (4055 009 2)

53 MajorWorks

(02)(02) Estabhshment Charges (40550107)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer

(02)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (40550116)

63 Inter-Account Transfer
(02)(04) \ialor Works (4055 012 5)

53 MajorWorks
(02)(05) Establishment Charges (4055 013 4)

63 Inter-AccountTransfer
(02)(06) Tools and Plant Charges (4055 014 3)

63 Inter Account Transfer

Total-O) Government Residential Building Voted

Total---4055. Capital Outlay on Police

15.66.60

30.07.11

15.66.60

30.07.11

45,73.71 45.73.71
____ ~ . _l_------- -------------

3.37.50 3.37.50

6.14.64 6.14.64

6.14,46 6.14.46

- I

15,66.60 15.66,60

----~--------------~------..---------------

21.80,49 21,80,49

2.80.79 2,80.79

5.45.83 5,45.83

--.-------~---~-------.------------
30.07.11 30.07.11

-------------~--- -----------_----
45.73.71 45.73.71

*Please see Appendix' B '---(2) Works-Building for details of Work
State Plan Schemes



fllrtvtfitctl ililfifi11f ~'q'pf--1fPl'Uft ifi1rictl qil'-19

'tO~~, cn(4)fliflt\{ft ~ ~
HIll

77,50

10,23,38
77,50

31~~.F~ w.::r:r, ':(09':( -':(0 ~ :;
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

':iU1fi<i 3f.Jf:ff, ':(o'j 'j ':(0 'j ~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

-- -------_._--------------- ---------.--~--- ..--_._----- ...

<iT Jl~'TT <itJRt tflfrr
Xon-Plan Plan

tz<l).:Uf
Total

<fr.i~7jT <iT .r-lTtflf,r
Xon-Plan Plan

'J;~UT
Total

----------------- -----~----------- ------ ---- ---------------~------------

5,00,00
':('j s. ~f ~f;r:!fur--

5,00,00 : .. t:wm .. ('j) STP1riw<fi~ s:rrrtr
20,00,00 .. C::fil1rf •• (~) ~Tr.RClRr lllfTrffi10,23,38 20,00,00

-------------~----+------~.----~-------
11,00,88 11,00.88 25,00.00

67,39

:

9,37

,
74 ,,

_.....

.. :
:

.. i

I

..
I
i

77,50 i- :

!
I
:,

8,89,90 I
!
:

1.23.70

9.78

• ,~.

~-l'fCI'~

: (0 'j) ~m:I~ ?fi1«f\;f~ ~T -tfu;fHf lJ1lf'ofllM
, (0 'j)(0 9) lftit ~M!iTit

4.34,78 I .. c::tlt1tf ~,~ lfrir ~ (~o~,t., oo~ '09)
: (o')(o~) mwq;1T §;;f (~o~,t.,oo~ a)

60,44 : ~~ 3'!RPW:;rr~WUT
(o'l)(o~) ~ ~ ;;r.r.r<{jqfr(i'[ ~ (~0l.,I., oo'(f I.J

4.78 , q 31m1W.iiT ~~1<JT

! (0'1) (0'6) lfrir cmr<!i1it ('60~,c., oo~, '6)
, ~,~ lfrir ~
(o'l) (0(0,) 3ffi>...'Ttli'l[ ~ ('601.,1.,oo~ ~)

q 31h;r:~ ~lrrnit
: (o'j) (oG) ~ ~ ~ '*rftR '.94 ('6ot.,t., 0009 ':()
, ~~ ~ ffiii'ut

5,00,00 : .. <:fil1rf
)

-------r-------r-------+-------~------~-------!
: . . 'IT(t,T
!

i (o~) ~~ f.rcw;fi ~ifr (~t)-
(o':()(o'j) lfrir ~ ~ (lfo I., I., oot: 'I) <:fil1rf('60l.,~ oo~ ':()

17,39,13 : .. t.,~ lfrir ~
(o':()(o':() ~ '.94 (~0l.,I., 0'10 '09)

2,41,74: . q 3ffiTTW..iiT ~.,nit
, (o':()(03) ~ q~.r <I~ ~ (lfot.,I., 0'1'1 ~)

19,13 .. q 3ffilrWsr ~
(o~) (olf) ~ <mlcnri1 (lfOl.,t., o'j':( I.,)

I.,~ ;ftit ~ lir
(o~) (01.,) 31~-lT'!;n §if (lfOl.,I., o'l~ If)
. • G ~ 3lfiPjif@ ~
(o';() (oli) ~ q ~ l:!icPw; ']fif ('601.,1.,o'j'd' ~)
. . G~ mor~ lP'iWflUT

10,23.38 10,23,38 20.00,00 20,00,00 .. l!Wrii ~---(':() ~~ f.!cmfT ~

11.00,88 11.00.88 25,00,00



II 112 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

(Rs. ill thousands)

63 Inter Account Transfer 14.98

w~~ ~. ':(o~~-':(o'F~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

>!?m 1C!i"<IT. ':( 0 ~0-':( 0 ~ ~

Actuals, 2010-2011

4216, CAPITAL O"C'TLAYOX IIOGSL,G ~--~----------- ------~ --------"-~----
~rJT~ ~j-O'frT' ~ mJ'!'fii' <ITJI;ml1frT

, Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan
~
Total

I-St.::\1:\1ARY

0[. Government Residential Buildings (Schemes m the Five-Year Plan)---

106, General Pool Accommodation Voted 15.73,43 15,73.43 22,70.00 22,70,00

700. Other Housing- . Voted 2.07,69 2,07,69 16.00,00 16,00.00

Total--4216. Capital Outlay on Housmg Voted 17,81.12 17,81,12 38,70.00 38,70,00

II-DETAILS

01, Government Residential Buildings (Schemes in the Five-Year Plan)

106General Pool Accommodation

(00)(01) General Pool Accommodation

53 :\1ajorworks (42160262) Voted 13,68.26 13,68,26 19,73,91 I 19,73.91

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (4216027 I)

63 Inter Account Traasfer 1,90.19 1,90,19 2.74.38 2,74,38

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (42160282)

14.98 3.75 3,75

Total-I06. General Pool Accommodation Voted 15,73,43 15,73,43 22.70,00 ' 22.70.00 .-
'-'1'"

State Plan Schemes
Centrally Sponsored Schemes

60.62.35

Total 60.62.35



fllrMf.lOfi iliqifili[ ~-"":"qptUft iiirlOfi ~-\9
'I{~H, <J6f.ll1fullqt)~ ~ l!R

II 113

18,46 18.46

W'..tl'p'.,);;qr~ ~. ~oP-~o'j3
Budget Estimates, 2012 ..2013

I' 1~1f7<l 31ePf. ~oH ~o~~
Revised Estrmates, 2011..2012

<hJf:W
Xon..Plan

~i.Q,lJf
Total

<itJfl-<fT
Xon-Plan

--------------- ----:- - --------- ----~-~ --_------- - -_---- .
Qq:;T
Total

~~

0'3, ~TT'f<liP-4 f.tqp.fi {Imm (~.;.n <ij:Jl'1wf('f <inRr)-

19.29.50 19.29,50 31,62.35 31.62.35 · . Orflffi ~O!i, ~ ~ R<1ffiCi;1C17J1-lT

29,00,00 ~ 29,00.00 ' • • G"til1('f Soo, W~

Orflfii ~-lI=l9f.. ·JIl~~'.. ,c,q'l': ..,~ ~60,62,35 ; 60,62,35 · .

17,64.45 17,64.45

36,93,95: 36,93,95

0'3, ~~ f.rcmfr ~ (~ "il:iHiil'l('f <inRr)

'30!i ~ ~ f.1<lI'l16!l<l(l'..(T

(00)(0'3) ~ ~ f.1<lI'l1iZJCJf"WI1

2,33,22 2,33,22

27,49,87: 27,49,87', - fflIm t.,~ Jfttr ~.
(oo)(o~) ~~

!:<3~~

(~~G 0~G_ ~)

(~~'3G_ Q~'S '3)

16,77,82 16,77,82

3,82,23, 3,82.23

30,25 30,25

(OO)(o~) ~ihi~~~ (~~G o~c~)

6~~~

19,.t9,50· 19,29,50 31,62,35 31,62.35 : . . Gtll1ii
,It- ----------------~-------------------------------------------

60,62,35 ~<J~\?,'1It'1.It'~

~:;~~t'1~

60,62,35

H 4141-15



II 114 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
4216, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

(Rs, in thousands)

')!?:r~ 101>'1T, ~o'10-~o'1'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

31~.p.n~<! :w.:TJ'f, ~ 0 '1 '1- ~ 0 '1~
Budget Esumates, 2011-2012

4216, CAPITAL OL"TLAYOX IIOl:SIXG -------_.---- -------

<-ilJf.1w
Xon-Plan

700, Other Housmg=-

(01) Administration of Justice=Centrally Sponsored Scheme-State Plan

(01)(01) Major works '"(4216 029 I)

53 MajorWorks 1,50,06

(01)(02) Establishment Charges (4216 030 6)

63 Inter Account Transfer 20,86

(01)(03) Tools and Plant charges (4216 031 5)

63 Inter Account Transfer 1,65

15,00.00 15,00,00Total--{Ol) Adrmmstranon of Justtce (C S P -State Share) 1,72,57

c;"i.U]
Total

1.50,06

20,86

1,65

1.72.57

UljfW
Xcn-Plan

~
Total

13,04,00 13.04.00

1,82,00 1,82,00

14,00 14.00

,._ -

(03) Adrmrnstranon of Justice-Centrally Sponsored Scheme-

(Central Share)

(03)(04) Major works" (4216 052 2)

53 MajorWorks 30,54 30,54 87,00 87,00

(03)(05) Establishment Charges (4216 053 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer 4,24 4,24 12,00 12,00

(03)(06) Tools and Plant charges (4216 054 9)

63 Inter Account Transfer 34 34 1,00 i 1,00

i

Total--{03) Justice Administration of Justtce (C S P Central Share) 35,12 35,12 1,00,00 1,00,00

~----

Total-700, Other Housing 2,07,69 2,07.69 16,00,00 16,00,00

'l'
',(_e-

Total-4216, Capital Outlay on Housing Voted 17.81,12 17,81,12 38,70,00 38,70,00

Total-4216, Capital Outlay on Housing 17,81,12 17.81.12 38.70.00 38.70.00

* Please see Appendix 'B'--{2) Works-Bulldmgs for details of Works
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~~nf1'f3imJr, ,;(o9'Ho9,;(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

~rJf-'nv I ~i1 ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total

;!'
------ ,

:

,
: I

i
I

f

II 14,47,00 I 14,47,00

31#~ w::nr, ,;(o9,;(-,;(o9~ I

Budget Estimates, 2012-2013 !
I

i
-_

i~ "ilJ1'1iil'lct ~ I
i : ,

Xon-Plan Plan Total :

2,01,88 2,01,88

15,54 15,54

:

!
I16,64,42 i
I

16,64,42 1

87,01 87,01

12,01 :
I
i
I

1,01 I
I

12,01

1,01

,
I !

1,00,03' 1,00,03

17,64,45: 17,64,45

: 36,93,95: 36,93,95
Ii 60,62,35,

60,62,35I 36,93,95, 36,93,95

H 4141-15a



II 116 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMA.~ No. H-7
4711, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS

(Rs in thousands)

4711, CAPITAL OCTLAY OX FLOOD
COXTROL PROJECTS

],lr'...r~ 701111, ";(090-';(099
Actuals, 2010-2011

31¥JLfoii,;:.lI<1jf~l ;1, ";(0 99 ";(0 9 ~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

tir.!·nrl'fn
Plan

<iT.!~iV
Xon-Plan

q~1.'T
Total

I--SCMMARY A:\D II---DETAILS

02 Anti-Sea EroSIOnProjects-

800, Other Expenditure

Ann-Sea-ErosronWorks=-Schemes m the five Year Plan-

(00)

(00)(01) Major Works (47 I I 001 I)

53 MajorWorks

(00)(02) Estalbhshment Charges (47110022)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tooal and Plant Charges (4711 0192)

63 Inter Account Transfer

<iT ;-r2ri1,
Xon-Plan

<.fl Jl·1ir11f-;i
Plan

'J'*",1lf
Total

Total-02 Anti Sea ErosionWorks Voted

____ ~-----------I----------_;__-----

Total----4711. Capital Outlay on Flood Control Projects Voted

... -

)0000 State Plan

* Please see Appendix 'B'--(2) Works-s-Butldtngs for details of Works
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II117

'l<lW'f 3tGr ,i, ~0 '1'1-~ 0 '1~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

<if;RrfT
Xon-Plan

1f~1lf
TotalPlan

:w~r41« ~rn. ~0'1~-~0'1~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<WR-<'If
Xon-Plan

~~
Total

1J;q;-lWT~Tq iJ"'--<N~ifr;r

o~, ~ ~ )!f'fq~~

Coo, ~r '$Itt
WJ9 ~ lWrqt!C!l qitj<oTif--~q; <iTJRTiPhl' ~-1T-­
(00)

(00)(0'1) >irtr qr~ ('6S'1'1 00'1 '1)

I • , Y, ~ 11m qwq;rit

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ ('lS',s'1'1 oo~ ~)

• , 5, ~ 31if1.,f§r ~Uf
(oo)(o~) ~ cr'1<i::r <rim '1N ('lS'.9'1'1 0'1~ ~)

.. ~~ mifTW3T ~



II 118 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
5051 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PORTS AND LIGHT HOUSES

(Rs IIIthousands)

ll?"'~Ti.j,.,r, -=<O~O -=<o1~
Actuals,2010-2011

3fa.,,,,,!i'ii<l 3';c'J,i, ~o~~--=<o~~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

5051, CAPITAL Ol:TLAY OX PORTS AXD
LIGHT IIOl:SES ;:.frJf.rif'

Xon-Plan
m"JRFrt..,

Plan
;:.frJf~'P <il IFlr'l'rn t~

Xon-Plan Plan Total

SDIMARY-DETAILS

Minor Ports=-

200, Other Small Ports Voted

State Plan Schemes-

(00) (0I) Construction-Along side facllilles-(505 I 00 l 9)

53, \1aJorWorks

(00) (02) Passenger Amernties and CIVIlEngmeenng

WOIksat Ports (50510028)

53, MajorWorks

(00) (03) Purchase of Floul and Equipment (5051 0037)

53, MajorWorks

(00) (04) Dredging at Port (5051004 6)

Major Works-

(00) (05) Hydrographic Survey and Other lnvesnganons (50510055)

(00) (06) Navigational Aids (5051 0064)

(00) (07) Crash Programme for basic amemties (5051 0073)

53 MajorWorks

i
I
I,

L.

Total-200, Other Small Ports

I

Total-50S1, Capital Outlay on Voted
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lj~lfr.l i;;r~. ~o~ ~-~o~'(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31W{q\(;i.jm 3fOT.1. ~o~~ ~O~3
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

------- -- -----,-.----~--
m.;ritl'T <it~'ltiflfr; ~ 'WEep <.i'rJRtlflfn <;~1l!
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

11"Q' 1.1hRmrm <lfil'lT---

(00) (o~) l'ITtI~--wrrf"-<ll ~--(t.,ot.,~ oo~ ~)

t.,~• miT cn"<Ti,iI1f

(00) (0-::) qcll"lfrl'i >fcrr~Tiarr":f.ST'11<tt q ....1N~ 31flr<n~ enTir
(t.,ot.,,, oo~ L)

t.,~, miT qT'tlCh14

(00) (q) ;fR~ q ~ <rtm '&lir (t.,ot.,,) oo~ .9)

t., ~. titiT crt<.r>jjJTf

(00) (0.9) ~ Bl"-W<rriT ~ ~ (u,ot.,~ 00.9 ~)

t.,~ miT qfcmit

.. ~



II 120 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
5053, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATION

(Us Inthousands)

];fr'~ef 1"'~1,':(0'10-':(0'1'1
Actuals, 2010-2011

5053, CAPITALOl:TLAYOXCML AVIATIOX
<irJl~rF

Xon-Plan
<iT.1'lirl1f.f
Plan

~~-ur
Total

I--SC:vLV1ARY-[[-DETAILS

02, Air Ports-

102,Aerodromes

Schemes IIIFive Year Plan-

Landing Grounds-

Construcnon=-

(00)

(00)(01) MajorWorks (5053 002 3)

53 :\1aJorWorks

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5053 003 2)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5053 004 I)

31'i.,~~,;,il<IY,"Til, ':(0'1'1-':(0'1':(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

Jr ..-r:rrf1
Xon-Plan

r~~U1
TotalPlan

63 Inter Account Transfer L

Total-I 02. Aerodromes _ Voted

Total-5053, Capital Outlay on CIVIlAviation Voted



;

«IJIiIRCfi ori~ f.t'lillJ
~ 0 I.e. ~, ;wrtT f4ql'1;:Ii~'1I<lft~ ~ ~

,. <

II 121

'3;W<i ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31"~ 3tePr, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

'" ~ ~f1h1
- Xon-Plan Plan

~
Total

<ir:;-f.w
Xon-Pl.m

<ir~
Plan

~
Total

4,27,00; 4,27,00

-.
-i.

,
4,27,00! 4,27,00

i4,27,00, 4,27,00

q,~--

9o~, ~~--

~ ",f[J1"'I[l'pfl1 <irJf;:rr--

I~_-

(00)

"! (00)(09) tiTiT ~ (u,ou,~oo~ ~)

• . u,~ tiTiT qt~

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ (t.,ou,~oo~ ~)

~~~~

(oo)(o~) ~ F.[ m~ ~ (u,ou,~ool: ~)

c~~~

• • G{'flf\"1

}----

H 4141-16



II122 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMMll No. H-7-5054, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES

(Rs, in thousands)

5054, CAPITAL OI;TLAY OX ROADS A..'D BRIDGES

~ «!)lTI. ~o'1o-~O'1'1 311Ffq,iitiT« 31'.1.>1,~o'1'1-~o'1~
--c .__ A_c_tu_a_I__;s,,-2._0_1_0_-2__0~1_1 ~~![_e_t~_stlm~~es, 22,11-20 1~ __

<i]-JRrj7 ~rrm 1:fcJiUT '-ilJf.:fil7 <iT -1ofWTrf ~1lT
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

I-SCMMARY
03. State HIghways
04. DIstrict and Other Roads
80. General

,

530.17.77 530.17,77 797.10,00 797.10,00
821,71,60 , 821,71,60 1198,76,01 1198.76.01
318,82.50 318,82,50 5,23,05 5.23,05 '-,

:1670.71.87 1670,71,87 2001,09,06 , 2001,09,06
t

I

Gross Total-5054. Capital Outlay on Voted
Roads and Bndges

Deduct-Recovenes

Xet Total-5054, Capital Outlay on Voted
Roads and Bridges

Total

12001,09.06 ' 2001,09,06
, I'1670,71,87

i
1670,71,87

:
,

1670,71,87 I 1670,71,87
I

:

: ,
; I

I
!, i
,,
,

,
,

,

I,
, 4,36,30 I 4,36.30

i i
60,65 I 60,65

i
,
! 4,80 I 4,80

I

I

5,01.75 ! 5.01,75

:
I
!

I ,
457,24,99 I 457,24,99

I

62,93.01 , 62.93,01

: ,
4,98,02 4,9'8,02

I

525.16.02
!

525,16,02

,
:--------~------~------+---------------~:--------

'2001.09,06 : 2001.09,06

II-DETAILS
03, State Highways->
052, Machmery and Equipment
(00)
(00)(01) Machinery and Equipment (5054 0634) Voted

52. Machinery and Equipment
(00)(02) Afforestation (5054058 I) Voted

SO, Other Charges

I
i

: I
!

, I
I

I
i i

3.00,00 i
I
I
I,

I 3.00,00 j
I

I

I
I
I
I
I,

8,69,57 I

i
i 1,20,86 ,
! i
( 9,57 ,

i, ,

~ 10,00,00 I

Tota - (052)

3,00,00

!-------,-------_;_--------t--------___;_----------'--------
3,00,00

101,Bndges­
(00)
(00)(01) Major Works (50540044)
53 MajorWorks

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 005 3)
63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 006 2)
63 Inter Account Transfer

8,69,57

1,20,86

9,57

Total-IOI, Bndges 10,00,00

337, RoadsWorks­
(00)
(00)(01) Major Works (5054 034 9)
53 Major Works

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 035 8)
63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 036 7)
63 Inter Account Transfer

,
!
I,

! 681,82,61 681,82,61

94.77,38 94,77.38

7,50,01
I 7,50,01

, 784,10,00 , 784,10,00

1
'-.:

,
I
I
I

I

797.10.00 i 797,10,00

Total-337, Roads works Voted

800, Other Expenditure->
(00)
(00)(01) Works Executed through HCDCO Loan Assistance->

Major Works (5054 078 8)
53 Major Works

Total-03, State Highways Voted 530,17,77 530,17,77

Please see Appendix' B ' -{ I) Works-Roads and Bridges for details of works
State Plan 2168,10,93

Centrally Sponsore

Total 2168,10,93
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II 123

.,

7fcnfTr1 3hmr, ~°~'F~°~~ 31~ 3hmr, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

'1o'llf, ~,,~ ~ ~ li'f~ <IDRi iflfrf ~
---<

~ : ;q'1"1'1 Iil'f'i ~1J)
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan : Total,

t:1;tfi--~fT1T~T
680,61,20 680.61,20 951,37,58 , 951,37,58 o~,~~--

I I
olf. ~orwIWf1115,19.62 1115,19,62 ;1211.11,64 ' 1211,11,64 ,

, 5,18,70 5,18,70 5,61,71 5.61,71 (;0, ~~P1J)--
I :

i
~--("Olo,'6, IWf or ~1800,99,52 1800,99,52 2168,10,93 '2168,10,93 .. ~

, : ;qrqfy-I"T ~~
I :

: I <nTI~I I ! ,
, 1800,99,52 ,1800,99,52 12168,10,93 ~2168,10.93 .. -e:~ ~-f.1a:Too rn-lo,Olo,l{, IWf or ~
I , ,

~Ti'f~~, I i
! ,

I,
f.1a:Toorn1800,99,52 :1800,99,52 12168,10,93 ;2168,10,93

I i : ~ f1q~fF;r
, I ! o~, ~ lWrlWT--, !

olo,~, ~ or '1T~I ,
i

, :
I : (00)

I !
(oo)(o~) ~ or '1T~ (lo,Olo,lfoq If) ~

I I I
, · . lo,~, ~ or '1T".-.R1.WW,

(oo)(o~) ~ ~ (lo,Olo,lfOlo,(; ~) ~2,87,58 I 2,87,58

I : lo,o,W~
:

,
I 2,87,58 2,87,58 · . ~ (Olo,~)

!
i

I
i
I ~o~, ~--

(00)
i ,

(oo)(o~) l'fttT qr~ (lo,Ot.,lf oolf If), I ,
I : lo,~ l'fttT ~7,39,13 I 7,39,13 · .I
I I (oo)(o~) ~ ~ (lo,Olo,lfOOlo, ~)i I I I ~~I 1,02,73 I 1,02,73 I I q

I I, ! , (oo)(o~) ~ or ~ ~ ~ (lo,Olo,lfoo~ ~)

I
II

I ~~I 8,14 8,14 q
! ,,

8,50,00 ,
8,50,00 I · . ~--~01 ~I i I

I : i

I I
I

~~S, ~qf'~-
I ! ,
I I (00)
! I :

! (oo)(o~) l'fttT ~ (lo,Olo,lfo~lf ~)
: I

lo,~ .rrtr~585,17,92 , 585,17,92 ! 824,78,00 824,78,00 · .,
! I (oo)(o~) 31W,m;rr ~ (lo,0 lo,If °~lo, (;)

80,55,77 80,55,77 ! 114,64,00 114,64,00 ~3 ~~
I : (oo)(o~) ~ or ~;qiqfr<'T '3"ti (lo,Olo,'6O~& s), i6,37,51 6,37,51 I 9,08,00 9,08,00 q ~~

I

i I I ~ ~-3~S,~qf'~672,11,20 672,11,20 948,50,00 948,50,00 I · .,

: I I I (;OO,W~
,

I ! (00)

i I (00)(01) ~ i:Ii:;JLU"liZllifl 'IiP~ ~ q;ri:r-
I , (lo,Olo,'6oS(; (;)

,_ i · . lo,~ l'fttT ~
~ ,

680.61,20 680,61,20 : 951,37,58 951,37,58 · . ~ ~--03, 1fR< ~

- .

2168,10,93 ~"1-"'

H 4141-16a



H 124 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMA...~'DNo. H-7

5054, CAPITAL OUTLAYON ROADS M'D BRIDGES

(Rs ill thousands)

~~ 7Cfi11T. ':(o~o-':(o~~
Actuals, 2010-2011

5054, CAPITAL OL'"TLAYOX ROADS A.,\D BRIDGES -----_--------------
lf~lJ[
Totali Xon-Plan

04. Distnct and Other Roads-

337, Road Works-

(00)

(00)(01) MajorWorks (50540133)

53 Major Works

(00)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 0142)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 0 151)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(00)(04)WorksExecuted throughHUDCOLoan ASSIStance(5054 080 3);
I53 Major Works

31W1i1i<"fr4 3fCl-Ji. ':(0~~-':(0 ')';(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

-------------------
~ifT <iT~<1

Xon-Plan Plan
\~
Total

Total-337. RoadWorks
I---------~---4_--------------

800, Other Expenditure->

(01) Mumbai Road Development Plan-(Charged) (5054 066 I)

(0I)(0I) MajorWorks (5054007 I)

53 Major Works

(01)(02) Establishment Charges (50540082)

63 Inter Account Transfer

(0I )(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 009 I)

63 Inter Account Transfer

,----------------~---------~------
Total=-u) Mumbai Road Development Plan

Schemes in the Five Year Plan

(02) Ordinary+-

(02)(01) Major Works (50540106)

53 Major Works

(02)(02) Establishment Charges (5054011 5)

391.61,48 391.61.48

63 Inter Account Transfer 54.43.12

(02)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 012 4)

63 Inter Account Transfer 4.31.63

i---------------r--------------------
4,31.63 6.75.30 6.75.30

Total-(02) Distnct Roads retain WithGovernment Voted 450.36.23 450.36.23

613.91.30 613.91.30

54.43.12 85.33,40 85.33,40

706.00.00 706.00.00
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TffiTil 3fcTJf, ";(0'3'3-";(0'3";(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

m~
Xon-Plan

"fl JH Iil'Iii
Plan

---------------------------r--------------------

Q.'II.Ui
Total

3l~fi< W:TJf, ";(0'3";(-";(0'3~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

-------,-_._----- - - ------ .
~

:'lion-Plan
c..~
Total

, 521,82,61 , 521,82,61

72.53,39 72,53,39

5,74,01 5,74,01

600,10,01 600,10,01

652,17,00 652,17,00

90,65,00 90.65,00

--~------------------ --------------------

0'6, f.if<?nT ~ ~\iT rwf-­
;~.9, 1~T C!iTir

(00)

(00)(0'3) miT C!T"~ (~,0~,'6 0'3~ 3)

~,~ l-lTiT cm.r~
(oo)(o";() ~.f[ ~ (~,0~,'6 0'3'6 ";()

~~~~
(oo)(o~) ~RW q ~«~ ~ (lo,o~,'6 0'3~, '3)

~~~~
(00)(0'6) ~ q,~TiB ~ ~ ~-(~,0~,'6 ez e ~)

. . ~,~ -rittr ~

Loo, W~
(0 '3) 'fc& lWf fcrcw:1 m-JRf -- (~,0 ~,lI' 0 ~ ~ '3) - 'IfffTn

(0'3)(0'3) -rittr C!T"~ (~,0~,'6 00.9 '3)

.. ~,3 -rittr crr~
(0'3)(0";() ~ ~ (~,O~,lI' ooL ";()

<;~~~

(0'3)(0~) ~ q ~ ~ ~ (("o~,lI' oo~ '3)

~~~~

7,18,00 7,18,00

qqcffiqq; ~fn ~;r"

(o~)~--

(0~)(0'3) riTiT crr~ (~,o~,lI' 0'30 a)
~,~mil qr~

(o~)(o";() ~ ~ ((,,0~,'6 0'3'3 ~.)

<;~ ~~(f11JT

(0=i)(03) ~("~i)q ~ «Tcrfu;r 1.94 (~,o~,lI' 0'3~ '6)

S ~ 3ffifzW:;rr ~

750,00,00 750,00,00



II 126 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-7
5054, CAPITAL OUTLAYONROADS ANDBRIDGES

(Rs, in thousands)

5!?:re~. ~o'1o-~o'1'1 31~'-l'~ ~o'1'1-~o'1~
Actuals, 2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

5054, CAPITAL OL'TLAY OX ROADS xxn BRIDGES -- --~--. --- --- -- ----- -_-----
I

linl;;,p <itJ!-1i;T'fr! ~CfiUI <ilJ8rr linl'lrrrlf- rr , ~
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan I Total,

(03) Special Programme of Construction of Sakavas In Hilly Area-
(Special Component Programme)

(03)(01) Major works (5054 031 I) :
53 Major Works 11.14,34 11.14,34 15,44,35 15,44,35

(03)(02) Establishment Charges (5054 032 2)
63 Inter Account Transfer , 1,54,89 1.54,89 2,14,66 . 2,14.66

(03) (03) Tools and Plant Charges (5054 033 I)
63 Inter Account Transfer 12,26 12.26 17,00 . 17,00,,

,
Total-{03) Special Programme of Construction of , , 12,81,49 . 12,81,49 17,76,01 ! 17,76,01I

Sakavas In Hilly Areas
:

(04) Works Executed through Loan assistance I

(04)(01)Works Executed through Loan assistance from :'I:ABARD ,

MajorWorks (5054 075 2)
,

53 Major Works 358,53,88 358,53,88 475,00,00 ! 475,00,00

,
Total- Works Executed through Loan assistance from XABARD , 358,53,88 . 358,53,88 475,00,00 ; 475,00,00

, :
i

(05) HUDCO Loan ASSistance I i

(05)(01) Works Executed through HeDCO Loan ASSistance , ,

(50540797)
, i ,, ,

53 Major Works ! I
I i
;

Total-800, Other expenditure
j

821.71,60 : 821,71,60 . 1198,76,01 1198,76,01

,
Total- (04) District and other Roads

, 821.71.60 i 821,71,60 1198,76,01 i 1198,76,01
I , ,

i I:0,General-
I ,, I, I

1 i190,ASSistanceto Public Sector and Other Undertaking I ,
(00) : I

: I ; I,
(00) (02) Conversion of Guarantee Fee into equity Capital of , , iI

Government of Maharashtra States inMaharashtra State 1 !
Road Development Corporation (5054 Y-022) I i I

54 Investment 314,56,00 : 314,56,00 , I

--
,

800, Otther Expendrture=-
Schemes in the Five-Year Plan-
Special Establishment for Mumbai Road Development Plan--
Supenntendmg Engineer Special Project Circle, New Mumbar+-

(00)
(00)(01) Supervlslon-{5054 001 7)

01 Salanes 78,84 78,84 88,00 88,00

03 Overtime Allowances 26 ' 26 1,00 1,00

06 Telephone, Electnctty and Water Charges 2,00 : 2,00 2,00 2,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses 58 ' 58 1,50 1,50

12 ForeignTravel Expenses
i

50 Other Expenses 7,00 7,00 8.00 8,00

I
Total-{OO) (01) Supervision 88,68 88,68 1.00,50 ! 1,00.50
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:J:mfT<1 3f"lJ'f, ~ 0'J ',_.~0'J~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31w.rq,~ ~Jf, ~0'J~ ~0'J~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

<i'tJR-rfT
Xon-Plan

~
Total

--------_-----+----------- ---- --------

~~1lT
Total

<iNT- rti'J7lrf
Plan

i mJf~i-m"
Plan

'.ihr:tif'
Xon-Plan

-----------------+------------ --_-------_---------------------_._---------

,
, 13,12,70 13,12,70

1,82,46 : 1,82,46

14,45 : 14,45

15,09,61 , 15,09,61
I

!
,,

,
I

i 500,00,00 500,00,00

I 500,00,00 ; 500,00,00
:

31,40,56

(o~) 'irTnoo !$wr'cil- '1TOlCf qi-c:r.nn"-f.:tmrf f<T~)-qCfir.t~­
(fC:{~Tqf,fcq; ~(%1)

(0~)(0'J) if)ir ClT"cP-'Ill't--- (("o(,,~ 03'J 'J)
31,40,56 ' .. (,,~ If)ir qi'<.rc!iTi!

(o~)(o~) 3ffi'"--TN-iT '§<-T-- (("Olo,~ o~~ -=<)
4,36,54 , q 3IT;vW§f ~wcit

(03)(0~) ~ q r~<rit<rrcrfr(if ~-- (lo,Olo,~o~~ 'J)
34,54 '"~ 31Rf~ g~

4,36,54

34,54

I
36,11,64 ; ~--(o~) iTrmoo mtir m<IiCf qf~~)-q ~36,11,64 · .

: ~
i, ,

I , (o~) CfiJf ~ ~ ~ mi
(0~)(0'J) ;mn~, CfiJf ~ ~ ~ q;rif, : BriT qfc.P~it (lo,0 lo,~ 0 .9lo,~),

!
425,00,00 425,00,00 i lo,~ tMr~· .

, ,
! 425,00,00 425,00,00 I

f i !, I, !!
!
! :,

!,
!i' I ,

,1115,19,62 I 1115,19,62 i 1211,11,64: 1211,11,64: .. ~--W ~--.:::oo,
_____-__~[ +_---~--------i

'1211,11,64 j 1211,11,64 i .. lm)"1lT--(0~)~ q W lWfI , -"~
, I I

I ',1115,19,62 i 1115,19,62

(Olo,)~q,""Jf~~~m
(0 lo,)(O'J) ~ CfiJf m;r~ ~;qr'f ~...fr m

(lo,O(,,~ 0.9~ .9)
· . lo,~ I11tr ~

.:::O,~-­
I
, 'J~o, m<f~ ~ qW ~ ~
, (00)
I (00) (o~) ~ ~ ~ ~ 'iilIIjS05lrtl!i1 ~ ~~
, Qlft ttl €r T.jlf.-fT'T \~ ~ (lo,Olo,~CI1<l' o~-=<)
!

~ lWf ~ ~ilT ~)-q 3m"..m'1T--

i
, mfi~ 31fI:r.tTI fcr.I)-qW-!)iiq 'fS1i!, ;rcfi ~-

!
j

! I (00)
I ,

: , , (00)(0')) 1:!<fcTilJ'UT-- ( ..,o",~ 00') s)I

88,00 88,00 ! 96,87 96,87 · . 0'J ~
1,00, 1,00 : 1,00, 1,00, · . o~ ~ 'I1rIT

I ?df'fr, cfnf q qrufT sr"q;2,00, 2,00 , 2,00 2,00 · . oS,
1,50, 1,50

,
1,50 1,50 I ')'J a-sffirrffi l;fCTffi ~

, · . 'J~ ~ST J,TCffif ~

6,80 , 6,80 10,00 ' 10,00, · . (',0 W~

99,30 ! 99,30 1,11,37 1.11,37 : · . ~--(oo) (0'J) 1:f~ilJ'UT



II 128 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-7
5054, CAPITAL OUTLAYON ROADSANDBRIDGES

(Rs III thousands)

~ rq:.n, -=:o~o -=:o~~ 31~'fCl1-,.qr:< 3'(GT.;i, -=:0~~--=:0 ~ -=:
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

5054, CAl'ITAL OI.;TLAY OX ROADS A.,\D BRIDGES ,__ ---_ -------------------- ------~---- -- - - - -- -- -----

;:<).Fi'11 <iroHrrrfi1 ~~r <ir:,.nF <.i~Fmf'frT 1T~
Xon-Plan Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan Total

(00)(02) Execullon--(5054 002 6)

01 Salanes 80,24 80,24 1,05,49 1,05,49

03 Overtime Allowances

06 Telephone, Electricity and Water Charges

II Domestic Travel Expenses 1,20 1,20 2,00 2,00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses

13 Office Expenses 5,00 5,00 6,00 6,00

_-

Total--(00)(02) Execution 86,44 86,44 1,13,49 1,13,49

.

Supenntendmg Engmeer,Mumbai Construction Circle.Mumbai->
,

,
(00)(03) Execullon--(5054 0035)

01 Salaries 2,35,98 2,35,98 2,84,06 2,84,06

03 Overtime Allowances 31 31 1,00 1,00

06 Telephone, Electncny and Water Charges . 3,90 3,90 8,00 8,00

II Domestic Travel Expenses " 59 59 1,00 1,00

12 Foreign Travel Expenses , ! ,
iI
I

13 Office Expenses 9,00 : 9,00 12,00 12,00

26 Advertismg and Publicity 1,60 1,60 3,00 3,00
I

:
Total-(00)(03) Execution , 2,51,38 2,51,38 3,09,06 i 3,09,06

, :
Total-800, Other Expenditure 4,26,50 : 4,26,50 5,23,05 5,23,05

,
I

I

Total--80, General- 318,82,50 318,82,50 5,23,05 5,23,05
: ,

:\ et Total-5054, Capital Outlay on Voted 1670,71,87 1670,71.87 2001,09,06 2001,09,06

Roads and Bndges

. .
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\ I

'1tTTfTi1 3icnf, ~0~~-~0 ~~ 31~ ~, ~0~~-~0~3
,
:

Revised Estimates, 2011-2012 Budget Estimates, 2012-2013 I

i
u,o u,<r, lWf C[ ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~

: i
~ <itJr~ ~ ~ "11:11"11("1'10 ~ i

Xon-Plan : Plan I Total Xon-Plan i Plan Total
I I :

!
I

I
(oo)(o~) ~-- (u,ou,<r 00:( EJ

I ,
~1,05,49 : 1,05,49 I 1,05,20 ; 1,05,20 o~

I
I

~'IroT1 50 50 · . o~: Ii .1 50 50 oE V<A'fr, cfrn C[ qrufr ~: I I · .
i 2,00 i 2,00 2,50 2,50 ~~ ~~TT<f'fi1)!C[ffi ~

I
I I ~~ ~~T )!C[ffi ~

f
· .

I 5,10 i 5,10 i 5,00 5,00 · . ~~ i.f)1"IIM4I"1 ~
I
I I ~I I

! i
I 1,12,59 1,12,59 1,13,70 I 1,13,70 ~--~I · .
! I

I
I

I
I II ! m.fr81'fi, ~, ~ ~ lffil, T&--I
I I
I

I (oo)(o~) ~-- (u,ou,<r oo~ u,)I

2,84,06 I 2,84,06 I 3,03,64 3,03,64 · . o~ ~
1,00 1,00 o~ ~'IroT

8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00 .o~ ~<A'fr, cfrn C[ qrufr ~

1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 · . ~~ ~~TT<f'fi1)!C[ffi ~

~:( ~~T )!C[ffi ~

10,20 10,20 20,00 20,.00 ~~ i.f)1"If(ij{fl'1~

2,55 2,55 4,00 4,00 · . :(~ ~C[~,

.1
i

~--(oo) (o~) ~3,06,81 3,06,81 3,36,641 3,36,64 · .

I
5,18,70 I

I
5,18,70 5,61,71 I 5,61,71 · . ~--coo, ~~

I !

!
, I

5,18,70 5,18,70 i 5,61,71
I

5,61,71 ~-co,~-
I i
i ! :
, 1800,99,52 1800,99,52 12168,10,93 i2168,10,93 .. ~ ~--f.wrco m-u,ou,'6, lWf C[ ~ mcrfu;r

I : I
I

, : ~~.
! i

i I

H 4141-17



H 130 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No. H-8

4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ PUBLIC WORKS- 4202, CAPITAL OL'TLAY O~ EDUCATIO~, SPORTS ART,
A:\1) CULTURE-4210, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ MEDICAL A~D PUBLIC HEALTII-4211, CAPITAL OUTLAY
O~ FAMILY WELFARE-4217, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ URBA~ DEVELOPME~T-4225, CAPITAL OUTLAY
O~ WELFARE OF SCHEDULE CASTE, SCHEDULE TRIBE A~D OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES-
4235, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ SOCIAL SECURITY A:\1) WELF ARE-4250, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ OTHER
SOCIAL A~D COMMU~ITY SERVICES-4401, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ CROP HUSBA:\'DRY-4402, CAPITAL
OUTLAY O~ SOIL A:\1) WATER CO~SERVATIO~-4403, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ A~IMAL HUSBA~DRY-
4404, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ DAIRY DEVELOPME~T-4405, CAPITAL OUTLAY O~ FISHERIES.

GlOSS Total
Deduct Recovenes

1\et Total

Voted
1089,02,84

Charged Total
1089,02,84

(Rs in thousands)

MAJOR HEADS

31~ ~, ~o99-~o9~
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

13,34,31

1089,02,84 1089,02,84

~ "ili1'1lil'li1
~on-Plan Plan

~
Total

~
Total

~ 4'1i1'1Wli1
Xon-Plan Plan

i
118,49,98: 118,49,98

1,53,78

3,96

1,53,78

4,69

)!I<:[1ff TCfi11T, ~ 0 9 o-~ 0 99
Actuals, 2010-2011

SUMMARY

Charged

{4059, Capital Outlay on Public Works

Voted

.alOutlay on EducationSportsArt and Culture Voted .

.tal Outlay on Medical and Public Health Voted

ital Outlay on FamilyWelfare Voted

ttal Outlay on Urban Development Voted

ual Outlay on Welfare of Scheduled Castes Voted

Scheduled Tnbes and Oilier Backward Classes,

rtal Outlay on SOCialSecunty and Welfare Voted

rtal Outlay on Oilier SOCialand Community Voted

Services

ttal Outlay on Crop Husbandry

ttalOutlay on SOlIandWater Conservation

.tal Outlay on Ammal Husbandry

tal Outlay on Dairy Development

'tal Outlay on Fishenes

Total

{ Chared

Voted

3,96

24,90

26,09,86

4,30,00

373,39,74 :

121,64,71 !

296,63,00

,
20,00,00 I

6,62,00

17,00,00

7,83,75

121,64,71

296,63,00

4,69

20,00,00

6,62,00

17,00,00

13,50,69 , 13,50,69 60,00,00

3,48,73 , 3,48,73

13,38,27 457,14,82: 470,53,09 7,19,38

24,90

26,09,86

60,00,00 '

4,30,00 : 4,30,00

888,14,76 895,34,14



~0"i~, 'l1Icl\i1f.'!q; ili~q;I"jjq;f)(i1 ~ ~-~=?o=?, flrlHUT mm, q;m q ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~_
~=?qo, ~ "lFrr q 'l1lcl\i1f.'!q; ~ mcrfu;r ~ ~-~=?qq, ~ q;("lIlUIICI;f)(i1 ~ ~_
~=?q19,"'l·''lFclq;I'l1IC1;f)(i1 ~ ~-~=?=?"i, ~ '\i1'R'ft, ~ ~ q ~ l1TfIl'"'(1 CIlf mun q;("llIUIICI;ft(i1
~ ~-~=?~"i, 'l11'111\}tq; ~arr q q;("lITO'J ~ ~ ~-~=?"io, ~ 'l11'111\}tQ; q ~ ;(jCljCl;f)(i1 ~
~-~~Oq, tftq; "(1Cj~ ~ ~-~~o=?, 1[Gq~ "lt~I'lUIICI;f)(i1~ ~-~~O~, ~ ~
~-~~o~, ~ FclQ;I'l1IC1;f)(i1 ~ ~-~~o"i, '1'R'4C4C1'l11111C1;f)(i1~ ~.

I' \
\~~J

~ ~ '\"&"!
1087,24,12 178,72 1089,02,84 ~~

~--~

1087,24,12 178,72 1089,02,84 ~~

~ 31mf, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~ ~, ~o~~-~on
Budget Es-timates, 2012-2013

-~
Xon-Plan

~
TotalPlan

" I,. t
<IDRW '4 IJH II'l'fil i ~

Xon-Plan f Plan I Total

I 4.30,01 :4,30,01 I
i
I

I
386,59,19 394,42,94 : 14,76,03

i
I 109,77,55.. 109,77,55 I

334,05,17 ! 334,05,17

4,14 4,14

17,00,01 17,00,01

5,62,70 ; 5,62,70

22.42,01 ! 22,42,01

60,00,02 ' 60,00,02

1 I ,I
I i

~

~1' -l,"I
o",:;f~-2. 1,78,72 f"?,'':' i~~~., I~"J:}

t.11' ~'-\t:~ ~ . !f ~ - :;> t l r'r.J7
~?9,28,04 . ~~?I ~ (1., 0 1 ~

',_ - I 106,32,85J 106,32,85 i ~
I 288,69,00 I~288,69,00 I ~
I I, I I

., I I~
V ! !

5,32 , I 5,32 : ~

i 50,00,00" 50,00,00 I ~

I
I I I

. .~'~':'OO~' 6,62:~ ~

.\ 29,52,00, €,oo l' ~
(11 . +Y ~-h-) ,Z~

Ii ..
i 1 .

I I
I I
! I

.)
40,00,00 !

I
I

40,00,00 I

4,30,01 : 4.30,01 1.78,72 i 'IfTfTrr

7,87,89: 935,46,65 943,34,54

H 4141-17a

~/,78,72 i
I
!

1072,42,77 :

/ ],
/,

1087,24,121 ~14,81,35

';(~o~, filT~-C;, ~, ~ a ~ <"qfi!ij 'l;15Cj~1 §i

';(~~o, ~e;~,,, ~ a (OiIJ",;;'", 31~ "iCj;,<'1 'I1isqM'1 ~

'6~~~, ~ ibI"!lIOII<li'it'l ~ '£Rf
'6~~\9, 1'I!fqiblftl<lflM ~ '£Rf

'6~ ~(,,, ~ Tim q ibii<ITOT ~ ~ '£Rf
'6~ (',0, W ~ q ~ Wrtcrfu;r ~ '£Rf

'6'60~, -cfrq; ~ ~ '£Rf
'6'60~, ~ q ~ ~ '£Rf
no~,q-~~'£Rf
'6'60'6, ~ f<liblftl<lf!M ~ '£Rf
'6'60(,,, '1'.'?"'ICiOI<lftl"lI<lIlM ~ '£Rf

}.



II 132 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-8
4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

State Plan
Centrally Sponsore

541,06,76
... -

Total 541,06,76
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~
Total

31~~ 3WrJT, ';(o~::-';(o~~
BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

'1mfrrr 3fmf, ::o~~-::o~::
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

--------~--------r_------~------------------~---------
~ liTJr~

Xon-Plan' Plan
<ir~

Xon-Plan Plan
q~
Total

4,30,01 4,30,01 1,78,72 1,78,72 mf'irr

} o u,~, qrcfCliT'1

7,83,75 386,59,19 394,42,94 14,76,03 539,28,04 554,04,07 "" .. ~

4,30,01 4,30,01 1,78,72 1,78,72 mfTrr

} ~-'60u,~, ~ C!T'<lilll1iiQfJ(if ~ ~i

7,83,75 386,59,19 394,42,94 Y Y ~14,76,03 ' 539,28,04 ~ 554,04,07

541,06,76 ~ ~'\1'""r·h" ~
~:;,~('~

541,06,76

}-



H 134 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT~DEMAND No. H-8
4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs. in thousands)

)fil:fllf ~, ~o~o-~o~'3 31~ 31m1, ~o'3'3-~o'3~
Actuals,2010-2011 Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

4059, CAPITAL Ol,;TLAY OX PL13LIC WORKS r-:,-::- :
"i1:JHii'i'Ii1

, ~ "!'IJi1Wli1
,

~ ~ I
, ~

Xon-Plan : Plan Total Xon-Plan Plan
,

Total
I ; :

I I !
II-DETAILS

i I
I

I !: ,
01, Office Building

05I, Construction i ! ,

!

,

Scheme In the Five Year Plan- I i
I I

, i
(0I) State Legislature (Plan) , I

! I :

(0 I)(0I) MajorWorks (4059 061 8)
, I ,

i i
I

, i I

53, Major Works
I, , I

I , !
(0 I)(02) Establishment Charges (4059 062 7)

I !
I , i,

63, Inter Account Transfer
I

i ! i I

(01)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 063 6)
! I I

63, Inter Account Transfer
I

.. I
tI

I

!
,

i iI

Total-State Legislature Voted I I
! I i I,

I I
,

I I

I i
(02) Governor (Charged) (Plan) I i !I i I

(02)(01) MajorWorks (4059 064 5) ! I
,

iI !
53, Major Works i 3,03,24 i

3,03,24 3,73,91 : 3,73,9 I

(02)(02) Bstabhshment Charges (4059 065 4)
: !

I
I , I

63, Inter Account Transfer ! 42,15 I 42,15 51,98 I 51,98I

(02)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 0663) : I

: : I
63, Inter Account Transfer i 3,34 3,34 4,1 I i 4,11

I i
I I I

Total--Govemor Charged 3,48,73 I 3,48.73 I 4,30,00 I 4,30,00
! I iI I

i I

(03) Adrmrustratronof Justice Centrally Sponsored Scheme-
I I

I

State Share (Plan)
I

i
: ,

(03)(01) Major Works (4059 067 2) I I
i , I

53, Major Works 82,66,22
,

82,66,22 74,78,00 74,78,00,, ,
(03)(02) Estabhshment Charges (4059 068 I) i

! !
63, Inter Account Transfer 11,45,82 11,45,82 10,40,00 10,40,00

(03)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 069 2)
i I I

I i i
63, Inter Account Transfer

I 90,47 I 90,47: 82,00 , 82,00
I i I

: I :, :
Total=-Adrmmstranon of Justice (State Share) 95,02,51

,
95,02,5 I 86,00,00 86,00,00! :

,
(2 I) Adrmrnstranonof Justice I

Centrally Sponsored Scheme-Central Share
i

I I

(21)(01) Major Works (4059 1222) : ,
53, Major Works i I

13,04.30 13,04.30 9,56,00 9,56,00
I

(21)(02) Establishment Charges (4059123 I) I I
I

63, Inter Account Transfer
I I 1,83,37 1,83,37 1,33,00 1,33,00
I

(21)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (40591249) I
I ,

63, Inter Account Transfer
I 14,51 14,51 1['00 1['00I

I,
Total=-Adnurusrranon of Justice (Central Share) i 15,02.18 15,02,18

i
11,00,00 ! 11,00,00
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'J:~ ~, ~o~~-~o~~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31~P-l" W:M, ~o~~-~o~~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

~ i <i1J1'1lii'[ii
Xcn-Plan Plan

----------------~-------~----------------~--------~
~i ~

Total
~
Total Xon-Plan

ot.,~, CW<.fC!lTl1

1 ~cfIfQq; m:nqIOlh1 m:n;n--
:

(o~) ~ fcr~ (~rfct-)
(o~)(o~) m-tr ~ ('6'ot.,~ o~~ z)

t.,~, m-tr~
; (o~)(o~) 3W"-<J1F!T ~ ('6'ot.,~ o~~ .9)
! •. q~~
i
i (o~)(q) ~ q 1'l't! <:jfqT ~ ('6'ot.,~ oq ~)
I

! s.~~~
i

I :,
______~i--------~------+_------4!--------~-----

!! l!
: I :

'-__ -4

3,73,92 !
i

51,98 :

4,11 I

3,73,92 1,55,41

51,98 21,60

i (o~) 71~ (~) (4'iJ1'1I(il[ii)
: (o~)(o~) m-tr ~ ('6'ot.,~ o~'6' t.J

1,55,41 I .. t.,~, m-tr ~
(o~)(o~) ~ ~ ('6'ot.,~ oE,t., '6')

21,60 q ~~
(o~)(o~) ~ qm <:jfqT ~ ('6'ot.,~ oE,E,~)

1,71 q~~

i
4,30,01 !

I

1,78,72 .. ~-~-~

!

i ;I 83,27,OI!

1 [

! 11,58,01 I
I
I :
: 91,33 '

4,30,01

83,27,01

11,58,01

4,11 1,71 !

, (o~) ~ (~ 4Pf;n-~ M)
: (4tJ1'1iii'[ii)
I (o~)(o'1) m-tr ~ ('6'ot.,~ oE,.9~)

132,17,00 t.,~, m-tr ~
(o~)(o~) 3lR"-<J1F!T ~ ('6'ot.,~ o~~ '1)

E,~~~

!
I
I

1,78,72 I
I

18,37,00

,
1,46,00 !

(o~)(o~) ~ q '3<Br 4im ~ ('6'ot.,~ oE,~ ~)

E,~~~

132,17,00

•

I 95,76,35 95,76,35

18,37,00

I I
I 152,00,00 I 152,00,00 :

I

96,00,00

13,00,00

55,36 ! 1,00,00
I

91,33 I 1,46,00

I 49,89,00 i
i

6,93,64 !

55,36 i
I

49,89,00

6,93,64

I (~'1)(o~) m-tr ~ ('6'ot.,~ '1~~ ~)
!

96,00,00 i t.,~, m-tr ~
I (~'1)(o~) 3lR"-<J1F!T ~ ('6'ot.,~ '1~~ '1)

13,00,00 ! q ~ ~
! (~'1)(o;) ~ q'3<Br <:jfqT"@Ji ('6'ot.,~ '1~'6' ~)

1,00,00 '

57,38,00: 57,38,00
i

I 110,00,00 I 110,00,00
I :



II 136 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT-DEMAND No.H-8
4059, CAPITAL OUTLAYON PUBLIC WORKS

j;fr':.ra1 TcO'n. -=<0 ~ o--=< 0 ~ 9
Actuals, 2010-2011

(Rs in thousands)

31W~Tq 31GT:]j. -=<o~~--=<o9-=<
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

4059, CAPITAL OCTLAY OX PL13LIC WORKS ~
, Xon-Plac :

<fr~
Plan

<fr:.;f.;rr,
Xon-Plan i

~
Total

tfCfiUT
Total

(04) Sales Tax (Plan)

(04)(01) Major Works (4059 070 7)

53. Major Works

(04)(02) Establishment Charges (4059 0716)

ount Transfer

(04)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 072 5)

ount Transfer

Total---Sales Tax (Plan) Voted
, ~ J_ ~------~---------L---------
f t :

(05) Sales Tax (Non-Plan)

(05)(01) Major Works (4059 073 4)

53. Major Works

(05)(02) Establishment Charges (4059 074 3)

63. Inter Account Transfer

:11,60.27

I1,61,28 :

(05)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 075 2)
i

12,76 i
i

7,14,69

63, Inter Account Transfer

Total-Sales Tax (Non-Plan) 13.34,31

(06) Secretanat (Plan)

(06)(01) Major Works (4059 076 1)

53, Major Works

(06)(02) Establishment Charges (4059 077 2)

63, Inter Account Transfer

11,60,27

1,61.28

13,34.31

6,21,47

I
86,38 I

12,76

,
I6.84 !

6,21,47

86,38

6,84

7.14.69 !
I

63, Inter Account Transfer

!

: 1 I ,I

I---------,:--------~--------~-------;---------,---------! I i

(06)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 078 1)

Total-Secretanat (Plan) Voted
,
: -L +- ~-------_+---------L'---------

: I i

,
5.12,35 I 5,12.35 I

I

! I
40,55 I 40,55 I

I--------~--------J---------~------~--------~,---------
i I !

42,40,14! 42,40,14 143,85,05 I
!

(07) District Admimstranon (Plan)

(07)(01) MajorWorks (4059 079 9)

53, Major Works

(07)(02) Establishment Charges (4059 080 5)

63, Inter Account Transfer

36,87,24

(07)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 0814)

63, Inter Account Transfer

Total-District Administration (Plan) Voted 143,85,05

* Please see Appendix' B '-(2) Works=-Burldmg for details of Works

36,87.24

I
I
I 125,08,74 125,08,74

'I17.38,71
I

17,38,71

1,37,60 1,37,60
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'i«nTil 3fGiif, ~0 9 9 -~ 0 9 ~
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

31!!<~r:r w.:nr, ~09~-~09~
BudgetEstimates, 2012-2013

mJRw
Xon-Plan

~
Total

~
Xon-Plan PlanPlan

4,34,79

60,43

~ ITotal

i
~ i

4,78 I

1,34,7<')
!
I

I

60,43
I

I

4,78 I
:

i
5,00,00

!
i
I
I

i
5,00,00 :

I
I,
,
i
I
i
i
I
I
I
I
I
I

6,81 ,52 ~

,,
I
I

!
!
I

:
6,81,52 12,83,50 :

I :
! i
i 94,73 1,78,41 !!
I
I I

I 7,50 14,12 I
I I

I

I I

I 7,83,75 14,76,03 ,i
I Ii
I

,
I !,
I i
I ,
I II

i I
I iI

!
94,73 !

7,50 I

(06) f~ ("jiJ1'ikPlrl)
(0'6)(09) .ntr crr~ ('60~,'<,oso s)

~,~, .ntr qr~

(0'6)(0~) 3W~ ~ ('60~,« oS9 s)

C;~~~

(0'6)(0~) "B?-W q lJ<r-;f <!T'tn ~ ('60~,« oS~ ~,)

<;~~~

,(o~,)~(~)

I (0~,)(09).ntr ~ ('60~,'1,oS~ '6)

12,83,50 V. ~,~,.ntr crt~
i (o~,)(o~) ~ ~ ('60~,'1,oS'6 ~)
! •

1,78,41 ,
I
!
!
I

I

7,83,75' i
I
t

!
I

i
I
i,
I

I I
I I
!

I
I

i I
I

I
i

iI
! II I .

121,73,91 i 121,73,91I
I
I
I

16,92,17 I 16,92,17
I

1,33,92 1,33,92

I
I
I ,
!,
:

i

I i
I

I
I

, I
I

).. ,
I

106,32,4~! 106,32,45
I

, ,,
i 14,77,90 i 14,77,90

i
I

1,16,96 I 1,16,96
I

122,27,31 i 122,27,31
I

<;~~~
(o~,)(o~) ~ q ~ <!T'tn ~ ('60~,'1,o'S~, ~)

~~~~

1
(o~) ~ (~IJ1'iil"pli1)
(0<;)(09) .ntr ~ ('60(",'1,oS<; 9)

(",~,.ntr~
(o~)(o~~ 3W~ ~ ('60(",'1,oSS ~)

~~~~
(o~)(o~) ~ q ~ <!T'tn'~ ('60(",'1,O'SG9)

~~~~

I (0'.9) ~ ~~m=Pf (ql\i1~trpfr9)
I (05)(09).ntr ~ ('60(",'1,oS'1, '1,)

i ' .
(o's)(o~) 3ffi".H'l'TI ~ ('60(,,'1, OGOv,)

~~ mwWm~
(o'S)(o~) ~ q ~ <!T'tn ~ ('60(",'1, OG9 '6)

~~~~

I 140,00,00 i 140,00,00 .. ~-~-fn~ ];[~rr:R (m~)
I ,

.J
TT ..,.,,11 "II n
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4059, CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

(Rs III thousands)

)!"?:Tar "Ii11T. ':(0 '10-':( 0 '1 '1
Actuals,2010-2011

l:lmw
Xon-Plan i

31m-<4Tl:l 31mT. ,:(0'1'1-~0'1,:(
Budget Estimates, 2011-2012

<mr:tP
Xon-Plan

~
Total

4059, CAPITAL OC"TLAYOX PC"BLICWORKS
I
---- -------------jf--------·--------

'If.ljUT
Total

l:lf~
Plan

I

i
I i 14,35 :

I---------------t------+'----_,r--'_. _
: 4,21,35 I 15.00,00:

(08) Transport (Plan)
(08)(01) \1ajorWorks(40590823)
53, MajorWorks

(08)(02) Estabhshment Charges (4059 083 2)
63, Inter Account Transfer

(08)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 084 I)
63, Inter Account Transfer

Total- Transport (Plan) Voted

(09) Treasury and Account Admrrustratron (Plan)
(09)(01) MajorWorks (4059 085 2)
53, \1ajo;Works

(09)(02) Estabhshment Charges (4059 086 I)
63, Inter Account Transfer

(09)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 087 9)
63, Inter Account Transfer

3,66,39 : 3,66,39 13,04,35

I
1,81.30 i

I

I86,96

12,09 i

95 I

13,04,35

1,81,30

14,35

4,21,35 15,00,00

2,07,28 ; 2,07,28

5093 50,93

86,96

12,09

95

Total-Treasury and Account Adrrumstration(Plan) Voted 1,00,00

4,03 4,03

1,00,00 I
(10) Treasury and Account Adrrurustranon(Xon-Plan)
(10)(01) MajorWorks (4059 088 8)
53, MajorWorks

(10)(02) Estabhshment Charges (4059 089 7)
63, Inter Account Transfer

(10)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 090 3)
63. Inter Account Transfer

2881 28,81

I

Total-Treasury and Account Adrmrustranon (Xon-Plan) Voted

2,28 ( 2,28

(II) Jails (Plan)
(II )(01) MajorWorks (4059 091 2)
53, Major Works

(II )(02) Estabhshment Charges (4059092 I)
~3, Inter Account Transfer

(11)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 093 2)
63, Inter Account Transfer

2,38,37 i 2,38,37

I

3,73,91

51,98

4,11 I

I
3,73,91

51,98

4,11

Total-Jails (Plan) Voted 4,30,00

i

I

:
I

4,30,00 :

I

I
,
I
I
I

I
i II 6,07 6,07

1-----4------------------t-------~,-------~,---------
I i 6,35,01: 6,35,01 I

(12) Inspection Bunglow, Rest Houses (Plan)
- (1.2)(01) Major Works (4059 094 I)

53, Major Works
(l2)(02j"Estabhshment Charges (4059 095 9)
63, Inter Account Transfer

(12)(03) Tools and Plant Charges (4059 096 8)
63, Inter Account Transfer

Total-Inspectton Bunglow, Rest Houses (Plan) Voted

'I6,05,61 6,05,61

I

84,18 ; 84,18
i

6,66 6,66

6,96,45 6,96,45

5,52,19 5,52,19

76,75 76,75

3,73,91

51,98

,
4,11 I

3,73,91

51,98

4,11

"

4,30,004.30,00 i
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:i~Tltl JiGTJf, ":(0 ~~-":(0 ~":(
Revised Estimates, 2011-2012

81

31~~ 31CTJ1, ":(09":(-":(09~
Budget Estimates, 2012-2013

Plan
~T !~~

Xon-Plan v Plan '
~

Xon-Plan
~
Total

11,08,71: 11,08,71

I 1,54,11 ,
I I

I

I 12,20 I
I I
I I

I 1275,02 i! I

I
1 :I
I II

73,92 :

10,28 ;
I
I
I

81 i
I Ii 85,01 I. I iI

1
, i-

1,54,11

12,20

! I (o z ) ~1 (,flil'1lil'ld)
I I (oC)(09) .ntr ~ ('6ou,,\ oC":( ~)! I :
I 17,39,13 : 17,39,13 u,3,.ntr ~
I
I (oc)(o";() 31l""..TJ1RT~ ('6ou,,\ oq 7()
!
I 2,41,74 : 2,41.74 q 31rrl~~
I I

(OC)(o~) ~ g ~ <lim ~ ('6ou,,\ oa 9) L~)\"\\~I
,

! I I:;~ 3WF~~ror

12,75,02 j 19,80,87 i
I

I !

: :
I

1
I

I !

I
3,38,20 I

:

i 47,01
I

I !
I 3,72 I
: I

: iI 3,88,93
I i

1

I

i

~19,80,87

--------------~~------~------T_---------------I

73,92

10,28

85,01

I (0'\) 'lIT1:iFW g ~ l.T~m:r.,(<i~)
1 (0,\)(09) BTir ~ ('6ou,,\ oCu, 7()

3,38,20 ! u, ~, BTir crr<'jcorf
(0'\)(07() 3flT-tJTCr'1T <fr-cf ('6ou,", oCI:; ~)

47,01 1:;3 3ffilT#mIT ~
(o,\)(o~) l.\r'~j) q ~ <IT'<!T ~ ('6ou,", oU; ",)

3,721 q ~~

3,88,93 .. ~-W-~ q #mIT l.T~TTf.Ff(<ifi1'1!il1fn)

(90) ~ q #mIT l.T~Tr:R(~)
(90)(09) .ntr q~ ('6ou,", oCC C)

u,~, ;:itt! crr~
(90)(07() ~ ~ ('6ou,,\ oC,\ .9)

I:;~~~
(90)(0~) ~T q ~ <IT'<!T ~ ('60(,,'\ 0",0 s)

I:;~ 3ffifT#mrr If'mruT

----------------~------~------~------.-------'

• I
I

i i
I ~
I i

ii :
1

,

i I
7,27,326,26,56 i

:

!
I

i
!

:;- I

r I

I

i
i
I
i
I
i

I

i
87,09 f

I
I

6,89 :

6,26,56

87,09

6,89

7,27,32

1,19,45 1,19,45

8,36 I 8,36
!

8,55, L3 i 8,55.13:
I

!I

I I
I

i i
5,51,73 i 5,51,73

I
I

I I
i I
I I

76,69 I 76,69 :I
i
I

6,07
,

6,07J,

6,34,49 6,34,49

I

7,20,54 7,20,54

3,17,82 I
I

44,18 i

3,49 '

3,65,49

3,17,82

44,18

3,49

3,65,49 I

(99) g;;rr (;qIil'1Ii1'ICI)
(99)(09) BTir crr~ ('60(,,'\ 0",9 ":()

("~, .ntr crr~
(~9)(0":() 31TP..TJ1RT~ ('60(,,'\ 0'\":( 9)

I:;~~~
(99)(0~) ~ q ~ <IT'<!T ~ ('60(,,'\ o,\~ ";()

~~~~

(9:() l¥r~ CfT[#r, fcr~ ~ (<ilJRrfflhl)
(9';()(09) .ntr ~ ('60(,,'\ 0,\'6 '1)

u,3, B'riT crr~
(97()(O';() 3flT....TJ1RT~ ('60(,,'\ O,\u, ,\)

f;3~~
(~'()(03) ~ q ~ <IT'<!T ~ ('6ou,,\ 0'1,1:; c)

f;~ 3ffiPwm~

H 4141-18a


